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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 35% 20% 28% 27% 25% 31% 28% 17% 30% 31%
Off on the wrong track 59% 55% 64% 56% 58% 62% 60% 58% 69% 56% 55%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 16% 15% 14% 9% 13% 15% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 662 838 194 401 595 310 1,095 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 14% 22% 54% 25% 35% 24% 25% 25% 28% 30% 25%
Off on the wrong track 59% 81% 57% 35% 60% 57% 68% 56% 57% 60% 57% 64%
Not sure 14% 5% 21% 11% 15% 9% 8% 19% 19% 12% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 504 629 367 704 397 178 220 298 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 29% 22% 6% 56% 12% 27% 47% 10%
Off on the wrong track 59% 60% 57% 90% 33% 84% 63% 38% 56%
Not sure 14% 11% 21% 4% 11% 4% 11% 15% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
222 550 500 411 443 494 152

Unweighted N 1,500 1,278
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2. Friend or enemy - Canada
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 51% 59% 44% 41% 48% 52% 64% 57% 36% 39% 45%
Friendly 32% 28% 36% 3% 27% 33% 31% 32% 34% 33% 33%
Unfriendly 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 16%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Not sure 12% 8% 17% 17% 19% 11% 3% 9% 26% 23% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 657 828 192 397 587 309 1,085 176 141 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 51% 60% 44% 53% 44% 58% 74% 48% 49% 56% 46% 58%
Friendly 32% 26% 34% 37% 34% 32% 20% 34% 32% 28% 36% 30%
Unfriendly 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Not sure 12% 12% 17% 5% 17% 7% 4% 12% 14% 13% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 499 621 365 693 394 177 220 295 305 534 351
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 51% 58% 35% 71% 54% 69% 51% 51% 21%
Friendly 32% 32% 33% 22% 36% 24% 34% 36% 35%
Unfriendly 3% 2% 6% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Not sure 12% 8% 25% 5% 5% 4% 12% 7% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,269 216 548 496 409 438 488 150
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3. Friend or enemy - China
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 5% 5% 6% 11% 5% 4% 2% 5% 7% 9% 3%
Friendly 33% 34% 31% 39% 31% 29% 35% 32% 32% 25% 56%
Unfriendly 28% 33% 24% 15% 27% 34% 34% 31% 17% 23% 22%
Enemy 10% 12% 9% % % 13% 13% 11% 10% 10% %
Not sure 24% 16% 31% 28% 30% 21% 16% 21% 34% 33% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 656 825 189 396 590 306 1,082 174 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 5% 7% 6% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 8% 4% 7%
Friendly 33% 39% 29% 31% 33% 36% 32% 28% 37% 27% 34% 31%
Unfriendly 28% 22% 28% 35% 23% 35% 37% 28% 22% 32% 27% 32%
Enemy 10% 8% 10% 15% 9% 10% 10% 14% 6% 10% 12% 13%
Not sure 24% 24% 27% 16% 28% 15% 18% 27% 32% 23% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 498 621 362 693 394 175 218 293 305 528 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 10%
Friendly 33% 33% 31% 39% 26% 44% 36% 27% 19%
Unfriendly 28% 31% 20% 28% 39% 28% 25% 37% 14%
Enemy 10% 11% 9% 7% 19% 5% 10% 15% 9%
Not sure 24% 20% 34% 20% 13% 17% 25% 17% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 1,267 214 547 495 407 437 489 148
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4. Friend or enemy - Germany
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 35% 43% 28% 27% 29% 37% 48% 39% 21% 28% 35%
Friendly 33% 35% 32% 34% 30% 33% 37% 35% 26% 29% 40%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 9% 6% 8% 11% 10% 9% 9% 11% 11%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Not sure 20% 12% 28% 31% 28% 17% 4% 16% 38% 29% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,471 653 818 188 395 586 302 1,075 172 141 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 35% 46% 29% 32% 30% 36% 54% 38% 34% 35% 31% 43%
Friendly 33% 28% 33% 41% 33% 38% 30% 31% 36% 37% 33% 29%
Unfriendly 9% 4% 12% 10% 9% 11% 7% 8% 7% 9% 10% 9%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Not sure 20% 20% 24% 14% 25% 15% 9% 20% 22% 17% 23% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,471 494 615 362 685 393 176 216 293 301 526 351
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 35% 42% 16% 58% 34% 54% 34% 31% 14%
Friendly 33% 33% 35% 26% 38% 27% 36% 38% 28%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 9% 4% 15% % 8% 12% 6%
Enemy 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure 20% 14% 36% 11% 10% 11% 20% 15% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,471 1,258 213 543 493 406 432 485 148
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5. Friend or enemy - Iran
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Friendly 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 15%
Unfriendly 32% 33% 31% 28% 34% 31% 35% 33% 25% 33% 33%
Enemy 44% 50% 39% 38% 33% 51% 53% 49% 35% 32% 37%
Not sure 18% 11% 24% 26% 24% 15% 6% 14% 34% 25% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 650 824 190 397 582 305 1,078 173 140 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Friendly 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 6% 4%
Unfriendly 32% 43% 30% 22% 30% 32% 42% 29% 30% 33% 30% 35%
Enemy 44% 32% 41% 67% 41% 49% 50% 45% 40% 45% 44% 49%
Not sure 18% 17% 23% 8% 22% 12% 4% 21% 24% 18% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 496 614 364 686 393 176 218 296 300 527 351
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Friendly 5% 4% 5% % 1% % 6% 3% 2%
Unfriendly 32% 34% 27% 50% 15% 51% 37% 17% 20%
Enemy 44% 49% 34% 29% 75% 30% 37% 69% 31%
Not sure 18% 12% 32% 12% 7% 11% 20% 10% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 1,260 214 543 495 409 432 485 148
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6. Friend or enemy - Israel
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 40% 51% 29% 22% 27% 46% 62% 45% 23% 25% 38%
Friendly 24% 22% 26% 23% 22% 24% 27% 23% 24% 22% 40%
Unfriendly 8% % 9% 12% 11% 6% 4% 8% 10% 11% 6%
Enemy 6% 6% 6% 9% 9% 4% 1% 5% % 11% 2%
Not sure 23% 14% 31% 34% 31% 20% 5% 20% 35% 31% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 651 825 192 392 588 304 1,078 175 142 81
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 40% 29% 36% 61% 31% 45% 62% 45% 34% 43% 36% 48%
Friendly 24% 31% 21% 20% 26% 25% 19% 20% 25% 23% 26% 21%
Unfriendly 8% 9% % 8% 10% 7% 6% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8%
Enemy 6% 5% 8% 2% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6%
Not sure 23% 26% 27% 9% 28% 18% 8% 23% 28% 21% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 494 622 360 688 395 177 215 294 303 526 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 40% 49% 15% 37% 74% 34% 35% 63% 5%
Friendly 24% 24% 25% 32% 14% 32% 26% 16% 23%
Unfriendly 8% 6% 13% 8% 3% 12% 9% 5% 9%
Enemy 6% 5% 8% 5% 2% 5% 7% 4% 8%
Not sure 23% 16% 38% 17% 7% 17% 23% 12% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 1,262 214 545 493 407 432 487 150
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7. Friend or enemy - Japan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 41% 55% 29% 32% 32% 43% 60% 45% 23% 35% 47%
Friendly 32% 30% 34% 31% 29% 32% 35% 32% 31% 24% 40%
Unfriendly 5% 4% 6% 5% % 6% 2% 5% 6% 6% 1%
Enemy 3% 2% 4% 4% 6% 3% 0% 2% 11% 4% 2%
Not sure 18% 9% 27% 27% 27% 16% 3% 15% 29% 31% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 654 825 191 393 591 304 1,081 175 141 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 41% 45% 34% 49% 35% 46% 64% 41% 36% 45% 34% 54%
Friendly 32% 29% 33% 32% 31% 35% 26% 30% 31% 28% 36% 29%
Unfriendly 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 7% 1% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3%
Enemy 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Not sure 18% 17% 24% 10% 23% 11% 6% 23% 22% 18% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 495 622 362 691 394 177 216 297 304 526 352
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 41% 50% 20% 58% 57% 51% 38% 48% 15%
Friendly 32% 31% 34% 25% 27% 35% 36% 30% 20%
Unfriendly 5% 4% 8% 3% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6%
Enemy 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 7%
Not sure 18% 12% 34% 10% 9% 9% 17% 12% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 1,265 214 545 495 407 436 487 149
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8. Friend or enemy - North Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 6%
Friendly 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 8%
Unfriendly 13% 14% 11% 13% 16% 11% 10% 11% 13% 15% 23%
Enemy 73% 75% 71% 64% 63% 78% 87% 79% 58% 65% 58%
Not sure 10% 6% 13% 14% 15% 8% 2% 7% 22% 15% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 655 820 191 395 585 304 1,078 174 141 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Friendly 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1%
Unfriendly 13% 15% 13% 8% 15% 10% 7% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13%
Enemy 73% 71% 68% 84% 67% 79% 88% 73% 68% 75% 72% 7%
Not sure 10% 9% 13% 4% 13% 6% 3% 11% 14% 10% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 496 616 363 688 394 175 217 295 302 525 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Friendly 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Unfriendly 13% 12% 15% 15% % 16% 16% % 14%
Enemy 73% 79% 59% 76% 88% 74% 70% 83% 53%
Not sure 10% 6% 19% 7% 3% 4% 10% 6% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 1,262 213 545 493 408 436 485 146
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9. Friend or enemy - South Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 41% 55% 28% 37% 34% 40% 54% 45% 27% 32% 44%
Friendly 28% 28% 28% 23% 25% 28% 3% 31% 20% 20% 24%
Unfriendly 5% 3% 8% 3% 8% 6% 3% 4% 8% 5% 6%
Enemy 9% 7% 12% 15% 11% 10% 1% 7% 15% 16% 14%
Not sure 17% 8% 24% 22% 23% 16% 5% 13% 30% 27% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 658 822 193 394 588 305 1,081 174 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 41% 43% 37% 45% 36% 48% 56% 38% 36% 43% 36% 52%
Friendly 28% 24% 27% 35% 26% 27% 32% 34% 30% 29% 27% 26%
Unfriendly 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 7% 5%
Enemy 9% 12% 9% 8% 11% 9% 5% 8% 11% 6% 12% 6%
Not sure 17% 16% 21% 8% 21% 11% 4% 19% 19% 18% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 498 619 363 692 395 176 216 296 304 527 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 41% 47% 24% 53% 51% 53% 35% 46% 18%
Friendly 28% 29% 25% 27% 30% 28% 32% 30% 13%
Unfriendly 5% 4% 9% 3% 4% % 6% 3% 7%
Enemy 9% 8% 14% 7% 8% 4% 13% 9% 13%
Not sure 17% 13% 27% 10% 7% 8% 14% 12% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 1,267 213 545 496 407 437 490 146
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10. Friend or enemy - Mexico
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 19% 22% 17% 21% 18% 17% 23% 19% 15% 25% 18%
Friendly 39% 44% 35% 33% 36% 41% 46% 40% 36% 34% 42%
Unfriendly 20% 21% 19% 17% 16% 22% 23% 22% 14% 13% 21%
Enemy 4% 4% 5% 4% % 4% 2% 3% 10% 4% 3%
Not sure 18% 10% 25% 25% 23% 16% 6% 15% 25% 24% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 655 819 192 393 584 305 1,076 176 141 81
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 19% 32% 16% 9% 17% 20% 32% 17% 17% 19% 19% 23%
Friendly 39% 38% 37% 45% 37% 45% 43% 33% 42% 35% 38% 42%
Unfriendly 20% 9% 21% 31% 17% 24% 15% 23% 16% 25% 20% 18%
Enemy 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 0% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4%
Not sure 18% 17% 22% 11% 22% 10% 7% 23% 23% 19% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 494 616 364 686 394 177 216 294 302 526 352
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 19% 21% 14% 40% 9% 38% 21% 8% 9%
Friendly 39% 42% 33% 42% 42% 36% 43% 43% 28%
Unfriendly 20% 19% 20% % 34% 14% 18% 30% 11%
Enemy 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 8%
Not sure 18% 14% 27% 9% 11% 10% 15% 14% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 1,262 212 542 497 405 434 486 149
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11. Friend or enemy - Russia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 4% 3% 4% 8% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 9% 6%
Friendly 12% 14% 10% 14% 17% 9% 10% 12% 12% 11% 18%
Unfriendly 36% 42% 31% 31% 30% 39% 45% 40% 17% 31% 44%
Enemy 28% 27% 29% 20% 23% 31% 36% 28% 37% 25% 17%
Not sure 20% 14% 27% 27% 27% 19% 9% 19% 30% 24% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 653 821 191 394 586 303 1,078 173 141 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Friendly 12% 8% 13% 15% 15% 10% 6% 11% 14% 15% 10% 10%
Unfriendly 36% 32% 34% 46% 29% 47% 47% 37% 28% 34% 36% 46%
Enemy 28% 41% 22% 21% 28% 27% 33% 26% 28% 27% 28% 28%
Not sure 20% 15% 27% 15% 25% 14% 12% 23% 26% 20% 22% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 496 617 361 686 393 177 217 292 302 527 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 4% 3% 6% 1% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3%
Friendly 12% 10% 17% 6% 15% 9% 12% 13% 17%
Unfriendly 36% 42% 22% 39% 45% 34% 38% 44% 16%
Enemy 28% 30% 23% 44% 24% 44% 24% 24% 16%
Not sure 20% 16% 32% 10% 12% 9% 21% 17% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 1,261 213 545 494 407 435 485 147
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12. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Canada
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 32% 39% 26% 27% 29% 33% 39% 35% 16% 26% 39%
Friendly 35% 33% 36% 29% 30% 36% 45% 36% 33% 33% 26%
Unfriendly 7% 8% 7% 4% 8% 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 11%
Enemy 6% 6% 6% 11% % 4% 2% 5% 12% 7% 4%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 30% 26% 19% 5% 17% 32% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,472 652 820 191 390 587 304 1,075 175 139 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 32% 25% 30% 45% 30% 33% 40% 29% 30% 35% 31% 32%
Friendly 35% 38% 28% 42% 33% 39% 35% 34% 31% 36% 34% 38%
Unfriendly 7% 9% 8% 4% 6% 9% 12% 6% 8% % 8% 6%
Enemy 6% 8% 6% 2% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 5% 8%
Not sure 20% 20% 28% 6% 26% 13% 6% 23% 25% 16% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,472 494 615 363 693 383 177 218 296 298 527 351
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 32% 34% 28% 25% 49% 28% 31% 43% 16%
Friendly 35% 38% 25% 39% 38% 37% 36% 37% 23%
Unfriendly 7% 8% 6% 12% 4% 11% 6% 6% 5%
Enemy 6% 5% 7% 9% 1% 9% 6% 4% 5%
Not sure 20% 15% 34% 14% 8% 15% 21% 10% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,472 1,257 215 540 492 407 433 485 147
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13. Trump’s view friend or enemy - China
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 5% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4%
Friendly 24% 23% 26% 20% 22% 23% 33% 27% 18% 19% 24%
Unfriendly 28% 36% 21% 20% 23% 33% 36% 30% 20% 26% 37%
Enemy 16% 17% 14% 19% 17% 14% 14% 15% 22% 11% 14%
Not sure 27% 20% 33% 33% 33% 24% 15% 23% 34% 39% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,472 651 821 188 395 584 305 1,076 174 140 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 4%
Friendly 24% 20% 24% 31% 24% 29% 24% 20% 27% 25% 22% 25%
Unfriendly 28% 30% 25% 33% 25% 32% 43% 25% 25% 29% 28% 32%
Enemy 16% 18% 14% 15% 13% 17% 19% 20% 15% 17% 14% 17%
Not sure 27% 27% 32% 16% 32% 20% 9% 32% 28% 22% 30% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,472 496 616 360 687 388 178 218 290 302 532 348
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 8%
Friendly 24% 25% 22% 23% 29% 23% 26% 29% 13%
Unfriendly 28% 33% 17% 31% 39% 30% 30% 33% 12%
Enemy 16% 16% 16% 21% 15% 21% 12% 15% 14%
Not sure 27% 22% 38% 18% 15% 20% 28% 18% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,472 1,260 212 546 491 407 434 483 148
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14. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Germany
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 18% 25% 12% 14% 16% 22% 19% 20% 11% 17% 23%
Friendly 33% 36% 30% 28% 26% 33% 47% 36% 20% 29% 32%
Unfriendly 15% 16% 14% % 15% 15% 21% 16% 12% 10% 16%
Enemy ™% 5% 8% 10% 8% 6% 2% 5% 15% 8% %
Not sure 27% 18% 36% 41% 35% 24% 10% 24% 42% 35% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 653 817 188 393 583 306 1,074 172 141 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 18% 13% 19% 25% 16% 17% 27% 21% 19% 20% 17% 19%
Friendly 33% 31% 27% 47% 31% 40% 39% 27% 31% 38% 31% 35%
Unfriendly 15% 17% 15% 11% 13% 17% 21% 12% 11% 14% 15% 19%
Enemy 7% 10% 7% 2% 8% 4% 4% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7%
Not sure 27% 29% 33% 15% 32% 22% 10% 31% 32% 22% 31% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 494 612 364 683 388 178 220 289 303 530 348
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 18% 21% 12% 13% 28% 13% 22% 24% 9%
Friendly 33% 38% 22% 34% 46% 29% 32% 43% 22%
Unfriendly 15% 16% 11% 23% 14% 22% 13% 13% 8%
Enemy 7% 6% 9% 10% 2% 12% 5% 5% 5%
Not sure 27% 20% 46% 21% 11% 24% 28% 16% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 1,259 211 544 492 407 434 483 146
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15. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Iran

Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Friendly 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 9%
Unfriendly 16% 15% 17% 14% 18% 18% 13% 17% 11% 14% 19%
Enemy 59% 66% 52% 51% 46% 59% 80% 63% 45% 48% 56%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 28% 29% 19% 4% 16% 37% 29% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,466 647 819 190 390 585 301 1,072 169 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Friendly 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Unfriendly 16% 15% 16% 17% 17% 18% 16% 10% 14% 19% 16% 15%
Enemy 59% 60% 52% 70% 51% 66% 74% 62% 57% 55% 55% 69%
Not sure 20% 20% 26% 10% 25% 14% 6% 22% 22% 20% 24% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,466 493 614 359 686 383 177 219 289 301 527 349
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5%
Friendly 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 2%
Unfriendly 16% 16% 17% 15% 13% 14% 20% 14% 16%
Enemy 59% 66% 40% 69% 76% 70% 53% 69% 28%
Not sure 20% 14% 35% 11% 8% 10% 21% 14% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,466 1,253 213 541 488 406 433 481 146
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16. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Israel
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 39% 49% 28% 25% 28% 41% 60% 44% 21% 25% 3%
Friendly 21% 20% 22% 13% 19% 24% 27% 21% 15% 21% 30%
Unfriendly 8% % 10% 11% 10% % 6% 8% 9% 11% 10%
Enemy 9% 7% 11% 20% 12% 6% 2% 7% 17% 16% 6%
Not sure 23% 17% 28% 31% 33% 21% 5% 20% 38% 27% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,469 651 818 187 390 588 304 1,074 174 139 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 39% 29% 36% 56% 33% 39% 58% 42% 35% 42% 33% 48%
Friendly 21% 24% 19% 21% 21% 24% 20% 18% 21% 19% 24% 19%
Unfriendly 8% 12% 6% 7% 8% 10% 8% 8% 6% 10% 10% 7%
Enemy 9% 12% 10% 4% 11% 7% 6% 11% 10% 9% 9% 10%
Not sure 23% 23% 29% 11% 27% 20% 7% 22% 28% 20% 24% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,469 492 616 361 687 386 177 218 293 302 524 350
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 39% 47% 17% 34% 72% 34% 34% 59% 9%
Friendly 21% 22% 18% 29% 15% 24% 25% 16% 17%
Unfriendly 8% % 11% 9% 3% 11% 8% 6% 8%
Enemy 9% % 15% 11% 2% 13% 9% 5% 14%
Not sure 23% 17% 39% 16% 8% 17% 24% 14% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,469 1,257 212 539 493 406 430 486 147
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17. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Japan
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 28% 38% 18% 19% 21% 31% 43% 32% 12% 25% 26%
Friendly 32% 32% 31% 25% 27% 34% 38% 34% 22% 25% 39%
Unfriendly 8% % 9% 8% 10% % 8% 8% 8% 13% 6%
Enemy 8% 6% 10% 13% 11% 5% 3% 6% 18% 8% 5%
Not sure 24% 16% 32% 36% 31% 23% 8% 21% 40% 29% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,469 650 819 188 395 582 304 1,072 174 140 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 28% 19% 27% 42% 24% 30% 40% 30% 25% 30% 23% 38%
Friendly 32% 35% 27% 35% 28% 39% 41% 24% 33% 32% 31% 31%
Unfriendly 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 7% 11% 9% 6%
Enemy 8% 12% 8% 3% 9% 6% 7% 9% 7% 7% 9% 8%
Not sure 24% 24% 31% 12% 30% 17% 8% 28% 29% 21% 28% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,469 494 614 361 691 384 177 216 290 303 524 352
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 28% 33% 15% 23% 54% 18% 27% 45% 11%
Friendly 32% 34% 25% 38% 29% 40% 34% 30% 14%
Unfriendly 8% % 10% 10% 4% 11% 7% % 7%
Enemy 8% 6% 12% 11% 2% 13% 7% 5% 8%
Not sure 24% 19% 39% 19% 11% 18% 26% 13% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,469 1,257 212 542 490 408 430 485 146
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18. Trump’s view friend or enemy - North Korea
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 8%
Friendly 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Unfriendly % % % % 9% 8% 4% 5% 12% 10% 12%
Enemy 75% 81% 70% 69% 65% 76% 93% 81% 61% 62% 66%
Not sure 14% 8% 18% 17% 22% 13% 1% 11% 22% 21% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,467 646 821 189 393 584 301 1,070 173 142 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Friendly 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Unfriendly 7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 5% 5% 6% 5% 9% 8% 4%
Enemy 75% 74% 72% 83% 69% 83% 90% 2% 1% 74% 72% 85%
Not sure 14% 13% 18% 6% 18% 8% 2% 15% 17% 12% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,467 497 611 359 685 384 178 219 291 299 528 349
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Friendly 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Unfriendly % 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 13%
Enemy 75% 81% 60% 83% 88% 84% 74% 82% 43%
Not sure 14% 9% 24% 8% 5% 6% 12% 10% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,467 1,256 211 544 490 407 431 483 146
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19. Trump’s view friend or enemy - South Korea
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 27% 37% 17% 20% 19% 29% 39% 30% 13% 23% 18%
Friendly 32% 36% 29% 21% 30% 32% 46% 35% 20% 25% 41%
Unfriendly 8% 5% 11% 8% 10% 8% % % 9% 11% 6%
Enemy 12% 8% 15% 20% 14% 11% 3% 9% 21% 14% 16%
Not sure 21% 14% 28% 31% 28% 21% 6% 18% 37% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 652 818 187 394 582 307 1,077 175 137 81
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 27% 17% 26% 40% 23% 31% 32% 27% 23% 29% 23% 34%
Friendly 32% 33% 29% 38% 29% 36% 46% 28% 35% 35% 28% 35%
Unfriendly 8% 13% % 4% 8% 8% 6% 8% 5% 11% 10% 5%
Enemy 12% 16% 11% 7% 13% 10% 11% 11% 12% 8% 13% 13%
Not sure 21% 21% 28% 11% 26% 15% 5% 26% 26% 16% 26% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 497 613 360 686 388 176 219 291 303 529 347
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 27% 30% 16% 18% 51% 19% 22% 43% 12%
Friendly 32% 36% 23% 41% 32% 39% 33% 34% 16%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 11% 11% 3% 12% 10% 3% 7%
Enemy 12% 10% 15% 13% 6% 13% 13% 8% 14%
Not sure 21% 17% 34% 16% 8% 17% 22% 12% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 1,261 209 544 492 407 432 484 147
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20. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Mexico
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 6% 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 6% 6% 4% 9% 4%
Friendly 26% 31% 22% 18% 21% 28% 38% 27% 18% 23% 34%
Unfriendly 31% 36% 25% 25% 23% 34% 40% 33% 21% 26% 29%
Enemy 18% 14% 21% 31% 20% 13% 9% 15% 31% 20% 15%
Not sure 20% 14% 25% 23% 28% 20% 8% 19% 26% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,468 650 818 186 394 587 301 1,072 174 140 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6%
Friendly 26% 16% 25% 40% 24% 29% 29% 26% 23% 25% 28% 28%
Unfriendly 31% 35% 26% 33% 28% 35% 43% 25% 29% 36% 28% 31%
Enemy 18% 26% 18% 7% 17% 18% 14% 21% 20% 15% 17% 19%
Not sure 20% 18% 25% 13% 24% 13% 8% 23% 24% 18% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,468 492 612 364 684 386 177 220 293 301 525 349
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 6% 5% 7% 4% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8%
Friendly 26% 28% 20% 18% 42% 15% 31% 37% 13%
Unfriendly 31% 34% 21% 41% 33% 42% 30% 31% 12%
Enemy 18% 16% 21% 24% 6% 27% 15% 10% 22%
Not sure 20% 16% 31% 13% 11% 11% 20% 16% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,468 1,255 213 541 491 404 432 484 148
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21. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Russia
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 12% 10% 13% 16% 14% 11% 6% 11% 18% 13% 9%
Friendly 30% 33% 26% 30% 29% 26% 35% 31% 21% 22% 47%
Unfriendly 21% 24% 18% 10% 14% 26% 33% 23% 13% 21% 18%
Enemy 14% 13% 15% 14% 13% 15% 14% 13% 16% 20% 15%
Not sure 23% 19% 28% 30% 31% 22% 11% 23% 32% 24% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 651 823 191 392 586 305 1,078 173 141 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 12% 18% 11% 5% 12% 13% 11% 10% 13% 12% 12% 10%
Friendly 30% 38% 27% 24% 27% 35% 35% 28% 35% 29% 26% 31%
Unfriendly 21% 11% 19% 37% 20% 21% 28% 20% 14% 23% 22% 25%
Enemy 14% 15% 12% 17% 16% 13% 13% 12% 10% 15% 15% 15%
Not sure 23% 18% 31% 17% 26% 18% 13% 30% 28% 21% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 496 618 360 689 389 177 218 294 302 528 350
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 12% 11% 14% 19% 3% 22% 11% 6% 10%
Friendly 30% 32% 24% 42% 23% 41% 33% 21% 22%
Unfriendly 21% 25% 12% 11% 44% 11% 17% 38% 10%
Enemy 14% 14% 13% 13% 17% 15% 13% 16% 10%
Not sure 23% 18% 37% 15% 13% 12% 26% 19% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 1,259 215 543 492 409 432 487 146
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22. Considers what he says
Which statement do you agree with more?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump considers
carefully what he says
before commenting 20% 24% 17% 16% 20% 21% 25% 23% 11% 18% 17%
Donald Trump reacts and
speaks without thinking
very much 80% 76% 83% 84% 80% 79% 75% 7% 89% 82% 83%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 654 827 194 395 587 305 1,082 176 141 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West

Donald Trump considers
carefully what he says

before commenting 20% 4% 19% 44% 18% 20% 19% 29% 17% 22% 22% 19%
Donald Trump reacts and

speaks without thinking

very much 80% 96% 81% 56% 82% 80% 81% 71% 83% 78% 78% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 500 620 361 698 396 173 213 294 306 532 349

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Donald Trump considers

carefully what he says

before commenting 20% 21% 18% 2% 47% 3% 14% 40% 18%
Donald Trump reacts and

speaks without thinking

very much 80% 79% 82% 98% 53% 97% 86% 60% 82%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 1,263 218 547 488 408 437 487 149
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23. Advisers’ guidance
Do you think Donald Trump...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mostly follows his
advisers’ guidance 15% 19% 10% 9% 16% 14% 20% 17% 8% 9% 12%
Mostly ignores his
advisers’ guidance 57% 53% 61% 54% 57% 60% 55% 53% 68% 68% 55%
Not sure 28% 28% 29% 37% 28% 26% 25% 30% 25% 23% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 662 836 193 401 595 309 1,093 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Mostly follows his
advisers’ guidance 15% 4% 10% 37% 13% 17% 17% 14% 16% 14% 16% 11%
Mostly ignores his
advisers’ guidance 57% 83% 53% 31% 58% 57% 62% 48% 57% 56% 56% 59%
Not sure 28% 13% 38% 31% 28% 26% 20% 38% 28% 29% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 504 627 367 703 397 178 219 298 308 537 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Mostly follows his
advisers’ guidance 15% 17% 8% 2% 36% 3% 11% 32% 2%
Mostly ignores his
advisers’ guidance 57% 57% 56% 87% 24% 83% 69% 29% 48%
Not sure 28% 26% 35% 11% 40% 14% 20% 38% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,277 221 550 499 410 443 494 151
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24. Favorability of Trump advisors - John Kelly
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 17% 23% 11% 10% 11% 16% 32% 20% 11% 7% 14%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 18% 11% 15% 20% 38% 23% 14% 12% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 7% 7% 12% 16%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 10% 13% 10% 5% 6% 19% 15% 13%
Don’t know 45% 34% 56% 62% 53% 45% 20% 44% 49% 54% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 659 832 192 399 590 310 1,088 178 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 17% 8% 14% 33% 11% 23% 34% 14% 13% 16% 15% 23%
Somewhat favorable 21% 25% 18% 20% 17% 27% 25% 20% 21% 19% 20% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 13% 6% 6% 9% 6% 10% 6% 7% 9% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 9% 14% 10% 2% 11% 7% 6% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9%
Don’t know 45% 40% 52% 40% 52% 37% 25% 50% 50% 46% 46% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 503 623 365 699 395 177 219 297 304 534 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 17% 21% 5% 13% 37% 7% 17% 31% 2%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 13% 33% 22% 33% 20% 18% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 6% 13% 4% 13% 8% 5% 6%
Very unfavorable 9% 8% 12% 14% 2% 16% 10% 3% 11%
Don’t know 45% 38% 64% 27% 35% 31% 44% 43% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,272 219 548 498 410 441 492 148
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25. Favorability of Trump advisors - James Mattis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 19% 28% 11% 11% 12% 20% 34% 23% 7% 9% 20%
Somewhat favorable 19% 23% 16% 11% 15% 20% 32% 21% 15% 12% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% 6% 7% 9% 10% 13%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 7% 7% 11% 9% 6% 6% 18% 11% 14%
Don’t know 45% 30% 59% 62% 52% 43% 22% 42% 52% 58% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 658 827 190 398 588 309 1,084 176 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 19% 7% 16% 42% 15% 24% 33% 17% 18% 18% 18% 23%
Somewhat favorable 19% 23% 19% 16% 15% 24% 31% 20% 18% 18% 20% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 14% 5% 7% 8% 9% 9% 5% 6% 12% 7% 8%
Very unfavorable 9% 13% 10% 1% 10% 6% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10%
Don’t know 45% 44% 51% 35% 52% 37% 21% 49% 50% 43% 47% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 503 619 363 695 393 177 219 295 305 533 352
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 19% 24% 7% 9% 47% 7% 16% 39% 1%
Somewhat favorable 19% 23% 10% 33% 21% 26% 23% 17% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 6% 14% 4% 13% 10% 4% 5%
Very unfavorable 9% 8% 9% 14% 2% 15% 9% 3% 9%
Don’t know 45% 36% 67% 29% 26% 39% 42% 3% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,267 218 547 495 409 439 490 147
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26. Favorability of Trump advisors - Rex Tillerson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 16% 21% 10% 7% 8% 16% 32% 18% 5% 11% 16%
Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 14% 7% 14% 20% 31% 21% 12% 8% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 9% 12% 13% 16% 12% 16% 9% 14%
Very unfavorable 13% 16% 11% 18% 13% 12% 10% 11% 24% 14% 23%
Don’t know 41% 28% 53% 58% 53% 39% 12% 39% 43% 58% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 657 829 190 399 588 309 1,086 176 141 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 16% 3% 14% 35% 11% 20% 28% 15% 12% 16% 16% 17%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 16% 21% 16% 21% 28% 14% 19% 18% 16% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 21% 9% 7% 11% 14% 15% 11% 10% 13% 12% 15%
Very unfavorable 13% 22% 13% 2% 13% 15% 10% 15% 14% 13% 12% 16%
Don’t know 41% 34% 48% 35% 49% 30% 19% 44% 45% 41% 43% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 502 621 363 697 393 176 219 294 305 533 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 16% 20% 5% 6% 41% 4% 15% 32% 1%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 10% 26% 23% 19% 20% 21% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 7% 27% 7% 25% 10% 8% 4%
Very unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 24% 3% 27% 15% 3% 8%
Don’t know 41% 31% 66% 18% 26% 25% 40% 36% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,269 217 545 497 408 440 490 148
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27. Favorability of Trump advisors - Nikki Haley
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 17% 24% 11% 8% 10% 18% 33% 21% 4% 10% 13%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 13% 10% 11% 14% 26% 16% 12% 6% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 11% 11% 12% 14% 11% 15% 12% 16%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 10% 16% 12% 9% 9% 21% 14% 16%
Don’t know 44% 32% 56% 61% 53% 44% 18% 42% 48% 57% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 661 825 192 397 589 308 1,084 176 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 17% 3% 15% 40% 11% 23% 32% 20% 12% 15% 18% 22%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 14% 15% 14% 18% 15% 12% 13% 14% 16% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 19% 10% 7% 10% 14% 17% 11% 15% 13% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 12% 19% 12% 2% 13% 10% 12% 10% 10% 14% 11% 13%
Don’t know 44% 42% 50% 36% 52% 35% 24% 46% 50% 43% 45% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 501 620 365 697 394 176 218 296 304 531 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 17% 22% 4% 6% 48% 4% 15% 37% 1%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 8% 18% 19% 15% 18% 16% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 9% 25% 4% 24% 12% 6% 4%
Very unfavorable 12% 12% 11% 23% 2% 24% 11% 3% 11%
Don’t know 44% 35% 67% 28% 28% 33% 44% 38% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,267 219 544 497 409 438 492 147
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28. Favorability of Trump advisors - lvanka Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 18% 24% 12% 6% 15% 20% 29% 22% 5% 10% 11%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 21% 16% 21% 23% 20% 22% 10% 18% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 17% 19% 21% 14% 16% 21% 18% 17% 21% 15%
Very unfavorable 26% 24% 28% 28% 25% 26% 26% 23% 38% 27% 34%
Don’t know 18% 15% 21% 28% 26% 15% 3% 15% 31% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 657 829 189 398 589 310 1,088 175 140 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 18% 2% 13% 47% 15% 20% 22% 20% 14% 19% 20% 18%
Somewhat favorable 20% 10% 21% 32% 18% 23% 18% 23% 22% 21% 19% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 25% 17% 9% 17% 22% 22% 12% 17% 19% 16% 20%
Very unfavorable 26% 47% 22% 7% 25% 26% 30% 27% 27% 23% 25% 31%
Don’t know 18% 16% 26% 5% 24% 9% 8% 19% 20% 19% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 502 618 366 693 396 177 219 295 305 531 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 18% 22% 7% 2% 52% 3% 13% 40% 4%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 18% 9% 32% 8% 22% 31% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 19% 14% 28% 7% 30% 22% 9% 7%
Very unfavorable 26% 27% 25% 52% 4% 50% 27% 10% 18%
Don’t know 18% 11% 36% 8% 6% 9% 16% 11% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,272 214 547 498 410 441 490 145
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29. Favorability of Trump advisors - Jared Kushner
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 8% 10% % 6% 6% 8% 14% 9% 3% 7% 8%
Somewhat favorable 15% 19% 11% 8% 12% 17% 20% 16% 8% 13% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 14% 12% 14% 14% 21% 15% 14% 16% 19%
Very unfavorable 26% 27% 25% 18% 21% 30% 34% 25% 34% 19% 29%
Don’t know 36% 28% 44% 55% 47% 31% 11% 34% 40% 44% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 660 829 191 400 588 310 1,087 177 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 8% 2% 6% 20% 8% 9% 12% 7% 9% 6% 9% 7%
Somewhat favorable 15% 7% 11% 31% 12% 19% 15% 17% 9% 14% 17% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 14% 13% 14% 18% 22% 11% 15% 18% 12% 18%
Very unfavorable 26% 46% 23% 5% 24% 26% 37% 26% 27% 25% 23% 29%
Don’t know 36% 28% 45% 30% 43% 28% 13% 40% 39% 36% 38% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 503 622 364 699 393 177 219 296 305 533 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 8% 10% 4% 2% 24% 3% 5% 20% 0%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 8% 4% 33% 5% 14% 27% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 9% 20% 14% 21% 18% 12% 7%
Very unfavorable 26% 29% 18% 60% 4% 54% 27% 8% 15%
Don’t know 36% 26% 60% 14% 26% 18% 3% 33% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,270 219 547 496 410 439 491 149
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30. International Agreements
Which comes closer to your opinion:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Presidents need to follow
treaties and
international
agreements signed by
previous presidents 44% 42% 47% 42% 45% 43% 48% 43% 45% 52% 47%
Every President should
be able to choose
which international
agreements to keep
and which to ignore. 32% 38% 26% 27% 29% 34% 38% 36% 23% 19% 32%
Not sure 24% 20% 27% 31% 26% 23% 14% 21% 32% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 660 833 194 398 594 307 1,090 178 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefernottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Presidents need to follow
treaties and
international
agreements signed by
previous presidents 44% 67% 41% 22% 42% 46% 58% 39% 44% 49% 41% 45%
Every President should
be able to choose
which international
agreements to keep
and which to ignore. 32% 15% 28% 61% 30% 39% 24% 32% 33% 27% 33% 34%
Not sure 24% 18% 31% 16% 28% 14% 17% 29% 23% 23% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 502 627 364 700 396 178 218 297 307 535 354
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Presidents need to follow

treaties and

international

agreements signed by

previous presidents 44% 48% 35% 79% 16% 74% 50% 22% 28%
Every President should

be able to choose

which international

agreements to keep

and which to ignore. 32% 34% 27% 8% 65% 14% 31% 56% 12%
Not sure 24% 18% 37% 13% 19% 12% 19% 22% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N 1,493 1,273 220 550 497 411 443 488 151
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31. Iran threat
How serious a threat do you think Iran poses to the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.s. 18% 19% 16% 10% 15% 21% 23% 18% 12% 16% 24%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 34% 34% 34% 29% 28% 36% 43% 37% 26% 29% 26%
A minor threat to the U.S. 23% 28% 19% 27% 24% 22% 21% 24% 22% 16% 30%
Not a threat to the U.S. 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 10% 2% 3%
Not sure 18% 11% 25% 28% 25% 14% 6% 13% 30% 36% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 661 837 194 400 594 310 1,093 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
An immediate and
serious threat to the
u.S. 18% 12% 13% 33% 15% 20% 19% 20% 13% 17% 19% 19%
A somewhat serious
threat to the U.S. 34% 31% 31% 43% 32% 41% 35% 30% 34% 36% 36% 30%
A minor threat to the U.S. 23% 32% 22% 14% 23% 23% 36% 18% 24% 25% 20% 26%
Not a threat to the U.S. 7% 10% 8% 1% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 5% 7% 9%
Not sure 18% 15% 25% 9% 23% 9% 4% 25% 20% 17% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 504 627 367 703 396 178 220 297 308 537 356
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 18% 21% 9% 8% 40% 9% 13% 33% 6%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 34% 36% 29% 34% 43% 30% 36% 41% 19%
A minor threat to the U.S. 23% 24% 21% 36% 10% 3% 29% 10% 18%
Not a threat to the U.S. 7% % 7% 14% 2% 15% 7% 2% 4%
Not sure 18% 12% 34% 9% 6% 8% 15% 13% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N 1,498 1,277 221 549 500 410 442 494 152
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32. Approval of Iran nuclear agreement

You

Do you approve or disapprove of the international agreement which requires Iran to freeze parts of its nuclear program in exchange for easing of

economic sanctions?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 31% 35% 28% 22% 27% 32% 44% 36% 20% 22% 25%
Somewhat approve 25% 24% 25% 24% 21% 28% 24% 25% 23% 24% 25%
Somewhat disapprove % 8% 6% 5% 9% 6% 9% % 9% 7% 8%
Strongly disapprove 12% 17% % 9% 8% 14% 17% 12% 8% 11% 25%
No opinion 25% 16% 33% 40% 34% 20% 6% 21% 40% 36% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 662 835 193 400 595 309 1,093 179 142 83

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 31% 40% 27% 30% 27% 39% 42% 27% 31% 32% 27% 39%
Somewhat approve 25% 28% 24% 21% 26% 26% 26% 17% 25% 24% 26% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 4% 6% 11% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 10% 5%
Strongly disapprove 12% 6% 12% 22% 10% 14% 16% 16% 10% 11% 11% 17%
No opinion 25% 22% 31% 16% 30% 13% 10% 34% 28% 27% 27% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 504 627 366 703 397 178 218 298 307 537 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 31% 36% 20% 49% 26% 48% 31% 26% 15%
Somewhat approve 25% 26% 21% 31% 20% 30% 31% 21% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 7% 7% 4% 11% 6% 6% 10% 3%
Strongly disapprove 12% 14% 8% 2% 31% 3% 11% 24% 4%
No opinion 25% 17% 44% 14% 12% 14% 21% 19% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N 1,497 1,276 221 550 498 411 442 493 151
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33. Trust of Iranian government
How much do you trust the government of Iran to adhere to any agreement which limits Iran’s ability to produce a nuclear weapon?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 3%
Some 20% 21% 20% 20% 16% 19% 27% 22% 14% 15% 29%
Not much 24% 23% 25% 26% 28% 23% 19% 24% 27% 26% 18%
Not at all 32% 39% 26% 15% 24% 40% 47% 36% 20% 20% 38%
Not sure 19% 12% 25% 32% 28% 14% 3% 14% 33% 35% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 657 835 194 400 589 309 1,090 177 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
A great deal 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Some 20% 32% 19% 7% 18% 25% 3% 12% 22% 20% 16% 26%
Not much 24% 28% 21% 24% 26% 24% 19% 20% 25% 26% 25% 20%
Not at all 32% 15% 31% 56% 28% 37% 33% 37% 27% 30% 34% 36%
Not sure 19% 17% 26% 9% 23% 8% 6% 29% 23% 20% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 502 624 366 701 394 177 219 296 307 536 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A great deal 5% 5% 3% 9% 2% 9% 5% 3% 1%
Some 20% 23% 13% 47% 5% 43% 22% 6% 7%
Not much 24% 23% 27% 25% 15% 25% 30% 21% 17%
Not at all 32% 37% 20% 11% 73% 13% 28% 60% 14%
Not sure 19% 12% 36% 9% 5% 10% 15% 11% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,271 221 550 494 410 440 491 151
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34. Foreign policy motivations - President
When it comes to setting national policy on Iran, do you think the President is motivated more by political considerations or what he thinks is in the
best interest of the US?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Political considerations 33% 30% 37% 28% 34% 33% 39% 34% 36% 31% 30%
Best interests of the US 40% 49% 32% 32% 36% 44% 48% 46% 18% 30% 48%
Not sure 26% 21% 31% 40% 30% 23% 13% 21% 47% 39% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 661 835 193 399 594 310 1,093 179 142 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Political considerations 33% 57% 29% 12% 33% 33% 43% 30% 36% 34% 29% 36%
Best interests of the US 40% 16% 37% 78% 35% 48% 46% 40% 35% 43% 40% 42%
Not sure 26% 27% 35% 10% 32% 18% 11% 29% 28% 22% 30% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 504 625 367 701 397 178 219 298 307 535 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Political considerations 33% 37% 25% 69% 5% 63% 38% 12% 19%
Best interests of the US 40% 45% 28% 12% 87% 15% 38% 73% 15%
Not sure 26% 18% 47% 19% 8% 22% 24% 14% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,277 219 550 500 409 442 494 151

44



The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 7 - 10, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
35. Foreign policy motivations - Congress
When it comes to setting national policy on Iran, do you think most members of the U.S. Congress are motivated more by political considerations or
what most members think is in the best interest of the US?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Political considerations 52% 56% 49% 31% 45% 57% 75% 59% 29% 34% 58%
Best interests of the US 22% 24% 19% 32% 21% 21% 13% 20% 26% 27% 23%
Not sure 26% 21% 32% 37% 34% 22% 13% 21% 45% 38% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 658 831 194 399 589 307 1,085 178 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Political considerations 52% 46% 51% 63% 48% 58% 63% 50% 48% 61% 47% 56%
Best interests of the US 22% 26% 16% 26% 20% 27% 24% 16% 23% 15% 23% 23%
Not sure 26% 28% 33% 11% 32% 15% 13% 34% 29% 24% 30% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 500 626 363 698 395 177 218 294 307 535 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Political considerations 52% 58% 37% 59% 72% 58% 49% 63% 23%
Best interests of the US 22% 23% 19% 23% 18% 24% 25% 22% 10%
Not sure 26% 19% 44% 18% 10% 19% 26% 15% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,267 222 545 496 405 442 490 152
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36. Trump approval - Iran
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling Iran?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 21% 12% 9% 12% 20% 25% 20% 5% 10% 14%
Somewhat approve 17% 23% 13% 13% 17% 18% 23% 19% 8% 12% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 12% 16% 12% 10% 9% 12% 9% 14% 10%
Strongly disapprove 27% 25% 29% 20% 23% 26% 40% 25% 39% 23% 25%
No opinion 27% 20% 34% 44% 36% 26% 3% 24% 40% 40% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 660 837 193 400 595 309 1,094 179 140 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 17% 2% 12% 43% 14% 20% 18% 19% 9% 16% 19% 20%
Somewhat approve 17% 7% 20% 27% 18% 18% 19% 15% 21% 19% 15% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 17% 11% 6% 11% 15% 11% 8% 12% 10% 10% 16%
Strongly disapprove 27% 55% 20% 4% 25% 30% 3% 23% 25% 23% 27% 31%
No opinion 27% 20% 37% 19% 33% 17% 14% 35% 33% 31% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 502 629 366 701 397 178 220 298 307 537 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 17% 21% 6% 2% 49% 4% 9% 40% 2%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 14% 4% 35% 8% 20% 28% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 11% 18% 3% 15% 16% 6% 8%
Strongly disapprove 27% 30% 20% 65% 2% 61% 28% 6% 11%
No opinion 27% 19% 49% 12% 12% 13% 26% 21% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,276 221 550 499 409 443 493 152
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37. Favorability rating of NRA
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the NRA?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 24% 29% 19% 14% 19% 26% 36% 28% 10% 15% 19%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 13% 15% 16% 18% 14% 18% 11% 10% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 13% 13% 13% 10% 12% 11% 10% 13% 18%
Very unfavorable 24% 25% 24% 16% 21% 25% 36% 24% 30% 21% 16%
Not sure 24% 16% 32% 42% 32% 21% 2% 18% 39% 41% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 661 836 192 400 595 310 1,094 178 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 24% 6% 20% 54% 19% 30% 22% 31% 20% 28% 23% 25%
Somewhat favorable 16% 8% 17% 23% 15% 19% 24% 10% 19% 15% 17% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 12% 6% 13% 13% 7% 8% 10% 15% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 24% 49% 18% 3% 21% 26% 42% 22% 26% 21% 22% 30%
Not sure 24% 21% 32% 13% 32% 12% 6% 30% 25% 21% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 503 628 366 702 396 178 220 297 308 536 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 24% 28% 15% 3% 60% 6% 16% 51% 11%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 12% 8% 25% 7% 20% 21% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 15% 5% 19% 17% 5% 3%
Very unfavorable 24% 29% 12% 64% 2% 57% 24% 6% 8%
Not sure 24% 14% 49% 10% 7% 11% 23% 18% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,276 221 549 500 410 442 494 151
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38. Rights versus protection
Which is more important?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The right of people to
own guns 15% 21% 10% 10% 16% 16% 18% 17% 9% 6% 19%
Protecting people from
gun violence 28% 25% 30% 29% 26% 27% 30% 24% 40% 35% 29%
Both are equally
important 47% 46% 49% 44% 41% 51% 51% 50% 34% 45% 46%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 18% 16% 6% 0% 8% 18% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 662 837 194 401 594 310 1,094 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
The right of people to
own guns 15% 4% 13% 33% 15% 17% 16% 14% 9% 17% 17% 16%
Protecting people from
gun violence 28% 53% 22% 8% 25% 27% 42% 30% 34% 28% 25% 28%
Both are equally
important 47% 39% 48% 56% 48% 52% 39% 43% 48% 46% 48% 47%
Not sure 10% 4% 17% 2% 13% 3% 3% 13% 9% 10% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 504 629 366 704 397 178 219 298 308 537 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
The right of people to
own guns 15% 17% 11% 2% 36% 5% 9% 32% 6%
Protecting people from
gun violence 28% 31% 21% 57% 4% 55% 28% 11% 19%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Both are equally

important 47% 48% 44% 38% 58% 36% 55% 52% 39%
Not sure 10% 4% 24% 3% 2% 4% 7% 5% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,277 222 550 499 411 443 493 152

49



The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 7 - 10, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You

39. Personal gun ownership
Do you or does anyone in your household own a gun?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Personally own a gun 24% 32% 15% 14% 20% 28% 31% 27% 16% 11% 21%
Don’t personally own a
gun, but someone in
the household owns a
gun 13% 10% 17% 18% 17% 10% 10% 14% 10% 12% 16%
No one in the household
owns a gun 53% 48% 57% 51% 51% 54% 55% 50% 59% 66% 48%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 17% 12% 8% 5% 9% 15% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 655 836 194 399 594 304 1,086 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Personally own a gun 24% 14% 25% 34% 20% 30% 32% 19% 11% 27% 25% 29%
Don’t personally own a
gun, but someone in
the household owns a
gun 13% 12% 12% 17% 14% 16% 8% 10% 12% 11% 17% 10%
No one in the household
owns a gun 53% 69% 47% 44% 54% 51% 56% 52% 64% 51% 48% 52%
Not sure 10% 5% 16% 5% 12% 3% 5% 19% 13% 11% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 504 623 364 701 396 177 216 297 307 535 352
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure

Personally own a gun 24% 28% 12% 17% 40% 13% 23% 37% 11%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Don’t personally own a

gun, but someone in

the household owns a

gun 13% 12% 16% 10% 14% 13% 13% 15% 11%
No one in the household

owns a gun 53% 54% 51% 68% 38% 69% 55% 40% 50%
Not sure 10% 6% 20% 4% % 5% 8% 8% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N 1,491 1,270 221 550 494 410 439 490 152
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40. Number of guns owned
How many guns are in your house?
Asked of those who own guns themselves or a member of their household owns a gun
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0-10 91% 90% 93% 89% 92% 89% 95% 91% 90% 100% *
10-20 5% 5% 4% 2% 7% 4% 4% 5% 1% 0% *
20-30 3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 0% *
30-40 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
40-50 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
50-60 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
60-70 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
70-80 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
80-90 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
90-100 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N 516 263 253 57 146 200 113 404 45 39 28
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
0-10 91% 93% 91% 89% 91% 92% 91% 90% 91% 90% 90% 93%
10-20 5% 2% 3% 8% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3%
20-30 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 0% 4% 2% 3% 3%
30-40 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
40-50 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
50-60 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
60-70 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
70-80 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
80-90 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
90-100 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 5% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 516 131 227 158 237 166 62 51 59 113 206 138
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
0-10 91% 93% 84% 97% 89% 97% 93% 86% 95%
10-20 5% 3% 8% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5%
20-30 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 1% 1% 5% 0%
30-40 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
40-50 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
50-60 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
60-70 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
70-80 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
80-90 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
90-100 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 516 462 54 145 226 96 151 233 36

53



The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 7 - 10, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
41. Number of guns in the household
How many guns are in your house?
Asked of those who own guns or there is a gun in the household
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1 42% 38% 46% 35% 53% 38% 40% 40% 61% 48% *
2 18% 15% 21% 23% 14% 14% 24% 17% 18% 20% *
3-5 23% 22% 24% 17% 21% 28% 22% 24% 11% 29% *
6-10 11% 17% 5% 17% % 10% 14% 12% 0% 3% *
More than 10 7% 8% 5% 9% 6% 10% 1% 6% 10% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N 517 264 253 57 146 201 113 405 45 39 28
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
1 42% 40% 46% 36% 46% 3% 28% 49% 27% 44% 44% 43%
2 18% 21% 17% 16% 15% 22% 14% 21% 22% 16% 16% 19%
3-5 23% 20% 20% 29% 20% 24% 39% 18% 25% 25% 21% 23%
6-10 11% 14% 10% 11% 14% 11% 12% 2% 17% 8% 12% 10%
More than 10 7% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 10% 9% 8% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 517 131 228 158 237 167 62 51 59 113 207 138
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
1 42% 41% 44% 48% 35% 42% 51% 34% 50%
2 18% 19% 14% 19% 17% 26% 14% 17% 12%
3-5 23% 23% 20% 20% 27% 17% 20% 26% 26%
6-10 11% 12% 8% 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 13%
More than 10 7% 5% 14% 1% 8% 3% 5% 11% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 517 463 54 145 227 96 151 234 36
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42. Strict gun laws
In general, do you feel the laws covering the sale of handguns should be made more strict than they are now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Make gun laws more
strict 51% 44% 57% 46% 46% 55% 53% 46% 64% 64% 43%
No change 28% 33% 24% 21% 27% 30% 36% 33% 14% 17% 25%
Make gun laws less strict 8% 12% 5% 8% 11% 7% 7% 9% 5% 3% 16%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 26% 16% 8% 4% 12% 17% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 661 835 193 400 594 309 1,093 178 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Make gun laws more
strict 51% 80% 45% 25% 51% 48% 61% 46% 56% 48% 48% 51%
No change 28% 13% 25% 54% 26% 34% 27% 26% 23% 32% 31% 25%
Make gun laws less strict 8% 2% 9% 14% 7% 11% 9% 8% 5% 7% 8% 13%
Not sure 13% 6% 21% 7% 16% 6% 4% 21% 16% 13% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 503 626 367 700 397 178 220 298 308 536 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Make gun laws more
strict 51% 53% 44% 86% 21% 82% 55% 27% 40%
No change 28% 32% 20% 8% 56% 10% 29% 47% 16%
Make gun laws less strict 8% 8% 9% 2% 15% 1% 7% 17% 4%
Not sure 13% % 27% 5% 8% % 10% 9% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,275 221 550 499 408 442 494 152
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43. Opinion on gun control measures - Preventing persons with a history of mental illness from owning guns
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 59% 55% 63% 46% 52% 65% 72% 59% 60% 60% 53%
Faovor somewhat 18% 18% 17% 19% 18% 17% 16% 19% 12% 13% 20%
Oppose somewhat 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 1% 5%
Oppose strongly 6% 8% 3% 5% 9% 5% 3% 5% 7% 8% 8%
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 23% 15% % 3% 10% 16% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 658 827 194 397 588 306 1,086 174 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor strongly 59% 72% 53% 53% 58% 61% 71% 52% 58% 68% 57% 57%
Faovor somewhat 18% 13% 17% 25% 17% 18% 17% 18% 16% 18% 19% 18%
Oppose somewhat 6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 8%
Oppose strongly 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5%
Not sure 12% % 18% 7% 13% 8% 5% 19% 17% 6% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 499 621 365 694 395 178 217 293 306 530 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor strongly 59% 63% 48% 76% 53% 72% 63% 49% 51%
Faovor somewhat 18% 19% 15% 13% 25% 13% 14% 27% 11%
Oppose somewhat 6% 6% 5% 3% 9% 4% 8% 7% 4%
Oppose strongly 6% 4% 10% 2% 6% 3% 7% 8% 2%
Not sure 12% % 23% % 8% 8% 9% 9% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,267 218 546 495 408 438 491 148
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44. Opinion on gun control measures - Banning semi-automatic weapons
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 38% 28% 48% 30% 33% 43% 45% 37% 46% 41% 30%
Faovor somewhat 15% 14% 15% 18% 16% 12% 14% 15% 15% 17% 11%
Oppose somewhat 12% 14% 10% 14% 12% 11% 11% 13% 11% 6% 13%
Oppose strongly 21% 33% 10% 14% 19% 25% 25% 24% 9% 14% 24%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 25% 20% 9% 4% 11% 19% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 653 831 192 395 592 305 1,084 177 139 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor strongly 38% 61% 35% 16% 39% 34% 49% 35% 39% 40% 36% 40%
Faovor somewhat 15% 15% 13% 18% 16% 15% 11% 11% 14% 11% 16% 16%
Oppose somewhat 12% 7% 12% 18% 9% 19% 15% 8% 13% 16% 12% 7%
Oppose strongly 21% 9% 20% 39% 18% 25% 19% 25% 17% 19% 22% 25%
Not sure 14% 8% 21% 10% 17% 7% 6% 21% 18% 13% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 500 621 363 697 392 175 219 294 305 533 352
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor strongly 38% 41% 32% 69% 14% 66% 40% 18% 30%
Faovor somewhat 15% 15% 13% 12% 15% 13% 18% 14% 12%
Oppose somewhat 12% 13% 9% 8% 19% 8% 14% 16% 5%
Oppose strongly 21% 23% 17% 5% 44% 8% 16% 40% 11%
Not sure 14% 9% 28% 6% 8% 6% 11% 11% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 1,264 220 546 491 407 438 488 151
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45. Opinion on gun control measures - Banning the sale of all handguns, except those that are issued to law enforcement officers
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 14% 12% 15% 15% 15% 14% 11% 9% 27% 22% 19%
Faovor somewhat 10% 8% 12% 10% 15% 8% 9% 9% 13% 13% 11%
Oppose somewhat 17% 16% 19% 19% 16% 17% 19% 18% 12% 15% 25%
Oppose strongly 46% 53% 39% 35% 42% 51% 55% 55% 24% 25% 35%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 21% 14% 10% 6% 9% 25% 25% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 656 831 194 399 591 303 1,084 178 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor strongly 14% 25% 11% 4% 17% 9% 13% 10% 14% 15% 15% 9%
Faovor somewhat 10% 17% 9% 3% 11% 9% 15% 6% 11% 11% 10% 10%
Oppose somewhat 17% 25% 15% 11% 17% 22% 19% 12% 21% 16% 16% 18%
Oppose strongly 46% 21% 46% 79% 41% 53% 48% 49% 38% 51% 45% 51%
Not sure 13% 12% 19% 2% 14% 6% 4% 23% 16% 8% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 501 625 361 699 393 176 218 291 305 537 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor strongly 14% 13% 16% 20% 4% 20% 15% 6% 17%
Faovor somewhat 10% 11% 9% 18% 3% 16% 12% 5% 9%
Oppose somewhat 17% 18% 17% 27% % 26% 19% 11% 13%
Oppose strongly 46% 50% 36% 27% 83% 30% 42% 72% 25%
Not sure 13% 9% 22% 9% 3% 9% 11% 6% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,266 221 549 492 410 440 488 149
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46. Opinion on gun control measures - Banning the sale of magazine clips for semi-automatic weapons that hold more than 10 rounds
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 41% 32% 49% 31% 35% 47% 48% 40% 45% 42% 35%
Faovor somewhat 16% 16% 16% 20% 18% 13% 17% 17% 18% 13% 13%
Oppose somewhat 11% 13% 9% 11% 12% 9% 12% 11% 9% 5% 18%
Oppose strongly 18% 27% 10% 11% 18% 22% 20% 20% 8% 17% 19%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 27% 18% 9% 4% 11% 19% 24% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 656 833 194 397 594 304 1,085 178 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor strongly 41% 63% 36% 21% 42% 40% 49% 35% 45% 43% 37% 42%
Faovor somewhat 16% 15% 16% 19% 17% 17% 16% 14% 18% 14% 16% 17%
Oppose somewhat 11% 6% 11% 17% 10% 13% 9% 9% 5% 11% 16% 7%
Oppose strongly 18% 5% 18% 36% 14% 22% 21% 23% 12% 19% 18% 24%
Not sure 14% 11% 19% 7% 17% 8% 6% 19% 20% 13% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 500 625 364 696 396 177 219 296 305 533 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor strongly 41% 45% 32% 71% 19% 65% 45% 22% 31%
Faovor somewhat 16% 16% 18% 11% 15% 18% 17% 16% 12%
Oppose somewhat 11% 11% 10% 6% 16% 5% 14% 14% 5%
Oppose strongly 18% 20% 13% 4% 43% 4% 13% 39% 9%
Not sure 14% 9% 27% 8% % 8% 10% 9% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,268 221 546 496 407 440 492 150
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47. Opinion on gun control measures - Requiring people who purchase handguns to wait five days before they receive that gun
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 46% 38% 54% 36% 40% 52% 55% 46% 47% 48% 38%
Faovor somewhat 22% 24% 20% 21% 21% 20% 25% 24% 11% 18% 20%
Oppose somewhat 10% 13% 7% 15% 8% 8% 10% 10% 12% 6% 9%
Oppose strongly 10% 14% 5% 5% 12% 11% 8% 10% 7% 10% 14%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 24% 18% 8% 2% 9% 23% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 659 834 194 399 595 305 1,090 179 141 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor strongly 46% 64% 42% 32% 47% 46% 50% 41% 49% 46% 43% 49%
Faovor somewhat 22% 17% 21% 29% 20% 28% 24% 17% 18% 24% 23% 21%
Oppose somewhat 10% 6% 9% 16% 9% 9% 9% 14% 11% 10% 11% 7%
Oppose strongly 10% 4% 10% 16% 8% 9% 12% 12% 5% 9% 11% 12%
Not sure 13% 8% 19% 6% 15% 8% 6% 17% 16% 11% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 503 627 363 700 396 177 219 296 306 537 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor strongly 46% 50% 36% 2% 31% 69% 50% 31% 35%
Faovor somewhat 22% 23% 17% 16% 28% 16% 23% 28% 14%
Oppose somewhat 10% 9% 11% 5% 16% % 8% 15% 7%
Oppose strongly 10% 9% 10% 2% 19% 1% 9% 18% 5%
Not sure 13% 8% 25% 6% 6% 6% 10% 8% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,271 222 549 495 411 440 490 152
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48. Opinion on gun control measures - Requiring gun owners to register their guns with a national gun registry
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 45% 38% 53% 48% 41% 49% 42% 42% 53% 53% 51%
Faovor somewhat 16% 15% 17% 19% 19% 13% 15% 17% 15% 16% 10%
Oppose somewhat 8% 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 13% 10% 6% 3% 4%
Oppose strongly 19% 29% 9% 7% 18% 23% 26% 21% 10% 11% 22%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 19% 16% 8% 4% 10% 16% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 656 831 193 399 593 302 1,087 177 141 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor strongly 45% 70% 40% 25% 48% 45% 53% 34% 49% 48% 43% 43%
Faovor somewhat 16% 15% 14% 21% 18% 15% 10% 14% 17% 13% 19% 13%
Oppose somewhat 8% 3% 10% 13% 7% 14% 6% 6% 6% 9% 10% 7%
Oppose strongly 19% 5% 19% 35% 15% 21% 22% 24% 11% 20% 19% 25%
Not sure 12% % 17% 6% 12% 5% 9% 21% 16% 10% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 501 624 362 698 395 177 216 294 307 534 352
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor strongly 45% 47% 42% 71% 21% 70% 51% 24% 38%
Faovor somewhat 16% 15% 19% 13% 12% 14% 17% 15% 20%
Oppose somewhat 8% 10% 5% 4% 14% 4% 10% 12% 2%
Oppose strongly 19% 22% 11% 5% 47% % 12% 40% 5%
Not sure 12% % 23% 6% 5% 5% 10% 8% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,265 222 547 491 410 441 487 149
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49. Opinion on gun control measures - Limiting the number of handguns a person can own
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 33% 25% 40% 33% 31% 35% 31% 29% 43% 38% 47%
Faovor somewhat 16% 15% 16% 21% 14% 14% 14% 15% 17% 20% 15%
Oppose somewhat 13% 14% 11% 13% 13% 10% 15% 14% 10% 11% 8%
Oppose strongly 26% 35% 19% 11% 25% 32% 35% 32% 11% 12% 25%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 21% 17% 9% 4% 11% 19% 19% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 656 834 194 401 590 305 1,088 177 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor strongly 33% 55% 29% 12% 36% 30% 29% 30% 37% 35% 32% 29%
Faovor somewhat 16% 18% 14% 16% 15% 14% 26% 15% 15% 17% 15% 16%
Oppose somewhat 13% 8% 13% 17% 13% 16% 17% 6% 17% 12% 11% 13%
Oppose strongly 26% 10% 27% 47% 22% 32% 24% 34% 14% 27% 31% 31%
Not sure 12% 9% 18% 7% 15% 8% 5% 15% 17% 10% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 503 624 363 700 394 177 218 295 307 533 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor strongly 33% 34% 30% 54% 12% 55% 36% 15% 28%
Faovor somewhat 16% 16% 15% 20% 11% 19% 18% 13% 11%
Oppose somewhat 13% 13% 12% 9% 15% 10% 18% 13% 8%
Oppose strongly 26% 29% 20% 9% 56% 9% 20% 51% 15%
Not sure 12% 8% 23% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,269 221 548 494 410 439 490 151
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50. Opinion on gun control measures - Preventing people from carrying a concealed gun in public
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 25% 21% 29% 17% 21% 29% 31% 22% 37% 28% 27%
Faovor somewhat 14% 14% 14% 14% 16% 13% 14% 14% 10% 16% 18%
Oppose somewhat 17% 16% 18% 25% 13% 14% 16% 18% 14% 15% 18%
Oppose strongly 30% 39% 21% 18% 32% 33% 34% 34% 17% 18% 31%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 25% 17% 11% 5% 12% 22% 22% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 658 831 191 397 595 306 1,085 179 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor strongly 25% 46% 20% 9% 25% 23% 29% 25% 29% 22% 24% 25%
Faovor somewhat 14% 17% 14% 10% 15% 12% 17% 13% 18% 17% 13% 10%
Oppose somewhat 17% 13% 19% 17% 17% 18% 17% 15% 16% 16% 18% 16%
Oppose strongly 30% 13% 28% 55% 26% 39% 27% 30% 19% 34% 31% 34%
Not sure 14% 12% 19% 9% 17% 8% 10% 18% 18% 12% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 503 623 363 698 395 177 218 294 306 534 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor strongly 25% 27% 20% 48% 8% 48% 24% 11% 17%
Faovor somewhat 14% 15% 13% 20% 8% 17% 16% 11% 14%
Oppose somewhat 17% 17% 18% 13% 18% 15% 22% 14% 15%
Oppose strongly 30% 31% 27% 9% 59% 11% 25% 53% 20%
Not sure 14% 11% 22% 10% 8% 9% 13% 11% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,271 218 549 494 411 440 489 149
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51. Opinion on gun control measures - Requiring people to obtain a police permit before buying a handgun
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 33% 28% 38% 28% 31% 36% 34% 29% 44% 47% 30%
Faovor somewhat 19% 20% 18% 20% 16% 16% 25% 20% 14% 15% 21%
Oppose somewhat 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 10% 12% 12% 10% 9% 8%
Oppose strongly 21% 29% 14% 11% 22% 25% 24% 25% 12% 8% 19%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 29% 20% 12% 5% 14% 20% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 656 832 194 398 591 305 1,087 177 140 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor strongly 33% 54% 28% 14% 33% 33% 38% 29% 39% 32% 32% 30%
Faovor somewhat 19% 20% 16% 25% 19% 20% 23% 15% 20% 18% 20% 18%
Oppose somewhat 11% 7% 12% 14% 10% 14% 12% 8% 7% 15% 12% 10%
Oppose strongly 21% 7% 22% 37% 18% 27% 18% 25% 15% 22% 21% 26%
Not sure 16% 12% 22% 10% 20% 7% 9% 22% 20% 14% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 499 625 364 698 394 176 219 295 304 534 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor strongly 33% 34% 30% 55% 14% 52% 37% 16% 26%
Faovor somewhat 19% 21% 14% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 12%
Oppose somewhat 11% 11% 10% 8% 16% 8% 13% 13% 6%
Oppose strongly 21% 23% 16% 8% 44% 10% 15% 40% 11%
Not sure 16% 10% 31% 9% 7% 9% 14% 11% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,266 222 545 494 408 442 490 148
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52. Opinion on gun control measures - Having the Centers for Disease Control conduct research on gun violence
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 29% 25% 32% 30% 29% 27% 30% 26% 35% 39% 31%
Faovor somewhat 17% 18% 16% 22% 16% 16% 14% 17% 15% 19% 17%
Oppose somewhat 11% 11% 11% 9% 11% 10% 15% 12% 7% 11% 9%
Oppose strongly 19% 25% 13% 8% 15% 23% 27% 22% 11% 9% 16%
Not sure 24% 21% 28% 31% 27% 24% 15% 23% 32% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 656 831 194 396 591 306 1,082 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor strongly 29% 49% 25% 10% 27% 33% 32% 28% 32% 29% 28% 28%
Faovor somewhat 17% 20% 16% 15% 18% 17% 19% 12% 13% 19% 16% 20%
Oppose somewhat 11% 8% 9% 18% 10% 12% 14% 10% 10% 10% 12% 11%
Oppose strongly 19% 6% 17% 37% 18% 20% 21% 18% 12% 17% 22% 20%
Not sure 24% 16% 33% 19% 27% 18% 15% 31% 34% 24% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 500 623 364 697 395 176 218 293 304 535 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor strongly 29% 30% 25% 56% 8% 56% 28% 11% 25%
Faovor somewhat 17% 18% 15% 18% 15% 19% 20% 15% 14%
Oppose somewhat 11% 11% 10% % 17% 5% 14% 16% 2%
Oppose strongly 19% 22% 12% % 41% 6% 14% 37% 9%
Not sure 24% 19% 39% 13% 19% 14% 24% 21% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,267 220 546 495 408 439 490 150
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53. Opinion on gun control measures - Spending $50 million to hire officers and counselors for schools, and provide emergency planning
in schools
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 24% 21% 26% 28% 27% 23% 18% 20% 32% 36% 28%
Faovor somewhat 31% 31% 30% 28% 27% 31% 36% 31% 28% 29% 32%
Oppose somewhat 15% 16% 13% 12% 12% 15% 21% 17% 12% 4% 11%
Oppose strongly 10% 13% 8% % 10% 11% 13% 11% 6% 8% 12%
Not sure 21% 18% 22% 25% 25% 20% 12% 20% 21% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 654 829 192 396 588 307 1,083 177 139 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor strongly 24% 33% 21% 18% 27% 21% 16% 24% 22% 27% 22% 25%
Faovor somewhat 31% 37% 27% 30% 34% 27% 32% 25% 30% 28% 34% 28%
Oppose somewhat 15% 10% 16% 18% 12% 21% 19% 10% 13% 16% 14% 16%
Oppose strongly 10% 6% 10% 17% 8% 11% 18% 14% 8% 12% 10% 12%
Not sure 21% 14% 27% 17% 20% 20% 14% 28% 27% 17% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 500 622 361 696 390 177 219 292 307 534 350
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor strongly 24% 23% 26% 28% 15% 29% 28% 15% 25%
Faovor somewhat 31% 32% 26% 35% 27% 39% 28% 29% 26%
Oppose somewhat 15% 17% 9% 17% 19% 12% 18% 17% 7%
Oppose strongly 10% 11% 9% 6% 20% 6% 11% 17% 3%
Not sure 21% 16% 31% 13% 19% 15% 16% 21% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Unweighted N 1,483 1,264 219 547 494 408 438 487 150
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54. Opinion on gun control measures - Requiring criminal and mental background checks for all those buying guns, including at gun
shows and private sales
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 57% 50% 64% 54% 49% 62% 61% 57% 56% 61% 55%
Faovor somewhat 18% 20% 16% 16% 17% 16% 24% 20% 16% 11% 11%
Oppose somewhat 6% 8% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 2% 7%
Oppose strongly 9% 13% 5% 6% 12% 10% 8% 8% 6% 11% 16%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 19% 15% 8% 2% 9% 17% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 658 831 192 401 593 303 1,085 179 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor strongly 57% 79% 50% 41% 59% 57% 63% 48% 62% 58% 54% 56%
Faovor somewhat 18% 10% 17% 29% 16% 21% 19% 20% 10% 22% 21% 17%
Oppose somewhat 6% 1% 7% 9% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7%
Oppose strongly 9% 3% 9% 15% 8% 8% 13% 6% 6% 11% 11%
Not sure 11% 6% 16% 6% 12% 6% 5% 16% 17% 9% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 501 623 365 700 393 177 218 297 305 534 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor strongly 57% 61% 46% 85% 39% 81% 61% 38% 49%
Faovor somewhat 18% 18% 17% 9% 28% 9% 18% 27% 13%
Oppose somewhat 6% 6% 5% 1% 10% 2% 7% 9% 1%
Oppose strongly 9% 8% 10% 2% 17% 5% 6% 17% 5%
Not sure 11% 6% 22% 3% 6% 4% 8% 9% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Unweighted N 1,489 1,268 221 546 496 408 438 491 152
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55. Opinion on gun control measures - Stationing armed guards at all schools
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 17% 16% 17% 18% 18% 18% 11% 13% 24% 27% 24%
Faovor somewhat 25% 27% 23% 19% 25% 25% 29% 27% 18% 22% 15%
Oppose somewhat 22% 22% 21% 20% 15% 22% 31% 24% 17% 18% 18%
Oppose strongly 18% 19% 18% 18% 18% 17% 20% 19% 16% 9% 29%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 24% 23% 18% 9% 17% 26% 24% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 659 835 193 400 593 308 1,091 178 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor strongly 17% 16% 17% 17% 18% 13% 10% 20% 15% 18% 18% 16%
Faovor somewhat 25% 19% 25% 31% 27% 24% 26% 18% 21% 24% 29% 22%
Oppose somewhat 22% 27% 18% 22% 16% 33% 31% 19% 23% 19% 22% 21%
Oppose strongly 18% 22% 16% 17% 17% 18% 22% 18% 18% 22% 13% 23%
Not sure 19% 16% 24% 13% 21% 12% 11% 25% 22% 17% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 502 627 365 700 396 177 220 296 306 536 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor strongly 17% 16% 19% 9% 20% 12% 16% 20% 21%
Faovor somewhat 25% 25% 23% 19% 33% 16% 29% 28% 21%
Oppose somewhat 22% 25% 12% 34% 18% 30% 22% 20% 10%
Oppose strongly 18% 19% 15% 27% 16% 31% 17% 15% 5%
Not sure 19% 14% 31% 11% 13% 11% 16% 17% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,273 221 549 498 410 442 491 151
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56. Opinion on gun control measures - Making it easier to buy a silencer
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 9% 13% 5% 6% 11% 10% 8% 8% 11% 9% 9%
Faovor somewhat 8% 11% 5% % 9% % 8% 8% 6% 8% 11%
Oppose somewhat 16% 17% 16% 17% 15% 15% 21% 19% 7% 15% 11%
Oppose strongly 51% 46% 56% 47% 43% 56% 57% 50% 58% 47% 53%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 23% 22% 12% % 15% 18% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 655 830 191 397 591 306 1,086 177 139 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor strongly 9% 5% 9% 13% 8% 9% 9% 9% 6% 10% 9% 9%
Faovor somewhat 8% 4% 9% 12% 7% 11% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 12%
Oppose somewhat 16% 9% 17% 24% 15% 21% 14% 16% 16% 21% 18% 11%
Oppose strongly 51% 2% 45% 36% 53% 48% 58% 46% 51% 49% 50% 55%
Not sure 16% 9% 21% 15% 17% 11% 10% 22% 20% 14% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 497 623 365 695 393 177 219 295 304 533 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor strongly 9% 9% 8% 4% 15% 5% 8% 14% 5%
Faovor somewhat 8% 9% 6% 3% 14% 3% 8% 13% 4%
Oppose somewhat 16% 16% 17% 9% 22% 10% 18% 22% 12%
Oppose strongly 51% 55% 43% 80% 33% 76% 56% 33% 38%
Not sure 16% 12% 26% 5% 16% 6% 11% 17% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,266 219 546 495 407 440 489 149
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57. Awareness of Las Vegas shooting
How much have you heard or read about the recent mass shooting in Las Vegas, NV which left nearly 60 people dead and over 500 wounded?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 72% 75% 69% 60% 58% 79% 90% 76% 63% 64% 67%
A little 24% 23% 25% 35% 33% 20% 10% 22% 31% 30% 28%
Nothing at all 4% 2% 5% 5% 9% 2% 0% 3% 6% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 661 832 192 398 593 310 1,092 176 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
A lot 72% 73% 71% 73% 66% 80% 85% 71% 2% 75% 68% 76%
A little 24% 24% 24% 25% 29% 19% 14% 23% 25% 22% 27% 20%
Nothing at all 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 1% 1% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 502 625 366 700 397 176 219 297 308 534 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 72% 78% 57% 84% 83% 80% 2% 76% 47%
A little 24% 20% 34% 15% 16% 18% 25% 22% 41%
Nothing at all 4% 2% 9% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,272 221 546 499 411 440 492 150
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58. Impact of gun control laws on Las Vegas shooting
Do you think that stricter gun laws could have prevented the shooting?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely yes 19% 16% 21% 22% 18% 21% 13% 14% 30% 3% 19%
Probably yes 19% 17% 21% 20% 19% 18% 20% 19% 21% 17% 22%
Probably no 19% 18% 20% 22% 18% 17% 21% 20% 17% 16% 16%
Definitely no 32% 41% 23% 18% 29% 36% 42% 38% 15% 14% 35%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 17% 16% 8% 5% 10% 17% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 661 837 193 401 595 309 1,094 178 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Definitely yes 19% 36% 15% 4% 21% 16% 17% 17% 18% 18% 20% 18%
Probably yes 19% 29% 16% 12% 18% 19% 24% 18% 22% 19% 16% 21%
Probably no 19% 18% 20% 18% 21% 18% 20% 15% 19% 20% 18% 20%
Definitely no 32% 9% 32% 62% 27% 43% 32% 32% 27% 34% 35% 31%
Not sure 11% 9% 17% 4% 13% 4% 7% 18% 13% 10% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 503 628 367 703 396 178 220 297 307 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Definitely yes 19% 19% 19% 31% 4% 33% 18% 8% 19%
Probably yes 19% 19% 19% 34% 6% 30% 25% 9% 12%
Probably no 19% 18% 22% 18% 14% 21% 22% 14% 20%
Definitely no 32% 36% 22% 7% 72% 9% 26% 62% 17%
Not sure 11% 8% 19% 10% 4% 7% 9% 7% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,277 221 549 500 410 442 494 152
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59. Regulate or ban bump stocks
Do you think the sale of bump stocks, mechanisms that allow semi-automatic rifles to fire bullets more rapidly, should be...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Banned completely 53% 49% 57% 42% 43% 58% 67% 55% 49% 46% 52%
Regulated, but not
banned 22% 25% 19% 26% 24% 19% 20% 22% 19% 22% 31%
Neither regulated nor
banned 11% 16% 6% 11% 12% 11% 9% 11% 8% 10% 11%
Not sure 14% 10% 19% 21% 22% 12% 3% 12% 24% 22% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 659 836 192 400 593 310 1,092 178 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Banned completely 53% 74% 49% 34% 54% 49% 69% 45% 57% 52% 50% 54%
Regulated, but not
banned 22% 14% 20% 35% 22% 25% 16% 21% 18% 21% 24% 23%
Neither regulated nor
banned 11% 2% 10% 23% 7% 17% 12% 12% 7% 12% 12% 11%
Not sure 14% 9% 21% 9% 17% 9% 4% 21% 17% 15% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 502 626 367 701 395 178 220 296 308 537 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Banned completely 53% 58% 41% 83% 37% 81% 57% 35% 35%
Regulated, but not
banned 22% 22% 22% 9% 32% 11% 24% 31% 15%
Neither regulated nor
banned 11% 12% 8% 1% 21% 2% 10% 22% 4%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 14% 9% 29% 6% 9% 6% 9% 12% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,275 220 550 498 411 440 493 151
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60. Trump cares about Las Vegas victims
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people affected by the Las Vegas shooting?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 32% 38% 28% 20% 29% 36% 43% 38% 16% 21% 22%
Some 21% 20% 22% 30% 23% 21% 9% 21% 19% 18% 34%
Not much 23% 21% 24% 27% 23% 18% 25% 21% 26% 27% 25%
Not at all 24% 22% 26% 24% 25% 24% 22% 20% 39% 33% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 659 831 190 397 593 310 1,089 178 139 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
A lot 32% 6% 31% 69% 27% 36% 36% 41% 26% 33% 35% 34%
Some 21% 19% 22% 21% 24% 19% 13% 21% 22% 24% 22% 15%
Not much 23% 36% 23% 6% 24% 25% 24% 14% 25% 22% 21% 24%
Not at all 24% 40% 24% 3% 25% 20% 27% 25% 26% 21% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 502 624 364 696 397 177 219 297 305 535 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 32% 36% 24% 4% 81% 4% 27% 66% 18%
Some 21% 18% 28% 14% 14% 18% 20% 19% 31%
Not much 23% 23% 20% 35% 4% 33% 27% 9% 25%
Not at all 24% 23% 28% 47% 1% 45% 26% 6% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,271 219 548 497 406 440 493 151
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61. Know Maria Victims
How many people do you know personally who have been affected by Hurricane Maria?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Many 5% 4% 6% 4% 8% 5% 3% 3% 8% 12% 7%
Some 14% 15% 14% 10% 15% 15% 17% 14% 12% 20% 16%
Only one or two 11% 13% 10% % 12% 12% 14% 11% 12% 10% 11%
None 57% 56% 59% 56% 53% 59% 60% 61% 54% 42% 49%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 22% 12% 8% 6% 10% 14% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 657 836 191 398 594 310 1,092 178 141 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Many 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 8% 2% 7% 3% 7% 2%
Some 14% 15% 13% 16% 14% 16% 17% 10% 15% 12% 15% 15%
Only one or two 11% 13% 11% 10% 9% 14% 21% 11% 13% 12% 11% 10%
None 57% 57% 56% 60% 57% 59% 51% 59% 49% 62% 55% 65%
Not sure 11% 10% 15% 7% 14% 7% 3% 17% 17% 11% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 500 626 367 700 395 178 219 295 306 537 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Many 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% % 7%
Some 14% 16% 10% 15% 15% 17% 15% 14% 10%
Only one or two 11% 12% 9% 18% 12% 14% 13% 11% 5%
None 57% 58% 57% 58% 60% 60% 61% 58% 42%
Not sure 11% 8% 19% 5% 7% 6% 7% 9% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,274 219 548 498 409 440 492 152

77



The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 7 - 10, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
62. Support for aid to victims
Do you support or oppose a $29 billion proposal for federal aid to assist victims of Hurricanes, Harvey, Irma, and Maria and help shore up the
National Flood Insurance Program?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support strongly 44% 41% 47% 39% 37% 48% 51% 44% 42% 54% 33%
Support somewhat 31% 35% 28% 30% 29% 30% 36% 32% 24% 23% 45%
Oppose somewhat 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 3% 7%
Oppose strongly 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2%
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 26% 23% 14% 4% 15% 25% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 661 835 192 401 594 309 1,093 179 141 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Support strongly 44% 63% 38% 33% 46% 43% 50% 38% 46% 41% 44% 47%
Support somewhat 31% 23% 30% 44% 27% 38% 35% 30% 27% 33% 32% 32%
Oppose somewhat 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6%
Oppose strongly 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure 17% 9% 24% 12% 18% 11% 8% 24% 19% 16% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 503 627 366 702 397 178 218 296 308 536 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support strongly 44% 47% 37% 67% 32% 2% 43% 31% 28%
Support somewhat 31% 34% 24% 22% 44% 20% 35% 41% 21%
Oppose somewhat 5% 6% 4% 3% 10% 2% 5% 9% 2%
Oppose strongly 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Not sure 17% 11% 31% 7% 11% 4% 15% 16% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N 1,496 1,275 221 550 498 409 443 493 151
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63. Federal Preparation
As far as you know, do you think federal government officials did a good job or a poor job preparing for Hurricane Maria?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Black Hispanic Other
Good job 36% 43% 23% 24% 33%
Poor job 28% 28% 37% 34% 32%
Not sure 36% 29% 41% 42% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 660 179 142 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefernottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Good job 36% 20% 27% 39% 38% 38%
Poor job 28% 49% 33% 27% 25% 31%
Not sure 36% 32% 40% 35% 37% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 503 295 307 537 356
Voter Registration (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Moderate Conservative Not sure
Good job 36% 41% 34% 64% 18%
Poor job 28% 30% 30% 11% 19%
Not sure 36% 29% 36% 25% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,276 442 494 150
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64. Adequate Response
Do you think the federal government has responded adequately to Hurricane Maria or could it be done much better?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Adequate response 34% 40% 29% 21% 28% 38% 48% 39% 19% 26% 25%
Could have done better 42% 39% 44% 37% 43% 41% 46% 40% 49% 42% 42%
Not sure 24% 21% 27% 42% 30% 21% 6% 21% 32% 32% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 659 837 192 400 594 310 1,093 178 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Adequate response 34% 14% 30% 67% 30% 42% 39% 31% 27% 34% 36% 38%
Could have done better 42% 68% 36% 18% 41% 43% 51% 36% 44% 42% 40% 41%
Not sure 24% 17% 34% 15% 29% 15% 10% 33% 28% 24% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 503 628 365 702 396 178 219 296 308 536 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Adequate response 34% 39% 21% 12% 78% 12% 29% 65% 13%
Could have done better 42% 44% 35% 78% 9% 74% 50% 17% 23%
Not sure 24% 17% 44% 10% 13% 15% 21% 18% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,276 220 549 499 408 443 493 152
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65. Fast response
Do you think the federal government responded as fast as it could have to Hurricane Maria?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Fast as it could 35% 41% 29% 21% 26% 40% 50% 41% 17% 26% 22%
Could have moved faster 40% 37% 43% 32% 44% 40% 45% 37% 48% 48% 41%
Not sure 25% 22% 28% 47% 31% 20% 5% 22% 35% 26% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 659 831 192 395 593 310 1,091 176 141 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Fast as it could 35% 15% 31% 68% 32% 41% 40% 32% 28% 38% 35% 38%
Could have moved faster 40% 64% 35% 19% 39% 41% 47% 36% 42% 39% 39% 41%
Not sure 25% 21% 34% 13% 29% 17% 13% 32% 30% 23% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 502 622 366 696 396 177 220 295 306 535 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Fast as it could 35% 40% 21% 12% 78% 9% 29% 67% 18%
Could have moved faster 40% 42% 34% 74% 10% 73% 47% 15% 24%
Not sure 25% 17% 45% 14% 12% 18% 24% 18% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,270 220 548 498 408 440 490 152
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66. Puerto Rican financial crisis
How closely have you been following the news about the financial crisis in Puerto Rico?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very closely 15% 15% 14% 10% 12% 17% 20% 14% 12% 18% 22%
Somewhat closely 39% 42% 36% 23% 34% 43% 54% 41% 35% 32% 29%
Not very closely 30% 28% 31% 37% 28% 30% 23% 29% 36% 26% 31%
Not following at alll 17% 15% 19% 29% 27% 10% 3% 16% 17% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 662 837 194 400 595 310 1,094 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very closely 15% 16% 13% 16% 14% 14% 25% 12% 16% 11% 16% 15%
Somewhat closely 39% 42% 35% 41% 32% 48% 52% 38% 34% 42% 37% 44%
Not very closely 30% 30% 30% 30% 31% 30% 19% 32% 28% 33% 30% 27%
Not following at all 17% 12% 22% 13% 22% 9% 5% 19% 22% 14% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 504 628 367 704 397 178 219 297 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very closely 15% 16% 11% 18% 17% 18% 14% 16% 9%
Somewhat closely 39% 45% 24% 52% 49% 46% 39% 41% 20%
Not very closely 30% 29% 32% 24% 26% 25% 32% 28% 36%
Not following at all 17% 11% 33% 5% 8% 12% 16% 14% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,278 221 550 500 411 443 494 151
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67. Puerto Rico bailout
In light of the damage brought by Hurricane Maria, do you think the federal government should or should not provide financial assistance to help the
government of Puerto Rico recover from its financial crisis?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Federal government
should provide
financial assistance 61% 58% 63% 49% 60% 66% 67% 60% 60% 64% 62%
Federal government
should not provide
financial assistance 14% 19% 9% 14% 16% 12% 16% 15% 14% 11% 14%
not sure 25% 23% 27% 37% 24% 23% 18% 25% 27% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 661 835 193 400 594 309 1,093 179 142 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Federal government
should provide
financial assistance 61% 81% 52% 52% 58% 66% 70% 55% 62% 59% 62% 59%
Federal government
should not provide
financial assistance 14% 7% 13% 26% 14% 16% 15% 12% 10% 15% 14% 17%
not sure 25% 12% 35% 23% 28% 18% 14% 33% 28% 26% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 502 628 366 702 395 178 220 296 308 538 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Federal government
should provide
financial assistance 61% 66% 48% 87% 45% 83% 67% 47% 40%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Federal government

should not provide

financial assistance 14% 16% 10% 5% 30% 7% 12% 25% 8%
not sure 25% 18% 42% 8% 25% 10% 22% 28% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,275 221 549 499 411 441 492 152
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68. Puerto Rico citizenship
What is the national citizenship of a person born in Puerto Rico whose parents were both also born in Puerto Rico?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Puerto Rican 28% 27% 29% 31% 32% 26% 24% 27% 29% 33% 26%
American 51% 54% 47% 34% 43% 56% 69% 54% 37% 50% 42%
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 35% 25% 18% % 19% 33% 17% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 661 835 193 399 594 310 1,094 178 140 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Puerto Rican 28% 23% 26% 39% 33% 23% 16% 26% 25% 30% 31% 24%
American 51% 62% 44% 49% 42% 62% 2% 47% 49% 48% 48% 60%
Not sure 21% 15% 30% 12% 24% 15% 12% 27% 26% 22% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 503 627 366 701 397 177 220 298 308 537 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Puerto Rican 28% 26% 33% 15% 34% 20% 29% 37% 19%
American 51% 59% 30% 77% 53% 70% 51% 48% 25%
Not sure 21% 15% 37% 9% 13% 10% 21% 15% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,277 219 550 499 409 442 494 151
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69. Puerto Rico status
There are three proposals relating to the status of Puerto Rico. Which ONE of these proposals do you favor the most?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Puerto Rico should
become an
independent nation 14% 16% 12% 14% 15% 13% 15% 15% 7% 13% 18%
Puerto Rico should join
the United States as
the 51st state 36% 37% 35% 33% 36% 36% 39% 36% 37% 35% 34%
Puerto Rico should retain
its present
Commonwealth status 19% 23% 16% 13% 17% 20% 28% 20% 16% 19% 21%
Not sure 31% 24% 37% 40% 32% 31% 19% 29% 40% 34% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 662 835 192 400 595 310 1,095 178 140 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Puerto Rico should
become an
independent nation 14% 7% 16% 19% 14% 13% 18% 14% 14% 14% 13% 15%
Puerto Rico should join
the United States as
the 51st state 36% 47% 32% 28% 34% 42% 44% 28% 32% 35% 38% 37%
Puerto Rico should retain
its present
Commonwealth status 19% 19% 14% 31% 16% 24% 21% 22% 18% 21% 17% 24%
Not sure 31% 28% 38% 22% 36% 22% 17% 36% 36% 30% 32% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 502 628 367 701 397 178 220 298 308 537 354
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Puerto Rico should
become an
independent nation 14% 15% 11% 6% 25% 9% 12% 23% 6%

Puerto Rico should join
the United States as

the 51st state 36% 37% 32% 58% 21% 54% 42% 23% 20%
Puerto Rico should retain

its present

Commonwealth status 19% 23% 11% 17% 33% 15% 19% 29% 6%
Not sure 31% 25% 46% 19% 21% 22% 28% 25% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N 1,497 1,277 220 550 500 409 443 494 151




The Economist/YouGov Poll

October 7 - 10, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
70. State response
Which statement do you agree with more?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The federal government
would have responded
more quickly if Puerto
Rico were a state 34% 33% 36% 43% 35% 30% 31% 34% 34% 38% 32%
Even if Puerto Rico were
a state, the federal
government would
have responded just
the same 42% 48% 37% 26% 37% 46% 59% 44% 35% 34% 47%
Not sure 24% 20% 27% 31% 27% 24% 10% 22% 31% 28% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 658 834 193 398 592 309 1,092 177 139 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
The federal government
would have responded
more quickly if Puerto
Rico were a state 34% 50% 30% 21% 31% 39% 43% 32% 37% 35% 30% 37%
Even if Puerto Rico were
a state, the federal
government would
have responded just
the same 42% 31% 38% 64% 42% 47% 41% 39% 32% 44% 46% 44%
Not sure 24% 19% 32% 15% 28% 15% 16% 29% 31% 21% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 502 626 364 701 394 178 218 294 308 536 354
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

The federal government

would have responded

more quickly if Puerto

Rico were a state 34% 35% 31% 58% 11% 59% 39% 16% 20%
Even if Puerto Rico were

a state, the federal

government would

have responded just

the same 42% 48% 27% 27% 76% 25% 41% 65% 22%
Not sure 24% 17% 41% 15% 13% 15% 20% 19% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N 1,492 1,273 219 549 497 411 441 490 150
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71. Trump Cares about Hurricane Maria Victims
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people affected by Hurricane Maria?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 28% 34% 23% 14% 21% 33% 44% 35% 9% 15% 24%
Some 21% 21% 21% 26% 27% 21% 9% 20% 18% 20% 38%
Not much 22% 21% 23% 29% 22% 18% 21% 20% 30% 23% 19%
Not at all 29% 24% 33% 30% 31% 28% 26% 25% 43% 42% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 658 833 192 397 592 310 1,090 178 140 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 28% 5% 27% 61% 24% 32% 30% 36% 24% 31% 29% 30%
Some 21% 17% 22% 24% 22% 20% 17% 22% 25% 20% 22% 17%
Not much 22% 31% 23% 8% 25% 24% 18% 12% 22% 22% 22% 21%
Not at all 29% 47% 28% 6% 29% 24% 34% 31% 30% 27% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 502 622 367 698 396 178 218 295 308 534 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 28% 32% 18% 3% 75% 5% 21% 60% 14%
Some 21% 19% 26% 11% 19% 14% 21% 22% 31%
Not much 22% 21% 25% 33% 4% 33% 26% 10% 22%
Not at all 29% 28% 31% 53% 2% 49% 32% 8% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,273 218 549 497 410 440 493 148
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72. Trump Response to Maria
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump has handled the response to Hurricane Maria?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve strongly 24% 31% 18% 8% 18% 28% 42% 30% 6% 16% 16%
Approve somewhat 13% 15% 11% 13% 17% 13% 9% 14% 9% 5% 24%
Disapprove somewhat 12% 11% 13% 17% 13% 12% 6% 10% 14% 23% 15%
Disapprove strongly 31% 27% 36% 24% 29% 31% 42% 29% 47% 34% 22%
Not sure 19% 15% 22% 37% 23% 15% 1% 17% 24% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 659 835 193 400 594 307 1,090 178 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Approve strongly 24% 4% 20% 58% 20% 29% 30% 27% 20% 28% 24% 26%
Approve somewhat 13% % 13% 21% 13% 15% 10% 13% 14% 14% 13% 11%
Disapprove somewhat 12% 19% 12% 5% 13% 15% 10% 7% 10% 13% 13% 12%
Disapprove strongly 31% 59% 25% 7% 31% 30% 44% 28% 31% 30% 31% 34%
Not sure 19% 11% 30% 8% 22% 11% 6% 26% 25% 15% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 504 625 365 701 396 178 218 295 307 537 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Approve strongly 24% 30% 11% 2% 71% 3% 17% 56% 6%
Approve somewhat 13% 14% 11% 5% 18% 5% 18% 18% 8%
Disapprove somewhat 12% 11% 16% 14% 3% 14% 15% 9% 12%
Disapprove strongly 31% 35% 23% 71% 2% 67% 35% % 15%
Not sure 19% 11% 39% 7% 6% 11% 15% 11% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,274 220 550 497 411 442 491 150

92



The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 7 - 10, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
73. Likelihood of congressional action - Pass immigration reform legislation
How likely is it that Congress will...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 10% 12% 9% 11% 15% 8% 8% 10% 12% 9% 10%
Somewhat likely 28% 29% 27% 34% 24% 25% 31% 28% 25% 28% 35%
Somewhat unlikely 25% 27% 24% 19% 17% 31% 31% 28% 14% 17% 27%
Very unlikely 15% 18% 13% 9% 15% 17% 20% 15% 16% 14% 15%
Not sure 21% 15% 27% 28% 29% 20% 9% 18% 33% 31% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 652 829 191 397 588 305 1,082 176 139 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very likely 10% 9% 9% 15% 12% 8% 11% 7% 10% 11% 11% 10%
Somewhat likely 28% 26% 26% 35% 26% 35% 29% 22% 25% 31% 27% 30%
Somewhat unlikely 25% 28% 24% 24% 23% 29% 34% 20% 25% 27% 23% 27%
Very unlikely 15% 18% 13% 16% 12% 17% 18% 21% 14% 13% 14% 19%
Not sure 21% 19% 28% 11% 27% 10% 8% 29% 27% 18% 24% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 498 624 359 693 391 177 219 295 307 526 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 10% 10% 11% 8% 13% 8% 14% 12% 3%
Somewhat likely 28% 28% 28% 24% 33% 25% 32% 33% 14%
Somewhat unlikely 25% 29% 15% 34% 28% 32% 25% 24% 16%
Very unlikely 15% 16% 12% 22% 14% 20% 13% 16% 10%
Not sure 21% 16% 35% 12% 12% 15% 17% 14% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 1,264 217 545 491 407 440 485 149
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74. Likelihood of congressional action - Repeal the Affordable Care Act (Obamacare)
How likely is it that Congress will...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 9% 10% 9% 12% 12% 8% 4% 8% 7% 12% 16%
Somewhat likely 23% 22% 23% 24% 26% 20% 21% 23% 16% 20% 31%
Somewhat unlikely 28% 27% 28% 18% 19% 31% 42% 30% 21% 21% 22%
Very unlikely 22% 26% 18% 19% 19% 25% 24% 21% 29% 18% 19%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 28% 24% 17% 8% 17% 26% 28% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 660 827 191 400 590 306 1,087 178 140 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very likely 9% 6% 7% 16% 11% 6% 7% 9% 9% 9% 11% 7%
Somewhat likely 23% 21% 21% 28% 23% 25% 23% 17% 24% 24% 21% 22%
Somewhat unlikely 28% 30% 26% 26% 24% 36% 36% 22% 22% 35% 25% 31%
Very unlikely 22% 26% 20% 20% 19% 24% 29% 22% 20% 18% 23% 26%
Not sure 19% 16% 26% 11% 23% 9% 5% 30% 27% 14% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 501 621 365 696 396 177 217 296 308 532 351
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 9% 8% 12% 5% 12% 6% 8% 15% 4%
Somewhat likely 23% 22% 25% 14% 25% 19% 23% 27% 17%
Somewhat unlikely 28% 33% 14% 39% 28% 36% 29% 26% 13%
Very unlikely 22% 23% 18% 31% 23% 29% 24% 19% 10%
Not sure 19% 14% 32% 11% 12% 10% 16% 14% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,268 219 545 497 410 436 492 149
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75. Likelihood of congressional action - Pass legislation that will help create jobs
How likely is it that Congress will...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 12% 15% 10% 14% 14% 10% 11% 12% 10% 13% 14%
Somewhat likely 27% 28% 25% 23% 23% 29% 31% 27% 23% 27% 30%
Somewhat unlikely 24% 22% 27% 22% 19% 24% 33% 27% 19% 16% 18%
Very unlikely 18% 21% 16% 13% 18% 21% 19% 18% 20% 12% 27%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 28% 26% 16% 6% 16% 27% 32% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 659 825 192 398 585 309 1,086 175 140 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very likely 12% 6% 10% 24% 12% 10% 17% 12% 12% 15% 12% 10%
Somewhat likely 27% 22% 23% 39% 28% 31% 27% 17% 23% 26% 27% 30%
Somewhat unlikely 24% 32% 23% 17% 24% 26% 29% 21% 23% 27% 23% 26%
Very unlikely 18% 24% 17% 12% 14% 22% 22% 21% 17% 19% 17% 20%
Not sure 19% 16% 27% 8% 22% 11% 5% 28% 25% 13% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 498 620 366 691 394 178 220 295 306 530 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 12% 12% 12% 4% 24% 6% 11% 22% 2%
Somewhat likely 27% 28% 23% 17% 36% 15% 28% 38% 18%
Somewhat unlikely 24% 27% 18% 37% 16% 34% 28% 15% 20%
Very unlikely 18% 20% 14% 32% 13% 30% 18% 14% 6%
Not sure 19% 13% 34% 9% 10% 14% 15% 11% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 1,264 220 545 496 408 438 491 147
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76. Likelihood of congressional action - Pass tax reform legislation
How likely is it that Congress will...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 11% 13% 9% 13% 12% 10% 11% 12% 12% 10% 2%
Somewhat likely 32% 33% 30% 23% 26% 34% 42% 35% 23% 23% 29%
Somewhat unlikely 22% 22% 22% 20% 17% 23% 25% 24% 15% 17% 17%
Very unlikely 12% 14% 10% 10% 13% 12% 14% 10% 17% 12% 30%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 33% 31% 21% 8% 20% 32% 37% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 658 831 192 400 591 306 1,087 177 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very likely 11% 8% 9% 20% 11% 11% 15% 9% 11% 11% 13% 8%
Somewhat likely 32% 29% 28% 41% 31% 36% 31% 25% 26% 37% 30% 35%
Somewhat unlikely 22% 26% 22% 15% 20% 24% 36% 16% 22% 25% 18% 24%
Very unlikely 12% 17% 10% 10% 11% 14% 11% 13% 11% 10% 14% 12%
Not sure 23% 20% 31% 13% 27% 14% 7% 37% 31% 17% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 498 625 366 698 394 178 218 298 304 532 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 11% 11% 11% 7% 18% 7% 12% 17% 3%
Somewhat likely 32% 35% 23% 30% 42% 29% 31% 42% 13%
Somewhat unlikely 22% 24% 17% 31% 18% 28% 25% 15% 19%
Very unlikely 12% 13% 11% 18% 10% 18% 12% 11% 4%
Not sure 23% 17% 38% 14% 12% 17% 19% 16% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,268 221 543 497 407 439 492 151
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77. Likelihood of congressional action - Pass gun control legislation
How likely is it that Congress will...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 6% 7% 6% 10% 9% 4% 4% 5% 8% 12% 8%
Somewhat likely 15% 14% 17% 18% 17% 15% 11% 15% 13% 17% 17%
Somewhat unlikely 25% 26% 24% 25% 21% 25% 31% 26% 27% 23% 22%
Very unlikely 33% 39% 28% 22% 27% 35% 49% 37% 23% 18% 37%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 25% 26% 21% 6% 17% 28% 30% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 662 826 190 399 589 310 1,089 178 139 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very likely 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 8% 4% 8% 4% 7% 7%
Somewhat likely 15% 11% 15% 22% 17% 16% 8% 14% 15% 15% 16% 15%
Somewhat unlikely 25% 26% 24% 26% 24% 29% 25% 24% 22% 30% 25% 25%
Very unlikely 33% 42% 28% 31% 27% 39% 52% 31% 31% 33% 31% 39%
Not sure 20% 15% 27% 12% 25% 10% 7% 27% 24% 18% 22% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 499 623 366 696 395 177 219 297 305 534 352
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 5%
Somewhat likely 15% 14% 18% 9% 18% 10% 18% 20% 9%
Somewhat unlikely 25% 27% 21% 24% 27% 23% 29% 26% 20%
Very unlikely 33% 39% 18% 53% 34% 54% 29% 32% 5%
Not sure 20% 14% 35% 7% 14% 9% 15% 16% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,270 218 545 498 408 440 492 148
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78. Fair share
Considering what you get from the federal government, do you think you pay more than your fair share of taxes, less than your fair share, or about
the right amount?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than fair share 38% 41% 35% 27% 37% 47% 36% 41% 35% 30% 28%
About the right amount 38% 35% 40% 30% 32% 37% 52% 40% 22% 31% 51%
Less than fair share 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 7% 4% 9%
Don’t know 20% 18% 23% 39% 24% 14% 8% 16% 36% 34% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 659 830 191 397 592 309 1,090 176 142 81
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
More than fair share 38% 27% 40% 49% 33% 44% 45% 38% 37% 43% 39% 32%
About the right amount 38% 50% 30% 36% 39% 41% 44% 25% 38% 33% 36% 43%
Less than fair share 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4%
Don’t know 20% 18% 26% 12% 24% 9% 8% 34% 22% 18% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 501 623 365 697 396 178 217 295 306 535 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
More than fair share 38% 41% 30% 29% 53% 23% 42% 50% 29%
About the right amount 38% 41% 28% 54% 35% 58% 37% 31% 15%
Less than fair share 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3%
Don’t know 20% 14% 38% 11% 10% 15% 16% 15% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,271 218 547 497 408 441 490 150
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79. Tax cuts
Do you favor or oppose cutting tax rates for everyone?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 28% 32% 23% 19% 24% 31% 35% 28% 23% 27% 33%
Favor somewhat 23% 22% 25% 21% 26% 26% 18% 24% 25% 20% 15%
Oppose somewhat 16% 17% 15% 17% 15% 12% 23% 17% 12% 10% 21%
Oppose strongly 13% 14% 11% 10% 11% 15% 15% 12% 11% 14% 18%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 32% 24% 16% 9% 17% 29% 29% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 657 834 192 398 593 308 1,092 179 138 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor strongly 28% 15% 24% 51% 26% 31% 26% 29% 26% 28% 28% 29%
Favor somewhat 23% 20% 22% 29% 24% 22% 24% 24% 24% 25% 26% 17%
Oppose somewhat 16% 21% 16% 9% 15% 20% 22% 11% 23% 13% 12% 19%
Oppose strongly 13% 26% 10% 1% 12% 13% 21% 10% 10% 12% 13% 16%
Not sure 20% 17% 28% 9% 24% 13% 7% 26% 17% 21% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 500 625 366 698 396 178 218 297 308 531 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor strongly 28% 31% 20% 11% 60% 11% 23% 52% 14%
Favor somewhat 23% 23% 24% 20% 25% 20% 26% 25% 20%
Oppose somewhat 16% 17% 14% 26% 6% 26% 20% 7% 10%
Oppose strongly 13% 15% 8% 30% 3% 30% 13% 3% 4%
Not sure 20% 14% 34% 14% 7% 13% 18% 13% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,275 216 549 500 408 441 492 150
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80. Tax cuts and deficit ) ) o ] )
If the tax reductions caused an increase in the deficit, would you still favor reducing taxes across the board, or not?
Asked of those who favor cutting tax rates for everyone
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 49% 60% 37% 43% 52% 50% 50% 52% 37% 39% 56%
No 20% 19% 22% 18% 21% 20% 22% 19% 32% 21% 4%
Not sure 31% 21% 41% 39% 27% 30% 28% 28% 31% 40% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 783 378 405 89 198 330 166 582 92 69 40
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 49% 39% 46% 58% 44% 51% 63% 52% 47% 49% 47% 57%
No 20% 24% 23% 15% 22% 19% 15% 19% 14% 22% 23% 21%
Not sure 31% 37% 31% 27% 33% 29% 21% 29% 40% 30% 30% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 783 180 308 295 362 218 80 122 155 168 287 173
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Yes 49% 51% 43% 43% 57% 43% 43% 61% 18%
No 20% 21% 18% 29% 18% 30% 24% 14% 23%
Not sure 31% 28% 39% 28% 25% 27% 33% 25% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 783 683 100 171 409 116 221 390 56
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81. Qualified support for tax cuts
Do you favor or oppose cutting tax rates for everyone?
Combined from previous responses
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor, even if increases
the deficit 25% 33% 18% 18% 26% 28% 27% 28% 17% 18% 26%
Favor, but only if does not
increase the deficit 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 11% 12% 10% 15% 10% 2%
Oppose 29% 31% 27% 27% 26% 27% 38% 30% 23% 24% 39%
Not sure 36% 26% 45% 48% 38% 33% 24% 32% 44% 48% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 657 834 192 398 593 308 1,092 179 138 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor, even if increases
the deficit 25% 14% 21% 47% 22% 27% 31% 27% 23% 26% 25% 26%
Favor, but only if does not
increase the deficit 10% 8% 11% 12% 11% 10% 7% 10% 7% 12% 12% 9%
Oppose 29% 48% 26% 11% 27% 34% 43% 21% 33% 26% 25% 34%
Not sure 36% 30% 42% 30% 40% 29% 18% 42% 37% 3% 38% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 500 625 366 698 396 178 218 297 308 531 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor, even if increases
the deficit 25% 27% 19% 13% 48% 13% 21% 47% 6%
Favor, but only if does not
increase the deficit 10% 11% 8% 9% 15% 9% 12% 11% 8%
Oppose 29% 32% 21% 56% 9% 56% 33% 10% 14%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 36% 29% 52% 22% 28% 22% 34% 32% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,275 216 549 500 408 441 492 150
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82. Concern about Deficit
How concerned are you about the size of the federal budget deficit?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 28% 31% 25% 12% 22% 37% 38% 30% 23% 24% 24%
Somewhat concerned 35% 33% 36% 31% 35% 33% 42% 37% 27% 31% 33%
Not very concerned 14% 16% 13% 20% 13% 12% 13% 13% 15% 13% 23%
Not at all concerned 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 10% 6% 5%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 30% 23% 13% 2% 14% 25% 26% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 660 835 193 399 593 310 1,093 177 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very concerned 28% 20% 25% 44% 24% 34% 37% 27% 26% 30% 25% 34%
Somewhat concerned 35% 39% 33% 32% 33% 37% 38% 32% 33% 40% 33% 34%
Not very concerned 14% 19% 12% 12% 14% 16% 14% 12% 15% 10% 16% 14%
Not at all concerned 6% 9% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5%
Not sure 17% 14% 24% 7% 21% 7% 5% 25% 20% 14% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 500 628 367 702 396 178 218 296 308 536 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very concerned 28% 33% 15% 22% 50% 17% 28% 45% 11%
Somewhat concerned 35% 38% 26% 43% 35% 40% 39% 33% 19%
Not very concerned 14% 14% 15% 21% 6% 25% 14% 8% 8%
Not at all concerned 6% 5% 10% 6% 3% 10% 4% 5% 6%
Not sure 17% 10% 34% % 5% 8% 15% 9% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,275 220 548 499 410 443 493 149
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83. Deficit or taxes
If you were setting priorities for the government these days, would you place a higher priority on reducing the budget deficit or cutting taxes?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Reducing the budget
deficit 43% 46% 41% 44% 44% 40% 48% 42% 42% 48% 49%
Cutting taxes 31% 36% 27% 23% 29% 35% 37% 34% 26% 20% 29%
Not sure 25% 18% 32% 34% 27% 24% 15% 23% 32% 32% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 660 836 193 400 593 310 1,092 179 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Reducing the budget
deficit 43% 52% 40% 38% 43% 50% 51% 30% 40% 44% 43% 47%
Cutting taxes 31% 22% 27% 52% 29% 36% 33% 32% 33% 34% 31% 29%
Not sure 25% 26% 33% 10% 28% 14% 15% 38% 27% 22% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 501 629 366 702 397 178 218 296 307 537 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Reducing the budget
deficit 43% 46% 36% 60% 35% 60% 45% 37% 24%
Cutting taxes 31% 33% 26% 18% 54% 19% 30% 50% 14%
Not sure 25% 20% 38% 22% 11% 21% 24% 13% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,275 221 549 499 409 443 493 151

104



The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 7 - 10, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
84. Support tax reform plan
From what you know about it now, do you support or oppose President Trump’s plan for tax reform?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support strongly 15% 20% 10% 8% 11% 16% 26% 18% 6% 10% 4%
Support somewhat 18% 23% 13% 16% 17% 20% 18% 19% 12% 11% 27%
Oppose somewhat 12% 13% 11% 14% 14% 12% 9% 12% 8% 14% 22%
Oppose strongly 25% 22% 27% 19% 20% 25% 35% 24% 34% 19% 17%
Not sure 30% 22% 38% 44% 38% 27% 12% 26% 39% 45% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 661 836 191 401 595 310 1,095 178 141 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Support strongly 15% 2% 12% 38% 12% 19% 17% 19% 11% 15% 18% 15%
Support somewhat 18% 6% 18% 32% 16% 21% 24% 14% 20% 19% 16% 18%
Oppose somewhat 12% 19% 10% 7% 12% 16% 9% 7% 12% 14% 13% 9%
Oppose strongly 25% 49% 19% 3% 22% 23% 42% 24% 25% 21% 23% 30%
Not sure 30% 24% 40% 18% 37% 21% 8% 36% 33% 31% 30% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 503 629 365 701 397 178 220 298 308 535 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support strongly 15% 19% 6% 1% 45% 1% 11% 36% 2%
Support somewhat 18% 19% 16% 6% 35% 6% 21% 30% 4%
Oppose somewhat 12% 13% 11% 19% 3% 15% 16% 8% 8%
Oppose strongly 25% 28% 15% 61% 1% 57% 24% 5% 12%
Not sure 30% 22% 52% 14% 16% 20% 28% 21% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,277 220 550 499 410 443 493 151
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85. Increase R’s taxes
From what you know about it now, do you think your taxes will increase or decrease under President Trump’s plan for tax reform?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 26% 25% 27% 27% 24% 25% 27% 24% 38% 22% 26%
Stay about the same 30% 33% 26% 26% 26% 29% 41% 33% 15% 25% 34%
Decrease 16% 20% 13% 11% 14% 20% 18% 18% 13% 12% 14%
Not sure 28% 22% 34% 37% 36% 26% 14% 25% 33% 41% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 659 833 193 397 593 309 1,091 177 141 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Increase 26% 41% 24% 11% 24% 29% 26% 25% 27% 23% 27% 25%
Stay about the same 30% 25% 28% 39% 31% 31% 36% 22% 31% 31% 25% 34%
Decrease 16% 7% 15% 31% 13% 22% 22% 15% 11% 21% 19% 14%
Not sure 28% 27% 33% 20% 32% 18% 16% 39% 31% 25% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 500 626 366 698 396 178 219 295 307 534 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Increase 26% 27% 22% 44% 6% 39% 31% 14% 17%
Stay about the same 30% 33% 23% 29% 44% 31% 31% 33% 18%
Decrease 16% 18% 13% 7% 34% 8% 15% 29% 5%
Not sure 28% 22% 43% 20% 16% 22% 23% 24% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,271 221 547 497 411 440 492 149
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86. Increase poor people’s taxes
From what you know about it now, do you think poor people’s taxes will increase or decrease under President Trump’s plan for tax reform?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 29% 26% 33% 28% 29% 28% 34% 29% 41% 25% 23%
Stay about the same 23% 26% 21% 17% 19% 27% 28% 24% 16% 22% 25%
Decrease 20% 26% 14% 14% 15% 23% 27% 23% 11% 12% 21%
Not sure 28% 23% 32% 41% 36% 23% 11% 24% 31% 41% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 660 831 190 400 591 310 1,090 179 140 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Increase 29% 49% 26% 11% 31% 29% 31% 26% 29% 28% 30% 30%
Stay about the same 23% 19% 21% 33% 23% 27% 30% 15% 17% 27% 23% 25%
Decrease 20% 7% 19% 38% 17% 26% 24% 17% 18% 22% 21% 18%
Not sure 28% 24% 35% 19% 29% 19% 16% 41% 36% 23% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 499 625 367 698 395 178 219 293 306 537 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Increase 29% 31% 25% 55% 5% 51% 29% 14% 26%
Stay about the same 23% 27% 14% 24% 36% 21% 26% 28% 9%
Decrease 20% 22% 14% 6% 44% 7% 20% 35% 8%
Not sure 28% 20% 47% 15% 15% 21% 25% 22% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,273 218 548 498 409 440 494 148
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87. Increase rich people’s taxes
From what you know about it now, do you think rich people’s taxes will increase or decrease under President Trump’s plan for tax reform?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 14% 16% 13% 21% 13% 13% 12% 13% 16% 15% 25%
Stay about the same 16% 20% 13% 14% 16% 16% 19% 16% 12% 21% 16%
Decrease 46% 48% 45% 34% 38% 52% 60% 50% 47% 31% 33%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 31% 33% 20% 9% 21% 26% 33% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 660 832 192 398 593 309 1,089 178 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Increase 14% 9% 14% 22% 15% 15% 18% 9% 13% 16% 14% 15%
Stay about the same 16% 11% 14% 26% 15% 21% 8% 16% 12% 17% 18% 17%
Decrease 46% 66% 41% 33% 43% 51% 65% 40% 48% 47% 44% 49%
Not sure 23% 15% 31% 19% 27% 13% 9% 34% 27% 21% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 499 627 366 699 395 178 219 297 306 534 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Increase 14% 14% 16% 5% 23% 7% 16% 23% 4%
Stay about the same 16% 18% 11% 7% 28% 7% 16% 25% 12%
Decrease 46% 52% 32% 81% 33% 75% 48% 31% 28%
Not sure 23% 16% 41% % 16% 11% 20% 21% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,272 220 547 497 410 441 491 150
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88. Tax reform plan - Eliminating the home mortgage interest deduction
Do you favor or oppose the following ideas for tax reform?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 23% 28% 18% 29% 26% 21% 17% 22% 27% 26% 25%
Oppose 43% 41% 45% 19% 33% 51% 68% 48% 33% 26% 41%
Not sure 34% 31% 37% 51% 41% 29% 15% 30% 40% 48% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 660 827 192 398 589 308 1,086 179 139 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor 23% 22% 22% 27% 24% 25% 24% 17% 25% 21% 23% 22%
Oppose 43% 49% 37% 48% 36% 54% 57% 41% 35% 46% 42% 50%
Not sure 34% 29% 41% 25% 40% 21% 19% 42% 39% 33% 34% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 498 624 365 695 397 176 218 294 305 534 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor 23% 22% 25% 18% 28% 16% 25% 30% 16%
Oppose 43% 52% 22% 60% 52% 56% 46% 43% 16%
Not sure 34% 26% 53% 22% 20% 28% 29% 27% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,267 220 544 497 407 439 490 151
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89. Tax reform plan - Eliminating the estate tax
Do you favor or oppose the following ideas for tax reform?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 43% 48% 39% 35% 36% 48% 53% 48% 30% 28% 48%
Oppose 27% 29% 24% 21% 25% 26% 37% 28% 28% 26% 19%
Not sure 30% 23% 36% 44% 40% 26% 10% 25% 42% 46% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 656 832 193 398 592 305 1,088 177 140 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor 43% 26% 41% 70% 42% 50% 41% 38% 37% 44% 46% 44%
Oppose 27% 47% 22% 10% 21% 33% 44% 26% 31% 23% 23% 33%
Not sure 30% 28% 37% 20% 37% 17% 15% 37% 32% 33% 31% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 501 624 363 695 394 178 220 296 307 532 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor 43% 49% 29% 22% 81% 22% 45% 69% 18%
Oppose 27% 30% 19% 58% 7% 59% 27% 9% 9%
Not sure 30% 21% 52% 20% 12% 19% 27% 22% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,268 220 547 494 410 440 489 149
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90. Tax reform plan - Eliminating the deduction for state and local taxes
Do you favor or oppose the following ideas for tax reform?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 27% 33% 22% 29% 28% 26% 25% 26% 35% 24% 23%
Oppose 36% 37% 34% 20% 27% 40% 54% 39% 24% 25% 45%
Not sure 38% 31% 44% 51% 45% 34% 21% 35% 42% 51% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 658 831 192 397 591 309 1,092 173 140 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor 27% 19% 23% 44% 26% 30% 26% 26% 24% 27% 31% 23%
Oppose 36% 46% 34% 26% 30% 44% 52% 31% 36% 36% 32% 41%
Not sure 38% 35% 43% 30% 44% 26% 22% 43% 40% 37% 37% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 498 628 363 698 395 176 219 297 306 534 352
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor 27% 28% 25% 15% 45% 17% 29% 38% 16%
Oppose 36% 42% 20% 58% 32% 53% 38% 30% 13%
Not sure 38% 30% 55% 27% 23% 30% 33% 33% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,267 222 544 497 411 436 491 151
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91. Tax reform plan - Lowering the corporate tax rate from 35% to 20%
Do you favor or oppose the following ideas for tax reform?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 38% 49% 27% 32% 27% 40% 52% 42% 24% 29% 36%
Oppose 36% 35% 37% 29% 39% 36% 37% 35% 39% 33% 41%
Not sure 27% 17% 36% 39% 34% 24% 10% 23% 36% 38% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 657 830 191 397 594 305 1,088 178 139 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor 38% 19% 35% 67% 32% 45% 47% 37% 34% 39% 37% 41%
Oppose 36% 56% 31% 18% 35% 38% 41% 30% 35% 35% 34% 40%
Not sure 27% 25% 34% 15% 32% 17% 12% 33% 31% 26% 29% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 500 623 364 696 394 177 219 297 308 531 351
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor 38% 43% 24% 18% 78% 15% 36% 68% 12%
Oppose 36% 38% 29% 65% 11% 67% 40% 14% 19%
Not sure 27% 19% 47% 16% 11% 18% 24% 18% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,270 217 546 496 408 440 491 148
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92. Tax reform plan - Reducing the number of tax brackets from 7 to 3
Do you favor or oppose the following ideas for tax reform?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 39% 48% 30% 28% 33% 43% 50% 43% 23% 30% 40%
Oppose 20% 20% 20% 19% 23% 20% 16% 19% 29% 15% 17%
Not sure 42% 33% 50% 54% 43% 37% 34% 38% 48% 56% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 659 826 192 396 589 308 1,088 176 138 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor 39% 22% 36% 66% 34% 47% 46% 36% 37% 39% 38% 41%
Oppose 20% 32% 19% 7% 20% 21% 25% 16% 18% 22% 19% 22%
Not sure 42% 46% 46% 28% 46% 32% 29% 48% 46% 40% 43% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 501 623 361 696 393 176 219 296 305 532 352
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor 39% 43% 27% 23% 76% 22% 39% 64% 10%
Oppose 20% 21% 16% 40% 4% 35% 25% 5% 16%
Not sure 42% 35% 57% 37% 20% 43% 37% 30% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,269 216 547 495 409 440 488 148
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93. Tax reform plan - Doubling the standard deduction
Do you favor or oppose the following ideas for tax reform?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 45% 52% 38% 23% 37% 52% 65% 51% 40% 26% 23%
Oppose 14% 14% 14% 14% 18% 12% 13% 13% 11% 18% 22%
Not sure 41% 34% 48% 63% 45% 36% 22% 36% 49% 55% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 661 823 187 397 591 309 1,090 175 138 81
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor 45% 42% 39% 61% 40% 53% 57% 43% 39% 53% 44% 46%
Oppose 14% 18% 11% 14% 13% 18% 17% 8% 10% 12% 17% 16%
Not sure 41% 40% 50% 26% 47% 29% 27% 49% 51% 35% 40% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 499 621 364 693 394 178 218 296 307 527 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor 45% 52% 27% 47% 68% 44% 40% 62% 20%
Oppose 14% 15% 12% 17% 12% 15% 18% 12% 8%
Not sure 41% 33% 61% 36% 20% 41% 42% 26% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 1,267 217 545 498 408 439 488 149
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94. Increase Trump’s taxes
From what you know about it now, do you think President Trump’s taxes will increase or decrease under his plan for tax reform?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 16% 17% 15% 16% 17% 14% 18% 14% 22% 22% 16%
Stay about the same 17% 19% 14% 14% 20% 17% 15% 17% 18% 15% 14%
Decrease 38% 40% 35% 31% 32% 37% 52% 41% 26% 22% 46%
Not sure 30% 24% 36% 38% 31% 32% 16% 28% 34% 42% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 659 832 193 398 592 308 1,090 177 140 84

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Increase 16% 19% 14% 16% 17% 18% 11% 13% 14% 14% 19% 15%
Stay about the same 17% 8% 18% 26% 17% 21% 18% 8% 13% 19% 19% 14%
Decrease 38% 52% 31% 31% 33% 44% 53% 33% 38% 38% 33% 43%
Not sure 30% 21% 38% 27% 33% 17% 18% 46% 34% 29% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 501 627 363 699 396 177 218 297 307 533 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Increase 16% 16% 15% 15% 16% 17% 16% 18% 10%
Stay about the same 17% 17% 14% 6% 29% 6% 18% 25% 12%
Decrease 38% 43% 24% 67% 28% 64% 40% 25% 15%
Not sure 30% 24% 46% 12% 27% 14% 26% 32% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N 1,491 1,271 220 547 498 410 439 490 152
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95. Heard about breach
How much have you heard about the news that hackers had breached the computer system at Equifax, a credit reporting agency, which may have
potentially compromised the confidential information of more than 145 million Americans?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 34% 38% 31% 21% 29% 39% 46% 3% 27% 24% 43%
A little 48% 49% 47% 45% 47% 49% 51% 48% 48% 48% 46%
Nothing at all 18% 12% 23% 34% 23% 12% 3% 15% 25% 28% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 661 831 193 398 591 310 1,089 178 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
A lot 34% 39% 33% 31% 28% 39% 53% 38% 35% 33% 31% 40%
A little 48% 46% 46% 55% 50% 52% 41% 40% 42% 51% 51% 46%
Nothing at all 18% 16% 21% 15% 22% 10% 6% 22% 23% 16% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 500 627 365 700 396 176 219 296 305 538 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 34% 38% 24% 50% 39% 45% 32% 37% 13%
A little 48% 51% 41% 43% 53% 44% 50% 50% 47%
Nothing at all 18% 11% 35% 7% 8% 11% 18% 13% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,272 220 547 498 410 440 493 149
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96. Checked personal data
Have you checked anywhere to find out if your personal information may have been compromised?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 30% 31% 30% 15% 31% 33% 40% 33% 23% 21% 29%
No 54% 55% 54% 64% 50% 56% 47% 53% 57% 62% 47%
Prefer not to say 15% 14% 16% 21% 18% 11% 13% 13% 20% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 657 835 191 399 593 309 1,090 177 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 30% 38% 28% 26% 28% 35% 47% 20% 25% 36% 27% 37%
No 54% 53% 52% 62% 60% 55% 45% 40% 53% 50% 61% 50%
Prefer not to say 15% 10% 20% 12% 11% 9% 7% 40% 23% 14% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 501 627 364 698 396 177 220 297 305 535 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 30% 37% 15% 47% 34% 40% 31% 29% 15%
No 54% 52% 60% 44% 52% 49% 56% 56% 57%
Prefer not to say 15% 11% 25% 9% 14% 11% 13% 15% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,272 220 546 498 408 440 492 152
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97. Notification timeline

You

How long after a company discovers there has been a breach of consumers’ personal, confidential data should it be required to disclose the breach

to the public?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Immediately 59% 54% 63% 46% 49% 65% 71% 62% 49% 54% 50%
Within 72 hours 15% 18% 13% 12% 14% 15% 20% 18% 9% 8% 16%
Within 15 days 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 10%
Within 30 days 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 8% 6% 9%
Within 90 days 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 6%
Companies should not be
required to disclose
breaches 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 24% 21% 9% 1% 10% 21% 25% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 659 835 193 398 593 310 1,093 176 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Immediately 59% 62% 55% 61% 57% 63% 62% 56% 59% 61% 57% 59%
Within 72 hours 15% 14% 14% 20% 14% 18% 21% 14% 12% 18% 15% 18%
Within 15 days 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 2% 4% 5%
Within 30 days 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 2% 3% 7% 6%
Within 90 days 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 4% 1%
Companies should not be
required to disclose
breaches 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure 13% 10% 19% 7% 16% 5% 7% 20% 17% 13% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 501 626 367 698 397 178 220 297 307 536 354
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Immediately 59% 62% 50% 64% 67% 63% 58% 61% 46%
Within 72 hours 15% 18% 9% 21% 18% 18% 14% 18% 7%
Within 15 days 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 1%
Within 30 days 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 7% 3% 1%
Within 90 days 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 0%
Companies should not be

required to disclose

breaches 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 13% 8% 26% 6% 4% 4% 11% 10% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,275 219 549 500 410 441 493 150
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98. Require notification
Do you favor or oppose legislation that would require companies to notify consumers when there has been a breach of consumers’ personal,
confidential data?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 68% 67% 69% 50% 55% 76% 88% 74% 56% 53% 58%
Favor somewhat 10% 10% 10% 10% 14% 9% 9% 10% 9% 12% 16%
Oppose somewhat 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3%
Oppose strongly 3% 5% 1% 7% 2% 2% 0% 2% 6% 1% 10%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 29% 24% 11% 1% 12% 25% 29% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 660 836 194 400 593 309 1,093 177 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor strongly 68% 73% 64% 70% 63% 74% 80% 66% 63% 72% 66% 74%
Favor somewhat 10% 8% 9% 16% 12% 11% 9% 5% 8% 11% 12% 8%
Oppose somewhat 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2%
Oppose strongly 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3%
Not sure 16% 13% 22% 8% 20% 6% 6% 24% 23% 14% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 502 628 366 700 397 178 220 298 307 538 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor strongly 68% 73% 55% 83% 76% 80% 69% 68% 42%
Favor somewhat 10% 11% 8% 8% 13% 9% 9% 14% 6%
Oppose somewhat 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Oppose strongly 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1%
Not sure 16% 10% 29% 5% 7% 6% 13% 12% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N 1,496 1,275 221 549 498 411 440 494 151
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99. Political Accusations - Russia hacked the email of Democrats in order to increase the chance that Donald Trump would win the
Presidential election.
Do you think the following statements are true or not true?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely true 24% 23% 26% 18% 24% 25% 29% 21% 37% 25% 29%
Probably true 28% 23% 33% 35% 29% 27% 22% 27% 33% 31% 27%
Probably not true 25% 26% 25% 28% 30% 23% 21% 27% 18% 21% 27%
Definitely not true 22% 28% 17% 19% 17% 25% 28% 25% 12% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 659 817 186 391 591 308 1,081 175 138 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Definitely true 24% 49% 18% 4% 25% 24% 35% 18% 24% 22% 25% 25%
Probably true 28% 38% 28% 16% 31% 26% 28% 24% 27% 26% 28% 30%
Probably not true 25% 7% 32% 35% 25% 27% 17% 29% 29% 25% 26% 21%
Definitely not true 22% 6% 21% 45% 20% 24% 20% 29% 19% 27% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 497 613 366 687 394 177 217 290 305 530 351
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Definitely true 24% 27% 17% 57% 2% 48% 25% 7% 19%
Probably true 28% 26% 32% 35% 12% 34% 32% 17% 35%
Probably not true 25% 23% 32% 6% 34% 13% 27% 31% 31%
Definitely not true 22% 24% 18% 2% 52% 5% 17% 45% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 1,264 212 543 496 406 435 492 143
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100. Political Accusations - Millions of illegal votes were cast in the election.
Do you think the following statements are true or not true?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely true 16% 16% 15% 15% 16% 17% 15% 14% 20% 18% 22%
Probably true 33% 32% 33% 31% 35% 34% 31% 34% 28% 29% 32%
Probably not true 25% 23% 26% 27% 26% 25% 20% 24% 28% 26% 26%
Definitely not true 27% 28% 25% 27% 23% 24% 34% 28% 23% 27% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,451 654 797 184 383 580 304 1,070 169 132 80
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Definitely true 16% 17% 13% 20% 18% 15% 12% 12% 14% 18% 17% 13%
Probably true 33% 22% 34% 44% 36% 33% 28% 26% 33% 28% 36% 32%
Probably not true 25% 20% 28% 25% 23% 26% 23% 28% 26% 23% 25% 24%
Definitely not true 27% 42% 25% 11% 23% 26% 36% 33% 27% 30% 22% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,451 487 603 361 669 393 175 213 288 302 517 344
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Definitely true 16% 16% 16% 10% 24% 12% 13% 22% 14%
Probably true 33% 34% 31% 15% 48% 14% 36% 44% 36%
Probably not true 25% 22% 31% 18% 22% 21% 25% 25% 31%
Definitely not true 27% 28% 22% 57% 6% 54% 27% 9% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,451 1,249 202 536 494 401 429 488 133
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101. Political Accusations - Russia tampered with vote tallies in order to get Donald Trump elected President.
Do you think the following statements are true or not true?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely true 15% 13% 17% 15% 19% 14% 10% 10% 33% 23% 14%
Probably true 24% 21% 27% 31% 28% 22% 16% 20% 36% 30% 34%
Probably not true 31% 27% 35% 30% 31% 29% 34% 35% 19% 25% 26%
Definitely not true 30% 40% 21% 23% 22% 35% 40% 36% 13% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 657 819 186 391 590 309 1,079 176 138 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Definitely true 15% 30% 11% 2% 19% 11% 10% 11% 15% 13% 17% 12%
Probably true 24% 36% 22% 12% 29% 16% 20% 21% 29% 24% 24% 20%
Probably not true 31% 24% 38% 26% 29% 37% 33% 28% 31% 30% 30% 34%
Definitely not true 30% 9% 29% 60% 23% 36% 3% 40% 25% 33% 29% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 498 613 365 689 393 178 215 293 305 526 352
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Definitely true 15% 14% 17% 26% 2% 23% 14% % 20%
Probably true 24% 22% 30% 29% 7% 32% 28% 13% 28%
Probably not true 31% 30% 34% 35% 24% 35% 34% 22% 38%
Definitely not true 30% 35% 19% 11% 68% 11% 24% 58% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 1,265 211 543 496 406 436 492 142
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102. Political Accusations - Russia created and spread fake news stories to help Donald Trump win the election.
Do you think the following statements are true or not true?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely true 29% 28% 30% 26% 26% 30% 35% 28% 34% 36% 22%
Probably true 27% 27% 28% 32% 33% 26% 17% 24% 33% 29% 46%
Probably not true 24% 21% 27% 22% 26% 24% 26% 27% 19% 19% 17%
Definitely not true 19% 24% 15% 19% 15% 20% 22% 21% 13% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 656 817 189 390 585 309 1,078 175 138 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Definitely true 29% 59% 22% 5% 28% 30% 46% 23% 31% 28% 26% 33%
Probably true 27% 30% 29% 20% 31% 25% 20% 22% 30% 23% 28% 27%
Probably not true 24% 7% 31% 34% 24% 27% 20% 25% 22% 26% 26% 23%
Definitely not true 19% 4% 18% 40% 17% 19% 15% 30% 17% 22% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 498 611 364 688 394 176 214 290 303 530 350
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Definitely true 29% 33% 19% 2% 2% 65% 27% 8% 20%
Probably true 27% 24% 34% 23% 16% 25% 34% 19% 35%
Probably not true 24% 23% 28% 5% 38% 7% 23% 36% 33%
Definitely not true 19% 19% 20% 0% 43% 3% 16% 3% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 1,262 211 543 494 407 433 492 141
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103. Discerning Fake News
How confident are you that you can tell real news from fake news?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very confident 22% 30% 14% 23% 23% 21% 20% 23% 23% 13% 17%
Somewhat confident 44% 43% 45% 36% 40% 47% 50% 47% 35% 41% 30%
Not very confident 16% 13% 18% 17% 9% 15% 22% 14% 13% 19% 31%
Not at all confident 5% 5% 6% 5% % 4% 6% 4% 9% 5% 9%
Not sure 13% 10% 17% 19% 20% 12% 1% 11% 20% 22% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 658 827 194 395 587 309 1,088 175 139 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very confident 22% 25% 19% 22% 19% 23% 28% 25% 23% 25% 18% 24%
Somewhat confident 44% 43% 40% 52% 41% 48% 53% 39% 37% 43% 46% 48%
Not very confident 16% 16% 15% 17% 16% 18% 13% 13% 19% 14% 16% 13%
Not at all confident 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 8% 3%
Not sure 13% 11% 19% 6% 16% 7% 3% 20% 19% 11% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 497 623 365 693 396 178 217 296 307 528 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very confident 22% 24% 16% 32% 25% 27% 19% 24% 12%
Somewhat confident 44% 48% 34% 48% 50% 47% 43% 48% 31%
Not very confident 16% 16% 15% 13% 16% 14% 20% 13% 15%
Not at all confident 5% 4% 9% 3% 4% 5% 8% 5% 1%
Not sure 13% 9% 26% 4% 5% 8% 10% 10% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,268 217 543 498 407 438 492 148
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104. Saw fake news
Do you think you saw any fake news stories online during the election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, definitely 33% 38% 28% 24% 25% 37% 46% 38% 16% 24% 30%
Yes, probably 34% 32% 37% 38% 33% 33% 34% 36% 32% 24% 37%
No, probably not 7% 7% 7% 10% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 13% 7%
No, definitely not 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 2% 8% 4% 6%
Not sure 22% 19% 26% 24% 29% 22% 13% 18% 35% 35% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 661 831 193 399 590 310 1,090 177 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes, definitely 33% 29% 30% 44% 26% 38% 53% 36% 26% 36% 33% 37%
Yes, probably 34% 36% 33% 35% 34% 42% 33% 25% 39% 40% 30% 33%
No, probably not 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 11%
No, definitely not 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Not sure 22% 23% 27% 12% 28% 13% 6% 28% 26% 17% 26% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 502 624 366 699 396 177 219 297 307 533 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes, definitely 33% 39% 19% 41% 52% 33% 29% 45% 15%
Yes, probably 34% 35% 33% 38% 33% 39% 41% 30% 23%
No, probably not 7% % 8% 5% 5% 12% 7% 5% 4%
No, definitely not 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure 22% 17% 35% 13% 10% 13% 20% 17% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,274 218 547 499 410 441 492 149
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105. Concern about Russian Influence
How concerned are you about improper relations between the Trump campaign and Russia?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 30% 27% 32% 25% 27% 30% 38% 28% 43% 28% 28%
Somewhat concerned 18% 18% 18% 26% 21% 14% 13% 16% 15% 23% 35%
Not very concerned 14% 15% 14% 14% 13% 16% 14% 16% 7% 15% 10%
Not concerned at alll 22% 29% 15% 12% 18% 25% 32% 26% 11% 11% 19%
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 23% 21% 15% 2% 13% 24% 24% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 661 836 193 399 595 310 1,094 177 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very concerned 30% 59% 23% 7% 31% 29% 39% 24% 31% 29% 28% 33%
Somewhat concerned 18% 22% 19% 13% 20% 18% 19% 12% 18% 19% 19% 17%
Not very concerned 14% 6% 14% 26% 13% 17% 13% 16% 16% 12% 14% 14%
Not concerned at alll 22% 4% 20% 48% 17% 29% 24% 25% 16% 25% 22% 24%
Not sure 16% 9% 24% 7% 19% 7% 6% 23% 19% 14% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 503 627 367 701 397 178 220 297 308 537 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very concerned 30% 32% 24% 71% 4% 64% 31% 9% 16%
Somewhat concerned 18% 19% 16% 20% 8% 21% 26% 10% 14%
Not very concerned 14% 13% 17% 3% 22% % 14% 23% 10%
Not concerned at all 22% 26% 11% 2% 61% 3% 17% 48% 6%
Not sure 16% 9% 32% 4% 5% 4% 13% 10% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,278 219 550 500 411 442 494 150
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106. Anything Improper
Do you think any member of the Trump campaign, other than Donald Trump himself, did anything improper in their dealings with Russian officials
before the Inauguration?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 43% 40% 46% 47% 40% 40% 47% 40% 53% 47% 48%
No 30% 38% 22% 20% 26% 32% 41% 34% 20% 23% 17%
Not sure 28% 22% 33% 33% 34% 28% 13% 26% 27% 31% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 661 834 192 399 595 309 1,092 179 140 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 43% 7% 36% 13% 44% 43% 55% 31% 39% 43% 43% 46%
No 30% 7% 26% 66% 26% 36% 31% 31% 25% 31% 32% 30%
Not sure 28% 17% 38% 21% 30% 21% 14% 38% 36% 26% 26% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 502 626 367 701 397 176 220 298 306 536 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 43% 46% 35% 88% 8% 81% 46% 15% 30%
No 30% 33% 21% 3% 71% 6% 26% 61% 9%
Not sure 28% 21% 44% 9% 21% 13% 28% 24% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,275 220 548 499 409 442 493 151
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107. Anything lllegal
Do you think any member of the Trump campaign, other than Donald Trump himself, did anything illegal in their dealings with Russian officials before
the Inauguration?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 40% 39% 42% 44% 37% 38% 44% 37% 52% 44% 42%
No 30% 37% 22% 16% 28% 33% 39% 34% 20% 21% 18%
Not sure 30% 24% 36% 40% 35% 29% 17% 29% 29% 35% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 655 825 187 395 593 305 1,080 177 140 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 40% 2% 34% 10% 41% 40% 50% 33% 38% 40% 38% 47%
No 30% 7% 25% 67% 26% 37% 33% 28% 24% 30% 34% 27%
Not sure 30% 21% 41% 22% 34% 22% 17% 39% 38% 29% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 495 623 362 692 397 174 216 298 304 526 352
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 40% 43% 34% 82% 6% 78% 43% 13% 29%
No 30% 33% 20% 2% 73% 6% 24% 62% 8%
Not sure 30% 24% 45% 16% 21% 16% 33% 25% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 1,264 216 544 495 405 438 489 148
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108. Trump Do Anything Improper
Do you think Donald Trump himself did anything improper in his dealings with Russian officials before the Inauguration?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 33% 38% 42% 38% 32% 31% 31% 55% 39% 38%
No 34% 43% 26% 18% 29% 40% 49% 41% 14% 21% 31%
Not sure 30% 24% 36% 40% 33% 28% 20% 29% 31% 39% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 660 833 192 400 592 309 1,089 178 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 68% 27% 9% 39% 32% 43% 24% 32% 33% 36% 39%
No 34% % 31% 76% 29% 42% 39% 36% 29% 39% 35% 35%
Not sure 30% 25% 42% 15% 32% 25% 18% 40% 38% 28% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 501 626 366 701 395 177 219 295 307 537 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 35% 37% 30% 70% 5% 69% 37% 13% 25%
No 34% 40% 21% 5% 85% 6% 32% 70% 10%
Not sure 30% 23% 49% 25% 10% 25% 32% 18% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,272 221 547 498 408 442 493 150
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109. Trump Do Anything lllegal
Do you think Donald Trump himself did anything illegal in his dealings with Russian officials before the Inauguration?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 31% 39% 39% 36% 33% 33% 30% 50% 45% 38%
No 36% 45% 27% 21% 31% 41% 48% 41% 21% 22% 32%
Not sure 29% 24% 34% 40% 33% 26% 18% 28% 29% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 660 832 192 399 592 309 1,088 178 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 69% 26% 9% 38% 34% 41% 26% 34% 31% 35% 39%
No 36% % 34% 77% 32% 42% 39% 38% 32% 40% 38% 34%
Not sure 29% 24% 40% 15% 31% 25% 20% 36% 34% 29% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 502 626 364 699 396 178 218 295 307 535 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 35% 38% 28% 68% 5% 63% 39% 13% 28%
No 36% 40% 25% 6% 86% 8% 33% 71% 12%
Not sure 29% 22% 47% 26% 9% 30% 28% 16% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,273 219 548 497 409 443 490 150
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110. Heard about emails
How much have you heard about the news that Jared Kushner and Ivanka Trump set up a private email server of their own and used it to communi-
cate with White House colleagues and others about official business?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 19% 21% 17% 17% 14% 19% 26% 19% 20% 18% 16%
A little 44% 49% 40% 32% 39% 50% 54% 43% 43% 45% 55%
Nothing at all 37% 31% 43% 50% 48% 32% 20% 38% 38% 37% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 657 834 191 398 594 308 1,089 178 141 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
A lot 19% 29% 17% 9% 17% 18% 30% 18% 21% 18% 18% 19%
A little 44% 48% 42% 44% 40% 51% 48% 43% 37% 42% 46% 50%
Nothing at all 37% 23% 41% 47% 42% 31% 22% 39% 41% 40% 36% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 502 625 364 698 395 178 219 296 306 535 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 19% 21% 13% 36% 10% 35% 17% 11% 11%
A little 44% 50% 29% 53% 52% 46% 47% 47% 28%
Nothing at all 37% 29% 58% 11% 38% 19% 35% 42% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,274 217 548 498 409 441 492 149
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111. Serious Problem
How serious of a problem do you think it is that Jared Kushner and Ivanka Trump used a personal e-mail address to conduct government business?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 32% 29% 35% 30% 31% 33% 32% 29% 42% 35% 36%
Somewhat serious 25% 24% 26% 21% 25% 25% 30% 26% 17% 27% 24%
Not very serious 14% 17% 11% 14% 14% 13% 16% 16% 11% 8% 15%
Not serious at all 8% 12% 4% 6% 5% 9% 11% 9% 7% 6% 3%
Not sure 21% 18% 23% 29% 25% 19% 11% 20% 22% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 659 836 193 400 594 308 1,092 178 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Very serious 32% 51% 28% 15% 32% 33% 40% 25% 29% 29% 33% 35%
Somewhat serious 25% 27% 22% 27% 24% 28% 28% 22% 23% 29% 22% 29%
Not very serious 14% 7% 16% 20% 11% 18% 16% 16% 16% 12% 13% 15%
Not serious at all 8% 2% 6% 20% 8% 9% 8% 7% 5% 8% 10% 7%
Not sure 21% 13% 28% 18% 25% 12% 9% 30% 27% 22% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 503 627 365 701 397 178 218 297 308 537 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very serious 32% 33% 30% 56% 11% 51% 37% 17% 22%
Somewhat serious 25% 28% 17% 29% 30% 26% 25% 27% 18%
Not very serious 14% 14% 14% 8% 21% 12% 15% 18% 6%
Not serious at all 8% 9% 4% 1% 20% 2% 6% 16% 3%
Not sure 21% 15% 35% 7% 18% 9% 16% 22% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,275 220 549 498 410 442 492 151
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112. Email Wrong
Do you think that Jared Kushner and Ivanka Trump did or did not do something wrong in using personal e-mail for government business?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Did something wrong 50% 46% 54% 48% 50% 50% 52% 49% 53% 54% 51%
Did not do anything
wrong 18% 26% 11% 15% 15% 19% 26% 20% 19% 13% 11%
Not sure 31% 28% 35% 37% 36% 31% 22% 32% 27% 33% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 658 834 192 397 594 309 1,092 177 141 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Did something wrong 50% 72% 46% 29% 48% 55% 62% 42% 47% 49% 47% 59%
Did not do anything
wrong 18% 6% 15% 40% 18% 20% 20% 18% 15% 20% 21% 15%
Not sure 31% 22% 39% 31% 34% 25% 19% 41% 38% 31% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 500 626 366 698 396 178 219 296 307 536 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Did something wrong 50% 53% 42% 80% 25% 78% 57% 28% 35%
Did not do anything
wrong 18% 20% 14% 4% 41% 4% 17% 36% 8%
Not sure 31% 27% 44% 15% 34% 18% 26% 36% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,273 219 547 499 409 441 493 149
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113. Email lllegal
Do you think that it was legal or illegal for Jared Kushner and Ivanka Trump to use personal e-mail for government business?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Legal 16% 22% 11% 18% 15% 15% 19% 17% 13% 15% 13%
llegal 42% 38% 46% 37% 40% 46% 43% 38% 60% 43% 45%
Not sure 42% 41% 43% 46% 45% 39% 38% 44% 27% 43% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 656 834 192 399 592 307 1,089 176 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Legal 16% 13% 13% 27% 15% 21% 18% 11% 14% 15% 17% 18%
lllegal 42% 58% 41% 24% 44% 43% 43% 35% 40% 42% 44% 42%
Not sure 42% 29% 46% 49% 41% 36% 39% 54% 46% 43% 39% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 501 625 364 697 395 178 219 297 307 533 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Legal 16% 19% 10% 12% 29% 13% 15% 25% 5%
llegal 42% 42% 42% 60% 22% 54% 51% 27% 37%
Not sure 42% 39% 49% 28% 48% 33% 34% 48% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,269 221 546 496 408 440 491 151
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114. Email honesty
Do you think that Jared Kushner and Ivanka Trump have been honest or dishonest about their e-mail use while serving in the Trump administration?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Honest 22% 31% 15% 16% 20% 22% 32% 26% 8% 17% 15%
Dishonest 41% 37% 45% 38% 40% 43% 43% 37% 58% 45% 40%
Not sure 37% 33% 40% 46% 40% 36% 25% 36% 33% 38% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 654 832 190 399 590 307 1,086 175 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Honest 22% 6% 17% 52% 20% 27% 26% 21% 18% 28% 22% 23%
Dishonest 41% 71% 37% 11% 42% 39% 45% 37% 39% 40% 42% 43%
Not sure 37% 23% 46% 36% 38% 34% 29% 42% 44% 32% 36% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 499 626 361 694 396 176 219 293 304 534 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Honest 22% 27% 11% 4% 56% 7% 18% 45% 7%
Dishonest 41% 43% 35% 81% 8% 75% 45% 16% 30%
Not sure 37% 30% 53% 15% 36% 18% 37% 39% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,267 219 544 495 406 439 490 151
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115. Email media coverage
Do you think the media coverage of Jared Kushner’s and lvanka Trumps’s e-mail is:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Making too big a deal
about it 27% 36% 19% 16% 22% 28% 41% 30% 12% 22% 30%
Not making enough of a
big deal about it 26% 24% 28% 28% 23% 26% 27% 24% 34% 30% 23%
Just about right 19% 17% 21% 17% 21% 18% 20% 19% 23% 13% 20%
Not sure 28% 23% 33% 39% 33% 28% 11% 26% 31% 35% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 658 836 191 400 594 309 1,092 177 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Making too big a deal
about it 27% 8% 23% 59% 24% 32% 20% 30% 20% 32% 29% 25%
Not making enough of a
big deal about it 26% 50% 20% 6% 26% 24% 31% 26% 27% 25% 25% 29%
Just about right 19% 22% 20% 13% 18% 21% 27% 15% 18% 17% 19% 22%
Not sure 28% 20% 37% 22% 32% 22% 22% 29% 35% 26% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 502 626 366 699 396 178 220 296 307 536 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Making too big a deal
about it 27% 30% 20% 3% 65% 5% 23% 55% 12%
Not making enough of a
big deal about it 26% 28% 20% 57% 4% 52% 31% 7% 12%
Just about right 19% 19% 18% 26% 11% 26% 23% 13% 14%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 28% 22% 42% 13% 20% 18% 23% 25% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,274 220 547 499 409 441 493 151

139



The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 7 - 10, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You

116. Email congressional investigation
Do you think Congress should or should not pursue an independent investigation of Jared Kushner’s and lvanka Trumps’s e-mail server?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should conduct an
independent
investigation 45% 43% 47% 47% 45% 46% 40% 42% 52% 52% 49%
Should not conduct an
independent
investigation 28% 37% 19% 17% 23% 29% 43% 32% 17% 16% 22%
Not sure 27% 20% 34% 36% 32% 25% 17% 26% 31% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 657 831 191 399 589 309 1,091 173 141 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Should conduct an
independent
investigation 45% 73% 38% 22% 47% 43% 52% 38% 45% 43% 43% 49%
Should not conduct an
independent
investigation 28% 10% 24% 58% 24% 35% 30% 29% 24% 29% 31% 25%
Not sure 27% 17% 38% 20% 30% 22% 18% 32% 31% 28% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 496 626 366 695 395 178 219 294 306 534 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should conduct an
independent
investigation 45% 48% 38% 76% 16% 74% 52% 22% 32%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Should not conduct an

independent

investigation 28% 31% 21% 9% 62% 11% 22% 55% 8%
Not sure 27% 22% 41% 15% 22% 15% 26% 24% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,268 220 541 499 406 439 493 150
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117. Favorite sport to watch
Which, if any, of the following sports would you say is your favorite? Please choose only one.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
NFL 17% 19% 16% 11% 20% 21% 14% 18% 18% 14% 13%
MLB 9% 10% % 8% 6% 9% 12% 8% 6% 14% 5%
NBA 5% 6% 4% 5% 9% 3% 4% 3% 16% 5% 6%
WNBA 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
NASCAR 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 0% 1% 1%
Indycar 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
NHRA 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Formula 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
NHL 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3%
Division | College

Football 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 8% 6% 1% 1% 2%
Division | Men’s College

Basketball 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1%
Division | Women’s

College Basketball 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
College World Series

Baseball 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%
ATP Men’s Tennis 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
WTA Women'’s Tennis 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
UFC (i.e. Mixed Martial

Arts) 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 2% 4% 0% 2%
WWE (i.e. Wrestling) 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 0% 3% 4% 0% 10%
Extreme Action Sports

(i.e. skateboarding,

BMX, etc.) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Major League Soccer 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
PGA Men’s Golf Tour 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 0% 2%
European Soccer 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 6% 0%
LPGA Women’s Golf Tour 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Central or South
American Soccer 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Olympic Sports 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 5% 9% 5% 6% 4% 11%
IMSA Sports Car
Championship 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Mexican Soccer 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
eSports 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Professional Bull Riding
(PBR) 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Supercross 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Monster Jam 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 3%
Other 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1%
None of these 4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 1%
Don’t know 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Not applicable - | do not
have a favorite sport 28% 23% 33% 36% 25% 27% 26% 28% 24% 34% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 660 835 191 401 594 309 1,091 179 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
NFL 17% 19% 16% 16% 19% 15% 19% 15% 18% 24% 15% 14%
MLB 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 12% 9% 10% 8% 6% 11%
NBA 5% % 4% 4% 7% 6% 3% 1% 6% 3% 6% 5%
WNBA 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
NASCAR 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 2%
Indycar 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
NHRA 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Formula 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
NHL 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Division | College

Football 5% 4% 3% 8% 3% 6% 10% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4%
Division | Men’s College

Basketball 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1%
Division | Women’s

College Basketball 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
College World Series

Baseball 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
ATP Men’s Tennis 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
WTA Women'’s Tennis 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
UFC (i.e. Mixed Martial

Arts) 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%
WWE (i.e. Wrestling) 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% 5% 5% 1%
Extreme Action Sports

(i.e. skateboarding,

BMX, etc.) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Major League Soccer 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
PGA Men’s Golf Tour 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
European Soccer 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
LPGA Women’s Golf Tour 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Central or South

American Soccer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Olympic Sports 6% 9% 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 9%
IMSA Sports Car

Championship 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mexican Soccer 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
eSports 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Professional Bull Riding

(PBR) 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Supercross 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Monster Jam 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Other 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
None of these 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4%
Don’t know 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Not applicable - | do not
have a favorite sport 28% 25% 31% 27% 30% 23% 19% 36% 29% 27% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 503 625 367 702 396 178 218 297 307 536 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
NFL 17% 17% 18% 20% 15% 15% 18% 18% 18%
MLB 9% 9% 6% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9% 2%
NBA 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3%
WNBA 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
NASCAR 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Indycar 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
NHRA 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Formula 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
NHL 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Division | College
Football 5% 6% 1% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 1%
Division | Men’s College
Basketball 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Division | Women’s
College Basketball 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
College World Series
Baseballl 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
ATP Men’s Tennis 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
WTA Women’s Tennis 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
UFC (i.e. Mixed Martial
Arts) 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
WWE (i.e. Wrestling) 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Extreme Action Sports

(i.e. skateboarding,

BMX, etc.) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Major League Soccer 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
PGA Men’s Golf Tour 1% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2% 2% 0%
European Soccer 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
LPGA Women’s Golf Tour 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Central or South

American Soccer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Olympic Sports 6% 6% 4% 9% 5% 10% 5% 3% 4%
IMSA Sports Car

Championship 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Mexican Soccer 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
eSports 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Professional Bull Riding

(PBR) 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Supercross 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Monster Jam 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
None of these 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6%
Don’t know 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Not applicable - | do not

have a favorite sport 28% 26% 35% 24% 25% 25% 25% 26% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,275 220 549 499 409 442 494 150
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118. MLB - level of interest
What is your level of interest in MLB?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not at all interested 41% 33% 48% 41% 36% 44% 40% 43% 39% 30% 35%
A little bit interested 22% 26% 19% 21% 21% 21% 26% 23% 20% 19% 29%
Somewhat interested 19% 21% 16% 13% 20% 20% 22% 19% 19% 18% 16%
This is one of my TOP
interests 11% 16% 7% 13% 13% 9% 11% 10% 9% 19% 12%
Don’t know 7% 4% 10% 12% 10% 6% 1% 5% 12% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 659 837 193 400 594 309 1,094 177 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefernottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Not at all interested 41% 38% 43% 40% 43% 44% 29% 38% 38% 37% 45% 38%
A little bit interested 22% 25% 19% 25% 21% 18% 30% 26% 23% 25% 19% 23%
Somewhat interested 19% 21% 16% 21% 18% 23% 26% 13% 18% 18% 19% 20%
This is one of my TOP
interests 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 13% 13% 10% 11% 12% 10% 12%
Don’t know 7% 5% 11% 3% 8% 3% 3% 14% 9% 7% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 502 627 367 701 397 178 219 296 308 537 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not at all interested 41% 40% 43% 38% 43% 42% 41% 40% 39%
A little bit interested 22% 25% 15% 26% 26% 26% 23% 23% 14%
Somewhat interested 19% 20% 16% 23% 18% 19% 20% 20% 12%
This is one of my TOP
interests 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 6%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Don’t know 7% 4% 15% 3% 1% 1% 4% 5% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,275 221 548 500 407 443 494 152
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119. MLB - games attended in person
In a typical season, how many MLB games, if any, do you attend?
Asked of those who are interested in MLB
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
None 77% 71% 83% 70% 70% 81% 87% 80% 7% 69% 67%
1-2 14% 18% 11% 21% 15% 13% 10% 14% 14% 17% 19%
3-5 5% 8% 3% 6% 10% 4% 2% 5% 6% 8% 5%
6-10 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3%
10+ 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 5%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,296 584 712 152 352 521 271 950 156 122 68
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
None 7% 78% 7% 7% 82% 75% 60% % 1% 79% 82% 75%
1-2 14% 12% 15% 16% 11% 15% 24% 20% 21% 15% 10% 14%
3-5 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 1% 5% 3% 6% 7%
6-10 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
10+ 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,296 444 534 318 612 341 157 185 269 273 453 301
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
None 7% 78% 76% 76% 81% 75% 71% 78% 93%
1-2 14% 15% 14% 14% 13% 17% 18% 14% 3%
3-5 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3%
6-10 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0%
10+ 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,296 1,115 181 478 434 362 383 431 120
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120. MLB - no. of games watched in last 12 months
How many MLB games, if any, did you watch on TV in the last 12 months? Please include entire or parts of games, races, matches, etc. that you
may have watched.
Asked of those who are interested in MLB
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
None 50% 41% 60% 53% 52% 53% 41% 49% 59% 49% 44%
1-2 16% 16% 16% 19% 15% 14% 17% 15% 16% 12% 28%
3-5 10% 10% 10% 4% 12% 11% 11% 9% 12% 9% 14%
6-10 9% 13% 5% 13% 6% 7% 10% 9% 7% 11% 8%
10+ 15% 21% 10% 11% 15% 14% 21% 17% 6% 19% 5%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,300 586 714 154 355 520 271 952 156 123 69
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
None 50% 50% 54% 44% 56% 45% 26% 54% 51% 47% 56% 43%
1-2 16% 18% 16% 13% 15% 16% 24% 15% 16% 12% 16% 19%
3-5 10% 10% 8% 13% 10% 12% 12% 6% 7% 11% 10% 12%
6-10 9% 6% % 15% 7% 7% 13% 15% 11% 8% 7% 10%
10+ 15% 16% 14% 16% 13% 19% 25% 10% 15% 22% 11% 16%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,300 448 534 318 613 341 157 188 271 275 453 301
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
None 50% 47% 60% 41% 44% 49% 46% 45% 76%
1-2 16% 16% 15% 19% 13% 19% 20% 13% 9%
3-5 10% 11% 8% 12% 12% 9% 8% 13% 7%
6-10 9% 9% 7% 9% 13% 8% 10% 11% 2%
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Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
10+ 15% 17% 10% 19% 18% 16% 17% 17% 7%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,300 1,118 182 479 434 364 383 431 122
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121. MLB team support
Which, if any, of the following MLB teams do you support? Please select all that apply.
Asked of those who are interested in MLB
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Arizona Diamondbacks 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 9% 4% 1% 4% 2%
Atlanta Braves 6% % 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 9%
Baltimore Orioles 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Boston Red Sox 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 2% 10% 5%
Chicago Cubs 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 16% 11% 9% 10% 17%
Chicago White Sox 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 10%
Cincinnati Reds 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 0% 0% 3%
Cleveland Indians 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% 8% 5% 1% 1% 3%
Colorado Rockies 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 11%
Detroit Tigers 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 1% 10%
Houston Astros 3% 5% 2% 1% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 8% 4%
Kansas City Royals 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 6%
Los Angeles Angels 4% 4% 3% % 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 11% 5%
Los Angeles Dodgers 5% 6% 4% % 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 19% 4%
Miami Marlins 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0%
Milwaukee Brewers 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 0% 0% 2%
Minnesota Twins 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 7%
New York Mets 7% 8% 5% 10% 5% 6% 7% 5% 11% 15% 6%
New York Yankees 12% 13% 11% 15% 13% 9% 14% 11% 9% 25% 16%
Oakland Athletics 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 6%
Philadelphia Phillies 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 7%
Pittsburgh Pirates 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 0% 1% 5%
San Diego Padres 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1%
San Francisco Giants 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 9%
Seattle Mariners 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 7%
St. Louis Cardinals 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1%
Tampa Bay Rays 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 6%
Texas Rangers 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Toronto Blue Jays 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Washington Nationals 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 0% 3%
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Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
no_square 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not applicable - | do not
support a MLB team 33% 26% 41% 40% 32% 35% 25% 31% 45% 30% 34%
Unweighted N 1,072 507 565 138 298 421 215 783 130 106 53
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Arizona Diamondbacks 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 0% 15%
Atlanta Braves 6% 4% 6% 8% 6% 5% 9% 6% 0% 3% 13% 2%
Baltimore Orioles 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 2%
Boston Red Sox 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 8% 7% 11% 15% 1% 4% 12%
Chicago Cubs 11% 15% 9% 9% 9% 13% 13% 15% 2% 17% 13% 12%
Chicago White Sox 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 1% 7% 2% 0% 5% 3% 3%
Cincinnati Reds 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 5% 3% 1%
Cleveland Indians 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 1% 9% 3% 5%
Colorado Rockies 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 8%
Detroit Tigers 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 0% 12% 4% 1%
Houston Astros 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0% 8% 2%
Kansas City Royals 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 0% % 3% 0%
Los Angeles Angels 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 2% 13%
Los Angeles Dodgers 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 1% 0% 2% 19%
Miami Marlins 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Milwaukee Brewers 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 0% 13% 1% 1%
Minnesota Twins 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 9% 1% 1%
New York Mets 7% 8% 7% 4% 4% 8% 8% 13% 18% 1% 4% 5%
New York Yankees 12% 14% 11% 12% 11% 12% 15% 15% 20% 3% 12% 13%
Oakland Athletics 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 4%
Philadelphia Phillies 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 7% 1% 2% 1%
Pittsburgh Pirates 4% 2% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% 10% 1% 2% 2%
San Diego Padres 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%
San Francisco Giants 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 7% 4% 1% 1% 2% 8%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Seattle Mariners 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 9% 2% 0% 0% 1% 12%
St. Louis Cardinals 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 9% 2% 1%
Tampa Bay Rays 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 0%
Texas Rangers 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 7% 1%
Toronto Blue Jays 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Washington Nationals 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 0% 5% 2%
no_square 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not applicable - | do not
support a MLB team 33% 30% 40% 26% 38% 30% 16% 34% 37% 27% 40% 25%
Unweighted N 1,072 375 432 265 505 281 138 147 220 237 367 248
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Arizona Diamondbacks 3% 4% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Atlanta Braves 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Baltimore Orioles 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 0%
Boston Red Sox 8% 9% 5% 10% 6% 9% 8% 7% 5%
Chicago Cubs 11% 12% 8% 15% 10% 14% 14% 8% 6%
Chicago White Sox 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Cincinnati Reds 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 0%
Cleveland Indians 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 1%
Colorado Rockies 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Detroit Tigers 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4%
Houston Astros 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3%
Kansas City Royals 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Los Angeles Angels 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4% 0%
Los Angeles Dodgers 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 9% 3% 5% 0%
Miami Marlins 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Milwaukee Brewers 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Minnesota Twins 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
New York Mets 7% 6% 8% 6% 4% 9% 10% 4% 2%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

New York Yankees 12% 13% 12% 14% 13% 14% 12% 12% 9%
Oakland Athletics 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Philadelphia Phillies 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 0%
Pittsburgh Pirates 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 6% 1%
San Diego Padres 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
San Francisco Giants 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Seattle Mariners 3% 4% 1% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1%
St. Louis Cardinals 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Tampa Bay Rays 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Texas Rangers 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 0%
Toronto Blue Jays 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Washington Nationals 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
no_square 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not applicable - | do not

support a MLB team 33% 27% 49% 25% 23% 32% 31% 25% 61%
Unweighted N 1,072 914 158 401 348 300 321 352 99
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122. Want to win . .
Which team do you want to win the World Series?
Asked of those who are interested in MLB
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Arizona Diamondbacks 5% 4% 8% 9% 3% 3% 8% 6% 2% 8% 4%
Boston Red Sox 9% 9% 9% 13% 10% 9% 4% 11% 2% 4% 8%
Chicago Cubs 14% 12% 16% 13% 11% 12% 21% 15% 15% 7% 15%
Cleveland Indians 11% 15% 6% 6% 10% 14% 13% 14% 3% 5% 5%
Houston Astros % 10% 4% 8% 6% 10% 5% 5% 18% 14% 5%
Los Angeles Dodgers 7% 9% 5% 12% 7% 6% 5% 5% 2% 21% 11%
New York Yankees 15% 16% 13% 20% 17% 11% 12% 12% 19% 20% 23%
Washington Nationals 4% 5% 4% 4% % 4% 3% 4% 8% 2% 13%
Not sure 8% 5% 12% 2% 7% 12% 6% 8% 12% 8% 2%
Don’t care 19% 16% 22% 12% 21% 18% 23% 21% 18% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 789 417 372 83 207 314 185 588 83 81 37
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Arizona Diamondbacks 5% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 16%
Boston Red Sox 9% 6% 11% 8% 8% 10% 10% 8% 20% 4% 6% 6%
Chicago Cubs 14% 19% 14% 8% 11% 16% 17% 16% 6% 29% 15% 7%
Cleveland Indians 11% 9% 10% 15% 8% 11% 21% 12% 15% 22% 5% 8%
Houston Astros 7% 10% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 11% 4% 2% 17% 3%
Los Angeles Dodgers 7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 8% 7% 10% 4% 2% 3% 21%
New York Yankees 15% 14% 16% 15% 15% 18% 12% 10% 28% 3% 15% 13%
Washington Nationals 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 1% 2% 9% 3%
Not sure 8% 7% 7% 10% 12% 6% 2% 2% 8% 9% 10% 4%
Don't care 19% 16% 20% 20% 21% 15% 16% 23% 14% 24% 19% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N 789 281 293 215 344 220 117 107 160 181 253 195
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Arizona Diamondbacks 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 5% 4% 7% 6%
Boston Red Sox 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 6% 11% 7% 13%
Chicago Cubs 14% 14% 13% 19% 11% 20% 17% 7% 13%
Cleveland Indians 11% 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 12% 13% 0%
Houston Astros 7% % 11% 6% 6% 9% 3% 9% 11%
Los Angeles Dodgers 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 12% 6% 7% 0%
New York Yankees 15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 17% 13% 12%
Washington Nationals 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 1%
Not sure 8% % 9% 8% % 5% 4% 12% 14%
Don't care 19% 19% 18% 16% 25% 13% 20% 20% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 789 699 90 314 276 220 242 273 54
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123. Likely winner
Which team do you think is most likely to win the World Series?
Asked of those who are interested in MLB
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Arizona Diamondbacks 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Boston Red Sox 5% 3% % % 5% 5% 1% 5% 3% 3% %
Chicago Cubs 9% 9% 9% 4% 13% 7% 10% 8% 17% 4% 8%
Cleveland Indians 16% 23% 6% 15% 15% 17% 15% 19% 5% 7% 16%
Houston Astros 7% 9% 5% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 10% 12% 5%
Los Angeles Dodgers 10% 12% 7% 15% 8% 10% 8% 9% 12% 15% 4%
New York Yankees 9% 8% 10% 13% 15% 6% 3% 8% 4% 10% 19%
Washington Nationals 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 1% 9% 6% 6%
Not sure 26% 19% 34% 23% 13% 30% 35% 26% 22% 33% 14%
Don't care 15% 13% 16% 8% 17% 14% 17% 15% 16% 7% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 793 420 373 83 209 315 186 589 85 82 37
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Arizona Diamondbacks 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Boston Red Sox 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 2% 3% 1% 8% 3% 6% 1%
Chicago Cubs 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 12% 7% 7% 17% 8% 5%
Cleveland Indians 16% 11% 15% 22% 13% 19% 22% 15% 19% 24% 10% 14%
Houston Astros 7% 9% 4% 9% 7% 8% 8% 6% 5% 3% 12% 5%
Los Angeles Dodgers 10% 8% 12% 8% 5% 15% 12% 14% 9% % 4% 21%
New York Yankees 9% 12% ™% 8% 12% 7% 5% 6% 11% 5% 11% 8%
Washington Nationals 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 6% 1%
Not sure 26% 31% 25% 20% 25% 26% 28% 25% 25% 22% 26% 28%
Don'’t care 15% 11% 16% 16% 16% 9% 9% 24% 11% 16% 16% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N 793 281 297 215 350 218 117 107 161 183 254 195
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Arizona Diamondbacks 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 0% 0%
Boston Red Sox 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 10%
Chicago Cubs 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 13% 5% 7%
Cleveland Indians 16% 16% 14% 15% 19% 13% 18% 20% 4%
Houston Astros 7% 8% 6% % 6% 8% 5% 9% 8%
Los Angeles Dodgers 10% 9% 12% 9% 10% 12% 9% 10% 0%
New York Yankees 9% % 13% 7% 6% 10% 9% 7% 10%
Washington Nationals 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 6%
Not sure 26% 28% 18% 31% 25% 31% 20% 25% 31%
Don't care 15% 15% 14% 12% 19% 9% 15% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 793 701 92 314 276 221 244 274 54
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124. Issue importance - The economy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 66% 66% 66% 52% 62% 70% 78% 67% 66% 65% 54%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 29% 33% 30% 26% 20% 27% 23% 26% 36%
Not very Important 4% 5% 4% 9% 5% 2% 2% 3% 8% 3% 7%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 0% 2% 3% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 662 838 194 401 595 310 1,095 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 66% 65% 62% 75% 62% 1% 7% 63% 61% 69% 66% 69%
Somewhat Important 27% 30% 28% 23% 29% 23% 22% 30% 33% 25% 28% 23%
Not very Important 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Unimportant 3% 2% 5% 0% 2% 0% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 504 629 367 704 397 178 220 298 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 66% 72% 50% 69% 81% 60% 68% 74% 54%
Somewhat Important 27% 23% 37% 28% 17% 35% 24% 21% 34%
Not very Important 4% 3% 7% 1% 2% 4% 7% 3% 3%
Unimportant 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,278 222 550 500 411 443 494 152

161



The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 7 - 10, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
125. Issue importance - Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 44% 44% 44% 33% 41% 46% 58% 44% 38% 53% 47%
Somewhat Important 35% 32% 38% 36% 36% 37% 28% 37% 30% 32% 27%
Not very Important 15% 18% 13% 20% 15% 14% 12% 14% 25% 8% 22%
Unimportant 6% 6% 5% 11% 8% 3% 2% 5% 7% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 662 837 194 401 595 309 1,094 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 44% 39% 41% 56% 45% 42% 45% 44% 38% 42% 45% 52%
Somewhat Important 35% 40% 33% 31% 34% 38% 36% 31% 37% 37% 33% 34%
Not very Important 15% 17% 16% 12% 14% 16% 16% 19% 20% 15% 17% 8%
Unimportant 6% 4% 9% 1% 4% 2% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 503 629 367 704 396 178 220 298 307 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 44% 49% 31% 40% 67% 40% 40% 57% 32%
Somewhat Important 35% 33% 40% 40% 26% 39% 36% 29% 38%
Not very Important 15% 13% 21% 17% 5% 18% 19% 10% 15%
Unimportant 6% 4% 9% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,277 222 549 500 410 443 494 152
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126. Issue importance - The environment
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 48% 46% 51% 50% 50% 47% 47% 45% 56% 60% 51%
Somewhat Important 32% 31% 32% 30% 34% 31% 30% 34% 30% 25% 25%
Not very Important 13% 14% 11% 12% 8% 16% 15% 14% 7% 9% 17%
Unimportant 7% 9% 6% 9% 8% 5% 8% 8% 8% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 662 837 193 401 595 310 1,095 178 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 48% 69% 46% 25% 51% 45% 47% 46% 55% 44% 45% 50%
Somewhat Important 32% 24% 32% 40% 31% 30% 32% 35% 25% 32% 35% 31%
Not very Important 13% 4% 14% 23% 10% 18% 15% 13% 11% 14% 14% 13%
Unimportant 7% 3% 7% 13% 7% 7% 6% 8% 10% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 504 629 366 703 397 178 220 298 308 537 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 48% 48% 50% 74% 17% 73% 54% 25% 45%
Somewhat Important 32% 30% 35% 22% 42% 21% 32% 35% 41%
Not very Important 13% 15% 8% 3% 28% 5% 10% 24% 7%
Unimportant 7% 7% 7% 1% 13% 1% 4% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,277 222 550 500 411 443 493 152
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127. Issue importance - Terrorism
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 61% 58% 63% 47% 55% 66% 72% 61% 59% 66% 52%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 27% 34% 30% 25% 24% 29% 24% 19% 39%
Not very Important 8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 5% 7% 10% 8% 6%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 9% 6% 2% 0% 3% 6% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 662 837 194 400 595 310 1,095 179 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 61% 57% 56% 73% 63% 58% 59% 58% 50% 66% 63% 61%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 30% 23% 25% 31% 30% 30% 39% 23% 25% 26%
Not very Important 8% 11% 8% 3% 9% 10% 7% 6% 6% 9% 10%
Unimportant 4% 4% 6% 1% 1% 1% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 504 628 367 704 397 178 219 297 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 61% 65% 49% 52% 80% 45% 63% 72% 56%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 33% 33% 17% 36% 28% 21% 28%
Not very Important 8% % 9% 13% 3% 15% 6% 4% 7%
Unimportant 4% 2% 8% 2% 0% 5% 2% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,278 221 550 500 411 443 494 151
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128. Issue importance - Gay rights
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 24% 19% 28% 28% 25% 21% 24% 23% 22% 26% 30%
Somewhat Important 24% 21% 26% 33% 20% 21% 23% 23% 24% 28% 19%
Not very Important 22% 21% 22% 15% 22% 23% 26% 21% 21% 20% 31%
Unimportant 31% 38% 24% 24% 34% 36% 27% 32% 34% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 661 837 193 400 595 310 1,094 179 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 24% 43% 19% 7% 26% 19% 26% 24% 22% 25% 21% 28%
Somewhat Important 24% 28% 25% 16% 23% 27% 25% 21% 31% 20% 21% 24%
Not very Important 22% 14% 22% 31% 19% 25% 30% 21% 22% 23% 21% 21%
Unimportant 31% 15% 34% 46% 33% 29% 19% 34% 25% 32% 36% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 504 628 366 702 397 178 220 296 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 24% 26% 18% 48% 8% 48% 23% 8% 19%
Somewhat Important 24% 23% 25% 29% 15% 32% 27% 12% 28%
Not very Important 22% 22% 20% 17% 28% 11% 26% 28% 16%
Unimportant 31% 28% 38% 6% 49% 9% 23% 52% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,278 220 550 500 410 443 493 152
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129. Issue importance - Education
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 57% 50% 63% 53% 62% 53% 61% 54% 66% 62% 58%
Somewhat Important 31% 35% 27% 28% 27% 36% 30% 33% 23% 27% 27%
Not very Important 9% 10% 8% 12% 7% 8% 8% 10% 6% 5% 12%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 1% 3% 6% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 662 837 194 400 595 310 1,095 179 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 57% 70% 53% 46% 59% 53% 61% 51% 49% 59% 59% 58%
Somewhat Important 31% 24% 31% 40% 29% 35% 28% 33% 36% 30% 29% 30%
Not very Important 9% 5% 10% 12% 11% 8% 12% 11% 7% 10% 8%
Unimportant 4% 2% 6% 2% 1% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 504 628 367 703 397 178 220 298 308 538 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 57% 58% 53% 74% 44% 69% 60% 45% 53%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 31% 22% 40% 23% 27% 38% 35%
Not very Important 9% 8% 10% 4% 13% % 9% 12% 4%
Unimportant 4% 3% 6% 0% 3% 0% 3% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,278 221 550 500 411 443 493 152
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130. Issue importance - Health care
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 71% 63% 78% 57% 68% 7% 80% 73% 66% 71% 61%
Somewhat Important 21% 26% 16% 26% 23% 19% 16% 21% 21% 18% 27%
Not very Important 4% 5% 4% 9% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 4% 11%
Unimportant 4% 6% 2% 8% 6% 1% 1% 3% 7% 6% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 662 837 194 400 595 310 1,095 179 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 71% 82% 68% 62% 2% 73% 2% 66% 68% 2% 70% 75%
Somewhat Important 21% 13% 21% 31% 19% 21% 23% 25% 22% 20% 23% 17%
Not very Important 4% 2% 4% 7% 4% 2% 6% 7% 3% 4% 3%
Unimportant 4% 3% 6% 0% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 504 628 367 704 397 178 219 298 308 537 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 71% 74% 63% 90% 61% 84% 2% 62% 68%
Somewhat Important 21% 20% 23% 9% 33% 12% 19% 29% 22%
Not very Important 4% 3% 7% 0% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3%
Unimportant 4% 3% 7% 1% 1% 1% 4% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,278 221 550 500 411 443 494 151
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131. Issue importance - Social security
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 65% 58% 2% 42% 58% 74% 83% 67% 66% 61% 52%
Somewhat Important 27% 32% 22% 39% 34% 22% 14% 26% 26% 27% 33%
Not very Important 5% 6% 5% 12% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 6% 13%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 7% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 662 838 194 401 595 310 1,095 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 65% 2% 62% 62% 66% 65% 62% 63% 61% 64% 67% 68%
Somewhat Important 27% 23% 27% 31% 26% 29% 28% 27% 30% 29% 26% 24%
Not very Important 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5%
Unimportant 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 504 629 367 704 397 178 220 298 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 65% 70% 53% 74% 67% 68% 67% 62% 63%
Somewhat Important 27% 24% 33% 21% 28% 23% 27% 29% 28%
Not very Important 5% 4% 9% 3% 5% 8% 4% 6% 3%
Unimportant 3% 1% 5% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,278 222 550 500 411 443 494 152
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132. Issue importance - The budget deficit
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 40% 40% 39% 29% 37% 43% 48% 39% 40% 43% 38%
Somewhat Important 40% 39% 40% 40% 40% 39% 40% 40% 41% 36% 41%
Not very Important 15% 13% 17% 20% 14% 14% 11% 16% 10% 13% 20%
Unimportant 6% 8% 4% 11% 8% 3% 1% 5% 9% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 662 835 194 398 595 310 1,094 178 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 40% 36% 38% 48% 40% 41% 39% 38% 36% 43% 39% 41%
Somewhat Important 40% 42% 38% 40% 38% 43% 46% 38% 41% 39% 41% 36%
Not very Important 15% 16% 16% 11% 14% 14% 14% 19% 15% 13% 15% 16%
Unimportant 6% 6% 8% 1% 2% 1% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 503 628 366 701 397 178 220 296 308 538 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 40% 45% 26% 34% 56% 28% 45% 50% 26%
Somewhat Important 40% 39% 41% 44% 36% 45% 37% 35% 46%
Not very Important 15% 13% 20% 19% 7% 21% 14% 12% 15%
Unimportant 6% 3% 13% 2% 1% 6% 4% 4% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,277 220 549 500 411 443 492 151
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133. Issue importance - The war in Afghanistan
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 36% 34% 37% 27% 32% 36% 48% 35% 32% 44% 34%
Somewhat Important 41% 41% 42% 40% 38% 45% 40% 43% 38% 28% 48%
Not very Important 17% 18% 17% 23% 20% 15% 11% 17% 17% 21% 12%
Unimportant 6% 7% 5% 10% 10% 4% 1% 5% 14% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 662 836 194 400 594 310 1,093 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 36% 39% 30% 42% 39% 34% 32% 31% 31% 37% 35% 40%
Somewhat Important 41% 40% 44% 38% 39% 45% 44% 40% 48% 39% 40% 38%
Not very Important 17% 17% 17% 18% 14% 18% 21% 22% 16% 16% 19% 17%
Unimportant 6% 4% 10% 2% 3% 2% 7% 5% 8% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 504 628 366 703 396 178 220 296 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 36% 39% 28% 33% 43% 32% 34% 41% 33%
Somewhat Important 41% 42% 39% 44% 42% 44% 45% 37% 38%
Not very Important 17% 15% 22% 19% 12% 19% 15% 18% 15%
Unimportant 6% 4% 11% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,277 221 549 500 410 443 493 152
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134. Issue importance - Taxes
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 53% 54% 52% 36% 54% 58% 60% 53% 57% 53% 39%
Somewhat Important 36% 34% 38% 38% 36% 35% 35% 36% 29% 35% 47%
Not very Important 8% 8% 8% 17% 6% 6% 4% 8% 11% 5% 9%
Unimportant 3% 4% 3% 8% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 662 837 194 400 595 310 1,095 179 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 53% 48% 54% 58% 51% 57% 52% 51% 50% 55% 56% 49%
Somewhat Important 36% 38% 33% 39% 36% 35% 41% 36% 37% 36% 33% 39%
Not very Important 8% 12% 8% 3% 7% 6% 9% 11% 5% 9% 6%
Unimportant 3% 3% 5% 0% 1% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 504 628 367 703 397 178 220 298 308 538 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 53% 56% 45% 51% 66% 42% 54% 61% 48%
Somewhat Important 36% 36% 35% 39% 31% 42% 37% 32% 32%
Not very Important 8% 6% 13% 8% 2% 13% 7% 4% 10%
Unimportant 3% 2% 7% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,278 221 550 500 411 443 493 152
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135. Issue importance - Medicare
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 62% 55% 68% 46% 53% 66% 81% 63% 65% 60% 52%
Somewhat Important 28% 32% 24% 33% 34% 27% 16% 27% 24% 28% 37%
Not very Important 7% 8% 7% 13% 9% 5% 3% 8% 5% 7% 11%
Unimportant 3% 5% 1% 7% 4% 2% 0% 3% 6% 5% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 662 837 194 400 595 310 1,094 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 62% 2% 58% 55% 64% 61% 60% 59% 60% 60% 64% 62%
Somewhat Important 28% 22% 28% 34% 25% 33% 28% 28% 29% 29% 25% 29%
Not very Important 7% 5% 8% 10% 5% 10% 12% 6% % 8% 7%
Unimportant 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 504 629 366 703 397 178 220 297 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 62% 65% 54% 74% 58% 67% 68% 53% 61%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 29% 22% 33% 27% 23% 32% 27%
Not very Important 7% 6% 10% 3% 8% 4% 5% 11% 8%
Unimportant 3% 2% 7% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,278 221 550 500 411 443 493 152
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136. Issue importance - Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 38% 33% 43% 33% 39% 38% 44% 39% 34% 46% 27%
Somewhat Important 29% 31% 28% 31% 28% 27% 32% 30% 24% 21% 44%
Not very Important 19% 20% 18% 18% 19% 21% 17% 18% 23% 21% 22%
Unimportant 13% 15% 11% 18% 14% 13% 7% 13% 19% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 662 837 194 400 595 310 1,094 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 38% 41% 33% 45% 41% 32% 41% 38% 33% 41% 39% 40%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 30% 27% 29% 32% 30% 26% 33% 29% 29% 27%
Not very Important 19% 20% 19% 19% 17% 22% 24% 20% 19% 17% 20% 20%
Unimportant 13% 8% 18% 9% 13% 15% 5% 16% 16% 13% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 504 629 366 703 397 178 220 297 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 38% 42% 29% 42% 47% 42% 30% 47% 28%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 28% 33% 29% 31% 34% 23% 31%
Not very Important 19% 18% 22% 17% 14% 19% 24% 15% 18%
Unimportant 13% 10% 21% 8% 10% 8% 12% 14% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,278 221 550 500 411 443 493 152
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137. Issue importance - Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 42% 42% 41% 35% 35% 41% 59% 43% 33% 45% 45%
Somewhat Important 42% 41% 42% 43% 43% 42% 38% 41% 47% 41% 39%
Not very Important 11% 10% 11% 12% 12% 14% 2% 11% 12% 8% 14%
Unimportant 6% 6% 5% 10% 10% 3% 0% 6% 8% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 662 837 194 400 595 310 1,095 178 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 42% 47% 35% 47% 37% 45% 53% 45% 42% 35% 39% 52%
Somewhat Important 42% 42% 43% 39% 42% 45% 39% 38% 38% 50% 43% 37%
Not very Important 11% 9% 12% 12% 13% 7% 6% 12% 11% 10% 13% 8%
Unimportant 6% 3% 9% 2% 3% 2% 4% 9% 6% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 503 629 367 703 397 178 220 298 308 537 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 42% 47% 28% 55% 50% 51% 43% 44% 18%
Somewhat Important 42% 41% 43% 37% 42% 38% 44% 42% 45%
Not very Important 11% 8% 17% % % 10% 9% 10% 19%
Unimportant 6% 3% 13% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,277 222 550 500 411 443 493 152
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138. Issue importance - Gun control
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 47% 42% 53% 45% 44% 49% 52% 42% 61% 58% 57%
Somewhat Important 26% 23% 28% 30% 28% 25% 21% 29% 17% 23% 17%
Not very Important 15% 19% 11% 12% 17% 15% 15% 16% 13% 8% 12%
Unimportant 12% 17% 8% 13% 11% 12% 12% 13% 8% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 661 836 194 399 594 310 1,093 178 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 47% 69% 42% 30% 50% 44% 44% 46% 45% 48% 47% 51%
Somewhat Important 26% 21% 26% 32% 26% 27% 31% 21% 30% 25% 26% 22%
Not very Important 15% 7% 17% 21% 11% 19% 14% 19% 14% 13% 16% 15%
Unimportant 12% 3% 15% 17% 13% 9% 11% 14% 11% 14% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 503 628 366 702 396 178 220 297 308 536 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 47% 49% 43% 69% 29% 65% 47% 32% 51%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 29% 23% 23% 23% 29% 25% 28%
Not very Important 15% 15% 15% 6% 24% 9% 17% 21% 6%
Unimportant 12% 11% 13% 1% 24% 4% 7% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,276 221 550 500 411 442 493 151
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139. Issue importance - International trade and globalization
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 30% 29% 30% 25% 32% 30% 31% 27% 33% 41% 28%
Somewhat Important 47% 47% 47% 41% 42% 49% 55% 49% 39% 42% 54%
Not very Important 17% 16% 17% 22% 16% 16% 13% 18% 20% 7% 14%
Unimportant 7% 8% 6% 12% 10% 5% 1% 7% 8% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 662 838 194 401 595 310 1,095 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 30% 32% 28% 29% 31% 24% 31% 33% 29% 25% 29% 34%
Somewhat Important 47% 49% 45% 48% 45% 54% 51% 41% 45% 46% 48% 47%
Not very Important 17% 16% 16% 18% 16% 15% 15% 20% 18% 21% 16% 11%
Unimportant 7% 4% 10% 4% 6% 3% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 504 629 367 704 397 178 220 298 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 30% 30% 27% 32% 30% 31% 33% 28% 25%
Somewhat Important 47% 50% 39% 53% 49% 47% 47% 48% 45%
Not very Important 17% 15% 21% 13% 17% 19% 14% 18% 14%
Unimportant 7% 5% 13% 2% 5% 3% 6% 6% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,278 222 550 500 411 443 494 152
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140. Issue importance - Use of military force
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 45% 47% 44% 33% 43% 48% 57% 46% 42% 47% 39%
Somewhat Important 39% 35% 42% 40% 36% 39% 40% 39% 42% 32% 40%
Not very Important 11% 13% 9% 18% 13% 9% 3% 10% 11% 13% 19%
Unimportant 5% 5% 5% 9% 8% 4% 1% 5% 5% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 662 838 194 401 595 310 1,095 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 45% 46% 42% 50% 48% 41% 46% 42% 40% 45% 46% 50%
Somewhat Important 39% 39% 40% 37% 36% 41% 44% 39% 41% 37% 38% 39%
Not very Important 11% 12% 10% 11% 14% 7% 14% 12% 11% 12% 8%
Unimportant 5% 4% 8% 2% 3% 2% 5% 7% 7% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 504 629 367 704 397 178 220 298 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 45% 48% 39% 49% 50% 45% 45% 48% 41%
Somewhat Important 39% 40% 36% 41% 43% 38% 38% 40% 38%
Not very Important 11% 9% 15% % 5% 13% 13% 9% 8%
Unimportant 5% 3% 10% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,278 222 550 500 411 443 494 152
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141. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The economy 14% 19% 10% 12% 16% 16% 11% 14% 17% 15% 12%
Immigration 6% 7% 5% 4% 9% 5% 7% 6% 5% 9% 6%
The environment 8% 9% 7% 10% 9% 5% 10% 8% 3% 19% 4%
Terrorism 10% 7% 12% 5% 10% 11% 12% 10% 5% 10% 13%
Gay rights 2% 3% 1% 7% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Education 6% 5% 8% 12% 8% 3% 4% 6% 7% 5% 13%
Health care 18% 14% 22% 17% 22% 22% 11% 18% 24% 14% 16%
Social security 13% 11% 14% 4% 8% 17% 19% 13% 15% 8% 10%
The budget deficit 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Taxes 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6%
Medicare 6% 5% 7% 7% 3% 5% 10% 6% 6% 7% 6%
Abortion 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 2%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Gun control 4% 4% 3% 8% 4% 3% 2% 3% 8% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,442 641 801 172 384 579 307 1,063 166 133 80
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
The economy 14% 9% 14% 22% 12% 17% 25% 11% 13% 12% 16% 14%
Immigration 6% 2% 8% 8% 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 8% 7%
The environment 8% 13% 8% 2% 7% 7% 12% 11% 8% 5% 7% 11%
Terrorism 10% 6% 8% 17% 11% 9% 9% 6% 10% 9% 11% 8%
Gay rights 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Education 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 6%
Health care 18% 26% 18% 10% 21% 18% 17% 13% 20% 21% 18% 16%
Social security 13% 16% 11% 12% 17% 7% 4% 15% 11% 14% 13% 14%
The budget deficit 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Taxes 4% 1% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Medicare 6% 8% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 10% 9% 4% 5% 7%
Abortion 4% 2% 3% 7% 3% 5% 1% 7% 4% 5% 4% 2%
Foreign policy 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Gun control 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 1% 2% 5% 7% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N 1,442 485 601 356 668 387 177 209 283 297 518 344
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
The economy 14% 16% 10% 12% 24% 7% 13% 23% 7%
Immigration 6% 6% 7% 1% 12% 1% 7% 9% 6%
The environment 8% 8% 7% 16% 0% 22% 7% 1% 2%
Terrorism 10% 10% 9% 6% 15% 4% 11% 13% 11%
Gay rights 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 3% 3% 0% 1%
Education 6% 6% 8% 7% 3% 6% 9% 4% 6%
Health care 18% 18% 19% 26% 8% 27% 19% 10% 23%
Social security 13% 13% 11% 14% 12% 11% 13% 12% 19%
The budget deficit 3% 4% 1% 1% 6% 2% 3% 5% 1%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Taxes 4% 3% 6% 1% 5% 0% 4% 6% 4%
Medicare 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 5% 4% 6%
Abortion 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 2% 2% 9% 1%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Gun control 4% 2% 8% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,442 1,244 198 535 487 400 428 478 136
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142. Favorability of Individuals - Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 24% 31% 17% 10% 20% 27% 40% 30% 7% 15% 15%
Somewhat favorable 14% 14% 14% 11% 14% 17% 10% 16% 9% 6% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 10% 17% 10% 8% 4% 8% 3% 17% 21%
Very unfavorable 45% 40% 50% 47% 43% 45% 46% 39% 71% 5% 38%
Don’t know 8% 6% 9% 15% 13% 3% 0% 7% 10% 6% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 657 831 192 397 590 309 1,087 176 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 24% 3% 19% 61% 20% 28% 23% 30% 20% 26% 25% 26%
Somewhat favorable 14% 3% 18% 21% 15% 14% 14% 11% 14% 13% 15% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 14% 6% 7% 13% 7% 9% 8%
Very unfavorable 45% 84% 39% 7% 45% 43% 55% 42% 41% 45% 44% 51%
Don’t know 8% 2% 15% 1% 11% 1% 2% 9% 12% 9% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 502 620 366 696 394 178 219 296 305 534 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 24% 29% 11% 2% 70% 2% 18% 54% 8%
Somewhat favorable 14% 12% 18% 1% 22% 6% 15% 20% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 12% 6% 5% 8% 12% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 45% 47% 40% 90% 2% 83% 50% 13% 39%
Don’t know 8% 3% 19% 1% 1% 2% 5% 4% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,272 216 548 499 409 439 492 148
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143. Favorability of Individuals - Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 24% 30% 18% 10% 15% 28% 40% 28% 7% 15% 19%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 10% 9% 15% 15% 10% 14% 7% 9% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 9% 10% 12% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 33% 33% 33% 36% 32% 30% 36% 30% 49% 35% 29%
Don’t know 21% 13% 28% 36% 28% 16% 5% 19% 25% 30% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 656 831 190 397 590 310 1,084 178 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 24% 2% 19% 60% 19% 31% 30% 24% 19% 27% 23% 25%
Somewhat favorable 13% 8% 12% 20% 10% 14% 13% 17% 13% 10% 15% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 11% 6% 11% 12% 10% 7% 10% 13% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 33% 63% 27% 5% 31% 33% 41% 33% 35% 33% 29% 38%
Don’t know 21% 15% 30% 10% 29% 11% 6% 19% 23% 17% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 503 619 365 696 394 177 219 296 304 533 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 24% 30% 7% 3% 72% 2% 16% 56% 4%
Somewhat favorable 13% 13% 13% 5% 18% 5% 16% 18% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 15% 3% 13% 16% 4% 7%
Very unfavorable 33% 35% 27% 71% 2% 71% 34% % 21%
Don’t know 21% 12% 43% 6% 5% 9% 17% 15% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,270 217 549 497 409 440 490 148
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144. Favorability of Individuals - Paul Ryan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 9% 0%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 15% 11% 17% 19% 23% 19% 13% 14% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 17% 12% 14% 22% 26% 20% 12% 13% 26%
Very unfavorable 34% 36% 31% 26% 29% 35% 44% 32% 41% 36% 26%
Don’t know 24% 15% 32% 44% 34% 18% 3% 22% 29% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 658 830 191 396 591 310 1,087 178 140 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 5% 3% 12% 6% 5% 9% 5% 4% 3% 6% 9%
Somewhat favorable 18% 10% 15% 32% 18% 17% 17% 19% 17% 20% 19% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 16% 17% 25% 15% 26% 23% 18% 14% 20% 19% 22%
Very unfavorable 34% 52% 31% 15% 30% 37% 43% 33% 34% 35% 29% 39%
Don’t know 24% 17% 33% 16% 31% 16% 8% 25% 31% 22% 26% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 502 620 366 696 393 178 220 297 304 533 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 6% 7% 3% 3% 8% 4% 5% 9% 1%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 13% 7% 35% 8% 16% 31% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 23% 9% 18% 31% 14% 22% 24% 11%
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 25% 63% 19% 63% 32% 20% 16%
Don’t know 24% 14% 49% 9% 7% 11% 25% 17% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,273 215 549 499 408 440 493 147
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145. Favorability of Individuals - Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 11% 13% 9% 8% 10% 11% 13% 11% 9% 8% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 14% 8% 12% 19% 23% 18% 9% 10% 21%
Very unfavorable 38% 44% 33% 27% 30% 40% 56% 39% 42% 34% 33%
Don’t know 32% 21% 42% 52% 44% 26% 6% 29% 34% 45% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 658 827 191 397 590 307 1,083 177 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 11% 7% 8% 19% 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 8% 14% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 10% 16% 25% 13% 21% 19% 16% 13% 19% 15% 18%
Very unfavorable 38% 53% 36% 25% 33% 44% 52% 38% 34% 42% 34% 46%
Don’t know 32% 27% 38% 26% 40% 21% 13% 33% 37% 29% 34% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 502 619 364 694 393 178 219 296 301 533 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1%
Somewhat favorable 11% 11% 9% 4% 19% 5% 11% 17% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 8% 14% 29% 11% 17% 24% 7%
Very unfavorable 38% 44% 24% 68% 32% 66% 37% 27% 18%
Don’t know 32% 22% 58% 11% 17% 16% 31% 28% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,270 215 548 498 409 440 491 145
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146. Favorability of Individuals - Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 8% % 9% 3% 8% 8% 12% % 14% 9% 6%
Somewhat favorable 19% 18% 20% 18% 15% 20% 24% 19% 22% 21% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 13% 14% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 30%
Very unfavorable 36% 45% 28% 19% 27% 43% 53% 42% 24% 21% 27%
Don’t know 25% 17% 33% 47% 36% 19% 0% 22% 31% 38% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 655 833 191 397 593 307 1,086 178 141 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 8% 18% 4% 2% 9% 4% 11% 8% 6% 8% 8% 10%
Somewhat favorable 19% 38% 13% 7% 19% 20% 25% 17% 22% 16% 19% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 13% 9% 10% 15% 18% 6% 13% 14% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 36% 11% 37% 69% 30% 46% 41% 39% 29% 38% 36% 42%
Don’t know 25% 22% 33% 13% 32% 15% 6% 29% 30% 24% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 504 619 365 697 394 177 219 294 304 535 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 8% 9% 4% 19% 2% 15% 8% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 17% 42% 4% 42% 20% 5% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 9% 18% 5% 14% 17% 7% 7%
Very unfavorable 36% 44% 17% 12% 82% 13% 33% 68% 13%
Don’t know 25% 14% 54% 9% 7% 16% 22% 16% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,273 215 549 498 410 438 493 147
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147. Favorability of Individuals - Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 9% 8% 9% 3% % 8% 16% 8% 11% 7% 6%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 15% 17% 16% 17% 21% 18% 23% 11% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 10% 12% 10% 11% 13% 11% 8% 8% 23%
Very unfavorable 29% 38% 20% 16% 21% 35% 40% 31% 20% 27% 26%
Don’t know 34% 22% 46% 52% 46% 29% 11% 32% 38% 46% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 657 827 191 394 589 310 1,086 176 140 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 9% 19% 4% 4% 7% 8% 17% 7% 12% 6% 7% 11%
Somewhat favorable 17% 31% 13% 8% 15% 21% 29% 13% 18% 15% 17% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 14% 13% 8% 12% 12% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 29% 12% 30% 48% 25% 34% 31% 32% 24% 31% 28% 32%
Don’t know 34% 28% 41% 29% 42% 24% 10% 39% 34% 37% 37% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 504 616 364 695 393 178 217 293 304 533 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 9% 11% 3% 22% 3% 19% 9% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 13% 40% 5% 36% 18% 6% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 8% 12% 9% 12% 15% 9% 6%
Very unfavorable 29% 33% 17% 12% 64% 15% 22% 52% 13%
Don’t know 34% 24% 60% 14% 18% 18% 36% 30% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 1,270 214 550 497 409 438 492 145
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148. Favorability of Political Parties - The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 14% 13% 14% 11% 18% 14% 11% 9% 34% 19% 16%
Somewhat favorable 23% 20% 25% 26% 20% 21% 24% 22% 25% 22% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 16% 18% 21% 17% 15% 17% 18% 11% 16% 22%
Very unfavorable 33% 43% 25% 17% 28% 40% 46% 40% 15% 21% 24%
Don’t know 13% 8% 18% 26% 18% 9% 1% 11% 15% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 659 824 192 396 587 308 1,086 174 139 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 14% 39% 3% 2% 16% 11% 9% 12% 10% 13% 15% 16%
Somewhat favorable 23% 43% 16% 9% 21% 25% 35% 17% 30% 17% 20% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 9% 21% 21% 16% 18% 24% 16% 21% 18% 17% 13%
Very unfavorable 33% 4% 35% 67% 29% 41% 30% 37% 25% 39% 32% 39%
Don’t know 13% 4% 25% 2% 18% 5% 3% 17% 15% 13% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 500 619 364 694 395 177 216 293 305 530 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 14% 16% 8% 28% 2% 27% 11% 7% 10%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 18% 47% 6% 42% 27% % 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 18% 17% 15% 16% 25% 14% 10%
Very unfavorable 33% 37% 23% 6% 75% 10% 27% 66% 13%
Don’t know 13% 5% 33% 3% 2% 5% 10% 6% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 1,268 215 546 498 410 438 491 144
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149. Favorability of Political Parties - The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 10% 10% 5% 7% 4%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 19% 14% 20% 22% 22% 23% 7% 20% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 18% 17% 16% 22% 21% 20% 12% 18% 29%
Very unfavorable 38% 40% 37% 35% 35% 39% 45% 36% 56% 32% 41%
Don’t know 14% 9% 18% 26% 19% 10% 1% 12% 19% 23% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 656 828 191 398 590 305 1,085 175 141 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 9% 1% 5% 25% 10% 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 10% 7%
Somewhat favorable 20% 7% 14% 47% 18% 22% 15% 23% 17% 20% 22% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 16% 21% 19% 16% 24% 27% 18% 19% 19% 18% 22%
Very unfavorable 38% 69% 34% 7% 37% 42% 46% 34% 39% 39% 35% 43%
Don’t know 14% 7% 25% 1% 19% 5% 4% 18% 17% 13% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 497 621 366 696 395 176 216 293 304 532 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 9% 9% 8% 1% 20% 1% 8% 16% 5%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 17% 5% 3% 5% 17% 39% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 23% 10% 16% 30% 13% 24% 25% 9%
Very unfavorable 38% 41% 32% 74% 11% 76% 41% 15% 22%
Don’t know 14% 6% 34% 3% 2% 5% 10% 5% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 1,267 217 545 497 404 440 492 148
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150. Democratic Party Ideology
Is the Democratic Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 39% 48% 30% 24% 33% 43% 54% 47% 12% 22% 3%
About right 23% 20% 25% 28% 23% 21% 19% 17% 35% 36% 30%
Not liberal enough 13% 14% 12% 14% 15% 11% 13% 13% 15% 11% 10%
Not sure 26% 18% 33% 34% 29% 26% 13% 23% 39% 31% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 660 833 192 397 594 310 1,091 178 140 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Too liberal 39% 9% 36% 83% 32% 47% 50% 42% 35% 42% 38% 42%
About right 23% 49% 13% 7% 26% 23% 22% 13% 22% 21% 24% 23%
Not liberal enough 13% 22% 12% 2% 12% 14% 16% 12% 14% 11% 11% 17%
Not sure 26% 19% 39% 8% 30% 16% 12% 34% 29% 26% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 502 626 365 700 396 178 218 296 307 534 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Too liberal 39% 45% 23% 13% 87% 6% 42% 76% 6%
About right 23% 24% 18% 44% 6% 44% 27% 8% 8%
Not liberal enough 13% 13% 11% 26% 2% 39% 6% 3% 2%
Not sure 26% 17% 48% 17% 5% 10% 25% 13% 84%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,274 219 548 498 409 442 492 150
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151. Republican Party Ideology
Is the Republican Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too conservative 36% 36% 37% 34% 33% 34% 48% 38% 34% 31% 36%
About right 17% 18% 16% 17% 21% 17% 12% 17% 11% 22% 17%
Not conservative enough 20% 28% 13% 12% 15% 23% 29% 22% 12% 18% 19%
Not sure 27% 19% 34% 37% 31% 26% 12% 23% 43% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 662 837 194 400 595 310 1,095 179 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Too conservative 36% 63% 31% 13% 34% 40% 56% 29% 40% 37% 31% 42%
About right 17% 10% 11% 37% 20% 15% 10% 16% 16% 18% 19% 14%
Not conservative enough 20% % 18% 40% 15% 27% 21% 25% 15% 20% 20% 25%
Not sure 27% 21% 40% 10% 32% 18% 12% 30% 28% 26% 31% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 504 628 367 704 397 178 219 297 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Too conservative 36% 40% 27% 76% 12% 80% 44% 10% 5%
About right 17% 17% 16% 5% 27% 6% 19% 27% 11%
Not conservative enough 20% 24% 10% 6% 51% 5% 11% 47% 4%
Not sure 27% 19% 46% 14% 10% 10% 26% 16% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,278 221 550 500 410 443 494 152
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152. Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 25% 14% 9% 14% 21% 32% 24% 4% 11% 12%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 15% 12% 19% 20% 16% 20% 9% 11% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 15% 11% 9% 5% 10% 6% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 38% 46% 43% 38% 41% 47% 38% 60% 50% 38%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 20% 18% 9% 0% 9% 20% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 662 838 194 401 595 310 1,095 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 19% 3% 14% 51% 16% 23% 23% 23% 14% 23% 19% 21%
Somewhat approve 17% 5% 19% 30% 17% 19% 15% 17% 21% 14% 18% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 11% 8% 6% 10% 11% 10% 8%
Strongly disapprove 42% 79% 35% 7% 41% 43% 51% 37% 41% 39% 41% 47%
Not sure 12% 4% 21% 3% 15% 5% 3% 16% 14% 13% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 504 629 367 704 397 178 220 298 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 19% 24% 8% 2% 58% 1% 12% 45% 8%
Somewhat approve 17% 17% 18% 2% 31% 5% 20% 29% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 12% 7% 6% 8% 12% 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 44% 36% 87% 3% 83% 46% 11% 30%
Not sure 12% 6% 26% 2% 3% 3% 10% % 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,278 222 550 500 411 443 494 152
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153. Trump Approval on Issues - Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 19% 13% 9% 14% 18% 22% 19% 4% 16% %
Somewhat approve 14% 18% 11% 10% 15% 15% 18% 15% 9% 11% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 13% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 13% 22%
Strongly disapprove 30% 26% 35% 29% 28% 28% 39% 29% 42% 29% 21%
No opinion 29% 27% 32% 40% 34% 30% 12% 28% 34% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 652 821 191 392 584 306 1,079 174 138 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 16% 4% 12% 38% 15% 17% 20% 15% 12% 15% 18% 18%
Somewhat approve 14% 7% 13% 26% 12% 19% 13% 16% 13% 15% 16% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 15% 9% 5% 10% 9% 12% 8% 14% 9% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 30% 57% 25% 7% 29% 30% 41% 28% 29% 30% 28% 36%
No opinion 29% 17% 40% 25% 34% 24% 13% 33% 33% 32% 30% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 497 609 367 687 387 178 220 293 303 528 349
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 16% 19% 9% 3% 41% 4% 12% 34% 5%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 11% 4% 29% 3% 14% 26% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 8% 14% 4% 16% 11% 6% 5%
Strongly disapprove 30% 34% 21% 69% 4% 62% 33% 9% 15%
No opinion 29% 21% 51% 10% 22% 15% 30% 25% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 1,257 216 537 495 406 431 490 146
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154. Trump Approval on Issues - Budget deficit
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 14% 17% 11% 11% 12% 13% 18% 16% 4% 10% 13%
Somewhat approve 19% 24% 14% 12% 19% 20% 26% 21% 10% 17% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 14% 9% 15% 15% 14% 13% 14% 7% 24%
Strongly disapprove 28% 25% 32% 30% 25% 26% 34% 26% 43% 34% 18%
No opinion 26% 21% 30% 38% 28% 26% 9% 24% 30% 32% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 652 824 193 391 587 305 1,083 172 139 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 14% 4% 10% 33% 13% 14% 16% 14% 10% 13% 15% 15%
Somewhat approve 19% 8% 18% 35% 17% 26% 17% 16% 20% 21% 19% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 17% 12% 10% 13% 16% 16% 9% 11% 19% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 28% 54% 24% 3% 28% 27% 39% 27% 29% 26% 26% 35%
No opinion 26% 17% 35% 19% 30% 17% 12% 34% 31% 21% 28% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 499 613 364 688 392 178 217 293 302 530 351
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 14% 16% 8% 3% 34% 2% 12% 27% 6%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 15% 5% 39% 8% 17% 34% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 11% 19% 9% 12% 20% 11% 8%
Strongly disapprove 28% 31% 21% 63% 2% 61% 28% 8% 17%
No opinion 26% 18% 45% 11% 16% 17% 23% 20% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 1,263 213 545 491 408 436 487 145
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155. Trump Approval on Issues - Civil rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 21% 13% 8% 16% 18% 24% 20% 8% 11% 10%
Somewhat approve 17% 21% 14% 15% 17% 16% 21% 19% 6% 12% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 11% 8% 9% 12% 7% 8% 14% 14% 5%
Strongly disapprove 34% 32% 37% 33% 33% 32% 42% 31% 50% 36% 35%
No opinion 22% 19% 25% 36% 25% 22% 6% 21% 22% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 651 826 192 393 585 307 1,080 175 140 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 17% 5% 10% 44% 15% 18% 22% 16% 12% 18% 19% 17%
Somewhat approve 17% 4% 19% 30% 15% 22% 13% 18% 17% 17% 17% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 12% 9% 8% 10% 12% 9% 4% 7% 10% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 34% 65% 30% 4% 32% 34% 49% 35% 34% 34% 32% 39%
No opinion 22% 14% 32% 14% 28% 13% 7% 27% 30% 21% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 500 613 364 690 390 178 218 295 303 530 349
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 17% 20% 8% 2% 45% 2% 13% 38% 2%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 14% 3% 34% 6% 17% 30% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 12% 4% 11% 11% 7% 11%
Strongly disapprove 34% 39% 24% 78% 2% 72% 39% 8% 18%
No opinion 22% 14% 44% 5% 14% 9% 20% 18% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 1,261 216 547 491 409 433 487 148
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156. Trump Approval on Issues - Economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 21% 27% 16% 8% 21% 23% 32% 26% 8% 14% 12%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 17% 22% 17% 20% 17% 20% 10% 17% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 15% 11% 12% 15% 15% 14% 13% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 27% 23% 30% 26% 24% 26% 33% 24% 41% 29% 24%
No opinion 19% 16% 22% 33% 25% 16% 3% 16% 28% 27% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,472 651 821 192 392 584 304 1,078 170 142 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 21% 4% 15% 55% 17% 24% 29% 24% 15% 23% 23% 22%
Somewhat approve 19% 11% 21% 27% 18% 22% 17% 19% 22% 20% 17% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 17% 15% 6% 11% 19% 17% 11% 12% 16% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 27% 54% 21% 3% 28% 25% 33% 25% 27% 24% 26% 30%
No opinion 19% 15% 28% 9% 26% 10% 5% 22% 23% 16% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,472 499 608 365 682 393 178 218 293 302 529 348
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 21% 25% 11% 3% 61% 3% 14% 48% 8%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 19% 9% 27% 11% 22% 28% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 13% 19% 3% 19% 18% 6% 11%
Strongly disapprove 27% 30% 20% 61% 2% 57% 28% 7% 15%
No opinion 19% 12% 38% 8% % 10% 17% 12% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,472 1,255 217 539 491 407 432 487 146

194



The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 7 - 10, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

157. Trump Approval on Issues - Education
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 20% 12% 10% 15% 17% 20% 17% 8% 11% 21%
Somewhat approve 18% 22% 13% 13% 15% 19% 23% 19% 9% 18% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 13% 10% 13% % 11% 10% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 31% 26% 35% 27% 31% 27% 41% 29% 43% 31% 24%
No opinion 25% 21% 29% 37% 28% 25% 9% 24% 31% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,466 648 818 192 388 580 306 1,078 171 135 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 16% 4% 11% 38% 16% 16% 15% 16% 13% 15% 17% 17%
Somewhat approve 18% 10% 17% 29% 15% 21% 20% 19% 15% 20% 18% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 12% 10% 9% 18% 14% 6% 14% 12% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 31% 60% 25% 4% 31% 28% 41% 27% 29% 30% 29% 35%
No opinion 25% 14% 35% 19% 29% 17% 10% 32% 30% 23% 26% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,466 493 612 361 686 387 176 216 288 302 524 352
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 16% 18% 9% 3% 39% 4% 9% 35% 6%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 13% 4% 38% 7% 21% 29% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 13% 6% 11% 17% % 8%
Strongly disapprove 31% 33% 23% 71% 2% 67% 31% % 18%
No opinion 25% 17% 45% 9% 15% 11% 22% 22% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,466 1,254 212 537 491 405 428 487 146
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158. Trump Approval on Issues - Environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 22% 10% 10% 14% 18% 20% 18% 8% 12% 14%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 14% 10% 17% 18% 21% 19% 12% 7% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10% 7% 7% 8% 16% 17%
Strongly disapprove 37% 35% 40% 40% 33% 34% 46% 35% 47% 42% 34%
No opinion 21% 16% 27% 31% 28% 20% 6% 21% 26% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,468 651 817 192 387 582 307 1,080 169 138 81
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 16% 4% 11% 40% 14% 19% 18% 15% 10% 17% 18% 18%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 17% 30% 15% 21% 16% 15% 16% 17% 18% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 12% 9% 6% 10% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 10% 8%
Strongly disapprove 37% 69% 32% 6% 35% 39% 49% 37% 41% 35% 32% 44%
No opinion 21% 10% 31% 18% 26% 13% 8% 26% 26% 20% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,468 497 609 362 683 391 177 216 291 301 527 349
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 16% 19% 7% 2% 42% 2% 13% 35% 2%
Somewhat approve 17% 17% 15% 3% 34% 6% 16% 30% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 9% 6% % 12% 7% 11%
Strongly disapprove 37% 41% 27% 81% 3% 80% 41% 9% 20%
No opinion 21% 14% 41% 5% 15% 6% 19% 19% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,468 1,257 211 539 492 405 428 489 146
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159. Trump Approval on Issues - Foreign policy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 25% 14% 11% 17% 21% 29% 22% 10% 11% 20%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 14% 9% 15% 20% 18% 18% 8% 13% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 13% 15% 10% 12% 9% 10% 14% 15% 13%
Strongly disapprove 35% 33% 3% 34% 33% 32% 42% 32% 45% 41% 34%
No opinion 18% 13% 22% 31% 25% 15% 2% 17% 23% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,469 650 819 190 388 582 309 1,081 170 136 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 19% 5% 14% 47% 17% 24% 23% 17% 16% 19% 20% 23%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 16% 29% 15% 17% 14% 19% 15% 20% 17% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 11% 9% 11% 14% 10% 10% 13% 15% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 35% 66% 30% 4% 33% 34% 48% 33% 35% 32% 33% 41%
No opinion 18% 9% 28% 10% 24% 10% 6% 20% 22% 15% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,469 499 609 361 682 392 178 216 290 302 529 348
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 19% 24% 8% 3% 52% 3% 15% 43% 3%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 15% 4% 32% 4% 17% 29% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% 14% 6% 14% 14% % 12%
Strongly disapprove 35% 38% 26% 75% 2% 72% 37% 9% 21%
No opinion 18% 11% 38% 4% 8% % 16% 12% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,469 1,260 209 544 493 408 430 487 144
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160. Trump Approval on Issues - Gay rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 13% 16% 10% 9% 12% 14% 15% 14% 9% 13% 8%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 13% 10% 13% 14% 20% 16% % 15% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 9% 10% 12% 11% 18%
Strongly disapprove 32% 29% 35% 33% 31% 27% 40% 31% 39% 34% 27%
No opinion 30% 28% 32% 37% 33% 32% 16% 30% 33% 28% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 653 830 191 396 587 309 1,085 177 139 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 13% 6% 8% 31% 11% 15% 16% 13% 10% 13% 13% 15%
Somewhat approve 14% 4% 15% 26% 12% 18% 13% 15% 12% 13% 16% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 14% 10% 7% 10% 16% 9% 6% 12% 13% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 32% 60% 26% 7% 31% 29% 46% 31% 33% 32% 28% 39%
No opinion 30% 16% 40% 29% 36% 22% 16% 34% 34% 29% 33% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 501 619 363 694 393 178 217 296 305 530 352
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 13% 15% 7% 3% 32% 2% 10% 27% 3%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 8% 4% 29% 5% 14% 25% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 12% 13% 5% 11% 14% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 32% 35% 24% 70% 4% 69% 33% 8% 17%
No opinion 30% 23% 49% 10% 30% 12% 29% 31% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 1,268 215 547 496 410 437 488 148
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161. Trump Approval on Issues - Gun control
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 18% 22% 13% 10% 15% 19% 25% 20% % 12% 16%
Somewhat approve 16% 20% 13% 11% 16% 18% 19% 19% 6% 9% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 15% 11% 10% 6% 9% 15% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 32% 28% 36% 28% 30% 30% 42% 30% 44% 39% 25%
No opinion 24% 20% 28% 36% 28% 23% 8% 22% 29% 25% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,472 651 821 192 388 586 306 1,083 168 139 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 18% 5% 12% 44% 17% 20% 20% 15% 14% 18% 18% 19%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 16% 30% 13% 22% 17% 17% 13% 19% 17% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 14% 10% 6% 11% 11% 7% 9% 12% 11% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 32% 63% 27% 3% 31% 33% 46% 28% 34% 31% 30% 35%
No opinion 24% 12% 36% 17% 29% 15% 10% 30% 27% 22% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,472 497 609 366 683 394 177 217 291 303 529 349
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 18% 21% 9% 3% 45% 3% 12% 40% 4%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 12% 4% 34% 4% 18% 27% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 11% 11% 3% 14% 13% 6% 7%
Strongly disapprove 32% 35% 24% 74% 2% 69% 33% 8% 19%
No opinion 24% 16% 43% 8% 15% 10% 24% 19% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,472 1,260 212 537 497 407 430 488 147
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162. Trump Approval on Issues - Health care
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 15% 17% 13% 8% 14% 15% 23% 18% 6% 10% 10%
Somewhat approve 18% 22% 14% 12% 18% 19% 22% 21% 6% 13% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 12% 13% 10% 14% 6% 10% 13% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 40% 37% 43% 42% 36% 38% 46% 38% 50% 43% 39%
No opinion 16% 14% 18% 26% 22% 13% 3% 13% 25% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 651 824 193 394 580 308 1,081 174 138 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 15% 3% 10% 39% 13% 15% 22% 17% 12% 16% 16% 16%
Somewhat approve 18% 5% 18% 35% 15% 24% 14% 20% 16% 19% 19% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 7% 13% 11% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 40% 2% 36% 6% 38% 42% 51% 36% 38% 41% 3% 45%
No opinion 16% 8% 25% 9% 21% 7% 3% 20% 21% 14% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 500 615 360 689 390 178 217 295 304 525 351
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 15% 18% 7% 3% 41% 2% 10% 34% 4%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 17% 4% 37% 6% 17% 33% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 7% 9% 10% 12% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 40% 43% 32% 83% 4% 78% 46% 11% 26%
No opinion 16% 9% 33% 4% 8% 4% 15% 11% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 1,258 217 544 490 409 433 484 149
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163. Trump Approval on Issues - Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 29% 17% 11% 22% 25% 33% 27% 9% 13% 19%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 14% 13% 16% 17% 17% 17% 11% 10% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 11% 16% % 13% 4% 10% 10% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 37% 33% 41% 39% 36% 32% 43% 34% 49% 42% 3%
No opinion 14% 11% 18% 22% 19% 13% 3% 12% 20% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 650 824 193 394 583 304 1,078 175 139 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 23% 6% 19% 52% 20% 25% 27% 25% 18% 26% 22% 26%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 15% 29% 14% 19% 13% 18% 17% 14% 18% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 12% 6% 12% 12% 8% 6% 11% 11% 11% 8%
Strongly disapprove 37% 69% 31% 6% 34% 38% 48% 36% 36% 35% 33% 45%
No opinion 14% 7% 22% 7% 20% 5% 4% 16% 17% 14% 16% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 497 614 363 690 389 178 216 291 301 533 349
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 23% 26% 14% 5% 59% 6% 17% 48% 8%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 15% 4% 28% 5% 16% 27% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 13% 10% 5% 11% 14% % 9%
Strongly disapprove 37% 40% 30% 79% 2% 76% 41% 9% 21%
No opinion 14% 8% 29% 3% 6% 3% 12% 9% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 1,260 214 542 492 407 434 485 148
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164. Trump Approval on Issues - Medicare
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 13% 17% 10% 9% 13% 13% 19% 15% 8% 10% 9%
Somewhat approve 16% 20% 11% 9% 15% 18% 20% 18% 8% 10% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 12% 9% 13% 11% 12% 10% 9% 17% 20%
Strongly disapprove 33% 28% 37% 36% 27% 32% 3% 30% 47% 32% 32%
No opinion 27% 24% 29% 38% 32% 26% 12% 26% 28% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 647 827 193 392 582 307 1,081 173 138 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 13% 4% 9% 34% 13% 14% 16% 12% 11% 12% 15% 14%
Somewhat approve 16% 4% 15% 32% 13% 20% 12% 18% 12% 19% 16% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 11% 11% 11% 15% 12% 6% 11% 12% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 33% 62% 28% 4% 32% 32% 39% 32% 35% 32% 29% 36%
No opinion 27% 18% 37% 19% 31% 18% 21% 32% 31% 25% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 498 613 363 688 392 177 216 291 302 531 350
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 13% 16% 7% 3% 34% 3% 10% 29% 3%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 13% 3% 36% 2% 16% 30% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 11% 13% % 13% 15% 8% 8%
Strongly disapprove 33% 35% 26% 69% 3% 66% 35% 9% 23%
No opinion 27% 21% 43% 13% 20% 16% 24% 24% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 1,259 215 541 493 409 429 488 148
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165. Trump Approval on Issues - Social security
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 13% 16% 11% 9% 14% 14% 16% 15% 10% 10% 12%
Somewhat approve 17% 22% 13% 13% 14% 19% 23% 20% 9% 11% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 10% 13% 13% 11% 11% 9% 12% 27%
Strongly disapprove 28% 24% 33% 25% 27% 27% 36% 26% 42% 34% 20%
No opinion 29% 26% 32% 44% 34% 26% 15% 28% 31% 32% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 650 823 192 394 581 306 1,079 173 139 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 13% 4% 9% 34% 13% 15% 15% 13% 10% 14% 16% 13%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 17% 31% 15% 20% 17% 19% 14% 17% 17% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 12% 9% 12% 15% 14% 5% 13% 15% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 28% 53% 24% 4% 28% 26% 32% 30% 27% 27% 28% 31%
No opinion 29% 22% 38% 23% 32% 24% 22% 34% 37% 27% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 497 613 363 682 394 178 218 294 302 527 350
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 13% 15% 8% 3% 33% 2% 10% 29% 7%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 12% 4% 38% 6% 17% 31% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% 16% 6% 12% 17% % 11%
Strongly disapprove 28% 31% 22% 62% 2% 59% 28% 9% 17%
No opinion 29% 23% 44% 16% 21% 21% 28% 24% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 1,260 213 542 493 409 432 486 146

203



The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 7 - 10, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
166. Trump Approval on Issues - Taxes
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 24% 14% 11% 15% 20% 28% 23% 8% 13% 8%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 15% 13% 18% 20% 19% 21% 9% 12% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 14% 14% 13% 10% 12% 10% 16% 24%
Strongly disapprove 31% 27% 35% 29% 28% 30% 39% 28% 46% 33% 30%
No opinion 19% 15% 23% 32% 26% 17% 3% 17% 27% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,467 650 817 188 388 584 307 1,076 171 139 81
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 19% 4% 14% 46% 17% 21% 21% 19% 13% 19% 20% 21%
Somewhat approve 18% 7% 18% 31% 16% 23% 19% 16% 20% 22% 16% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 19% 11% 8% 11% 16% 14% 11% 10% 16% 10% 18%
Strongly disapprove 31% 59% 27% 4% 31% 30% 40% 29% 35% 29% 31% 31%
No opinion 19% 11% 30% 11% 25% 10% 5% 24% 23% 15% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,467 497 605 365 682 392 176 216 286 302 530 349
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 19% 23% 8% 3% 51% 2% 13% 42% 6%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 17% 5% 32% 7% 19% 31% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 8% 19% 5% 17% 17% 7% 10%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 25% 69% 3% 66% 34% 7% 20%
No opinion 19% 11% 41% 5% 9% 8% 18% 13% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,467 1,255 212 540 492 405 427 487 148
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167. Trump Approval on Issues - Terrorism
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 30% 17% 10% 20% 27% 37% 28% 9% 19% 12%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 15% 17% 17% 19% 16% 19% 11% 14% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 29% 24% 34% 29% 29% 27% 34% 27% 42% 32% 28%
No opinion 20% 17% 23% 35% 25% 17% 4% 17% 28% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,464 649 815 190 388 583 303 1,071 172 139 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% 5% 20% 54% 21% 24% 27% 28% 17% 27% 23% 27%
Somewhat approve 18% 11% 17% 27% 14% 25% 19% 16% 20% 16% 17% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 14% 8% 6% 10% 11% 13% 6% 9% 12% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 29% 55% 25% 3% 29% 28% 36% 27% 28% 30% 27% 33%
No opinion 20% 14% 30% 10% 26% 13% 5% 23% 26% 14% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,464 497 603 364 681 391 177 214 287 300 528 349
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 24% 29% 10% 4% 63% 4% 17% 51% 9%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 19% 9% 27% 9% 20% 26% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 8% 17% 3% 16% 12% 4% 6%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 22% 63% 2% 59% 32% 8% 18%
No opinion 20% 12% 41% % 6% 12% 19% 11% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,464 1,252 212 539 490 405 426 487 146
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168. Trump Approval on Issues - Veterans
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 28% 17% 11% 18% 26% 34% 27% % 18% 16%
Somewhat approve 18% 22% 14% 14% 14% 19% 23% 19% 12% 12% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 12% 8% 13% 11% 10% 9% 13% 16% 17%
Strongly disapprove 24% 20% 27% 28% 22% 23% 25% 22% 3% 27% 20%
No opinion 25% 20% 30% 38% 33% 21% 9% 23% 31% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 659 826 193 394 591 307 1,086 177 140 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 23% 4% 18% 55% 20% 27% 28% 23% 17% 24% 23% 25%
Somewhat approve 18% 13% 19% 22% 15% 24% 22% 15% 19% 19% 17% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 19% 7% 5% 10% 13% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 24% 44% 21% 4% 25% 22% 27% 22% 23% 23% 24% 27%
No opinion 25% 19% 34% 15% 30% 14% 14% 30% 31% 21% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 501 618 366 695 393 178 218 293 304 536 352
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 23% 27% 10% 4% 62% 3% 18% 50% 5%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 17% 15% 25% 14% 20% 22% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 9% 17% 2% 17% 13% 4% 9%
Strongly disapprove 24% 27% 18% 50% 1% 46% 27% 8% 15%
No opinion 25% 17% 46% 15% 9% 19% 22% 16% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,268 217 545 498 409 435 493 148
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169. Trump Approval on Issues - Women’s rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 20% 12% 11% 13% 18% 22% 18% 11% 15% 10%
Somewhat approve 15% 18% 12% 10% 14% 16% 20% 18% 5% 10% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 12% 6% 9% 10% 13% 18%
Strongly disapprove 34% 28% 39% 33% 33% 31% 40% 31% 46% 39% 32%
No opinion 25% 23% 27% 36% 30% 23% 12% 25% 27% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 658 825 191 393 589 310 1,086 177 138 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 16% 4% 12% 39% 15% 16% 18% 17% 12% 19% 17% 16%
Somewhat approve 15% 4% 16% 28% 14% 20% 13% 13% 14% 17% 17% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 11% 5% 10% 12% 11% 7% 14% 7% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 34% 66% 27% 3% 31% 34% 46% 32% 29% 36% 31% 40%
No opinion 25% 13% 34% 24% 30% 17% 11% 31% 31% 21% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 501 618 364 694 394 178 216 294 302 533 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 16% 20% 7% 3% 43% 3% 11% 36% 4%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 14% 2% 30% 4% 17% 25% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 11% 11% 4% 10% 15% 5% 11%
Strongly disapprove 34% 37% 24% 75% 2% 72% 34% 9% 21%
No opinion 25% 18% 44% 8% 21% 11% 22% 25% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 1,268 215 546 496 408 435 493 147
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170. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Honest
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 21% 26% 17% 18% 15% 22% 30% 26% 7% 14% 17%
Negative 41% 37% 46% 42% 38% 41% 45% 39% 57% 42% 33%
No Opinion 37% 38% 37% 40% 47% 36% 25% 35% 36% 44% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 662 838 194 401 595 310 1,095 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 21% 4% 19% 47% 19% 23% 20% 26% 17% 26% 21% 23%
Negative 41% 70% 38% 13% 40% 41% 56% 37% 40% 41% 40% 46%
No Opinion 37% 26% 43% 40% 41% 36% 24% 37% 44% 34% 39% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 504 629 367 704 397 178 220 298 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 21% 24% 15% 1% 56% 2% 15% 46% 12%
Negative 41% 42% 39% 82% 4% 75% 46% 13% 35%
No Opinion 37% 34% 46% 17% 39% 23% 39% 40% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,278 222 550 500 411 443 494 152
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171. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Intelligent
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 30% 34% 26% 13% 22% 38% 41% 37% 6% 16% 17%
Negative 34% 30% 38% 37% 31% 33% 35% 30% 49% 38% 35%
No Opinion 36% 36% 37% 49% 47% 29% 24% 32% 45% 46% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 662 838 194 401 595 310 1,095 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 30% 5% 27% 65% 28% 31% 30% 34% 23% 33% 31% 29%
Negative 34% 59% 31% 7% 32% 34% 44% 33% 30% 33% 35% 37%
No Opinion 36% 36% 41% 27% 40% 35% 26% 33% 46% 34% 34% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 504 629 367 704 397 178 220 298 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 30% 34% 19% 4% 72% 7% 24% 59% 16%
Negative 34% 35% 31% 68% 2% 64% 39% 9% 28%
No Opinion 36% 31% 50% 28% 25% 29% 37% 32% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,278 222 550 500 411 443 494 152
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172. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Religious
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 9% 10% 9% 4% 7% 11% 15% 11% 3% 6% 7%
Negative 29% 28% 29% 23% 30% 29% 33% 28% 31% 28% 31%
No Opinion 62% 62% 62% 73% 63% 60% 52% 60% 66% 66% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 662 838 194 401 595 310 1,095 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 9% 2% 7% 23% 9% 9% 9% 12% 5% 10% 11% 10%
Negative 29% 40% 28% 16% 24% 32% 46% 30% 29% 30% 26% 31%
No Opinion 62% 58% 65% 60% 67% 59% 45% 59% 66% 60% 62% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 504 629 367 704 397 178 220 298 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 9% 11% 5% 1% 28% 2% 6% 21% 3%
Negative 29% 31% 22% 50% 15% 42% 33% 17% 22%
No Opinion 62% 58% 73% 50% 57% 56% 61% 62% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,278 222 550 500 411 443 494 152
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173. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Inspiring
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 15% 21% 10% 6% 11% 18% 27% 19% 5% 9% 10%
Negative 38% 33% 42% 39% 36% 37% 39% 36% 45% 43% 34%
No Opinion 47% 46% 48% 55% 53% 45% 35% 45% 49% 49% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 662 838 194 401 595 310 1,095 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 15% 2% 11% 41% 14% 17% 15% 18% 10% 16% 18% 16%
Negative 38% 60% 35% 15% 36% 35% 55% 38% 36% 38% 36% 42%
No Opinion 47% 38% 54% 45% 51% 47% 31% 44% 54% 46% 46% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 504 629 367 704 397 178 220 298 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 15% 19% 6% 1% 46% 2% 9% 37% 5%
Negative 38% 39% 34% 71% 8% 66% 43% 14% 28%
No Opinion 47% 41% 60% 28% 46% 32% 48% 49% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,278 222 550 500 411 443 494 152
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174. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Patriotic
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 32% 38% 26% 18% 26% 37% 44% 39% 8% 21% 26%
Negative 21% 17% 24% 22% 20% 18% 24% 18% 28% 26% 19%
No Opinion 47% 44% 50% 60% 54% 44% 32% 43% 64% 52% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 662 838 194 401 595 310 1,095 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 32% 7% 28% 72% 27% 35% 35% 41% 27% 37% 33% 32%
Negative 21% 36% 19% 3% 21% 18% 24% 21% 21% 17% 21% 23%
No Opinion 47% 57% 53% 25% 52% 47% 41% 39% 52% 46% 46% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 504 629 367 704 397 178 220 298 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 32% 37% 18% 5% 80% 6% 29% 62% 13%
Negative 21% 22% 18% 42% 2% 41% 22% 6% 15%
No Opinion 47% 41% 64% 54% 19% 52% 49% 31% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,278 222 550 500 411 443 494 152
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175. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Strong
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 32% 38% 25% 17% 29% 35% 44% 38% 7% 21% 26%
Negative 22% 20% 24% 24% 22% 21% 20% 19% 31% 30% 16%
No Opinion 47% 42% 51% 59% 49% 44% 36% 42% 62% 49% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 662 838 194 401 595 310 1,095 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 32% 6% 28% 71% 28% 35% 29% 40% 29% 33% 33% 30%
Negative 22% 41% 18% 4% 21% 20% 28% 24% 20% 19% 22% 26%
No Opinion 47% 53% 54% 25% 52% 44% 43% 37% 52% 48% 44% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 504 629 367 704 397 178 220 298 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 32% 36% 19% 4% 77% 6% 25% 64% 18%
Negative 22% 23% 18% 46% 1% 43% 22% 6% 18%
No Opinion 47% 40% 63% 50% 22% 51% 53% 30% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,278 222 550 500 411 443 494 152

213



The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 7 - 10, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
176. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Bold
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 40% 42% 37% 30% 35% 43% 49% 46% 27% 21% 32%
Negative 12% 12% 13% 13% 12% 11% 13% 10% 20% 14% 14%
No Opinion 48% 47% 50% 57% 52% 45% 39% 44% 53% 65% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 662 838 194 401 595 310 1,095 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 40% 18% 38% 72% 37% 43% 33% 46% 37% 42% 41% 38%
Negative 12% 19% 12% 4% 11% 13% 16% 14% 11% 9% 14% 14%
No Opinion 48% 63% 50% 25% 52% 44% 51% 40% 52% 49% 46% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 504 629 367 704 397 178 220 298 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 40% 43% 31% 16% 76% 17% 36% 65% 30%
Negative 12% 13% 10% 26% 1% 22% 15% 5% 8%
No Opinion 48% 44% 58% 59% 22% 62% 49% 30% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,278 222 550 500 411 443 494 152
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177. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Experienced
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 14% 17% 11% 12% 11% 15% 17% 17% 6% 8% 7%
Negative 42% 38% 46% 42% 36% 42% 50% 42% 44% 44% 30%
No Opinion 44% 45% 43% 47% 53% 43% 33% 41% 50% 48% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 662 838 194 401 595 310 1,095 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 14% 3% 11% 33% 13% 14% 11% 18% 11% 16% 18% 9%
Negative 42% 63% 39% 21% 38% 44% 57% 42% 42% 43% 38% 48%
No Opinion 44% 33% 50% 46% 48% 43% 32% 40% 47% 41% 45% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 504 629 367 704 397 178 220 298 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 14% 15% 11% 2% 34% 3% 9% 30% 5%
Negative 42% 43% 38% 70% 19% 69% 45% 23% 31%
No Opinion 44% 42% 51% 28% 47% 28% 45% 47% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,278 222 550 500 411 443 494 152
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178. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Sincere
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 20% 26% 15% 7% 13% 24% 3% 26% 4% 9% 12%
Negative 39% 33% 44% 39% 37% 39% 42% 38% 47% 38% 31%
No Opinion 41% 41% 41% 54% 51% 37% 22% 36% 49% 53% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 662 838 194 401 595 310 1,095 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 20% 2% 17% 50% 18% 23% 19% 25% 16% 23% 21% 20%
Negative 39% 63% 37% 11% 36% 42% 51% 37% 39% 36% 37% 44%
No Opinion 41% 35% 46% 39% 46% 35% 30% 38% 45% 40% 41% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 504 629 367 704 397 178 220 298 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 20% 25% 10% 1% 60% 2% 12% 50% 4%
Negative 39% 40% 3% 75% 5% 73% 44% 12% 29%
No Opinion 41% 36% 54% 24% 35% 25% 45% 38% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,278 222 550 500 411 443 494 152
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179. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Partisan
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 12% 13% 11% 10% 9% 12% 18% 14% 8% 8% 10%
Negative 20% 23% 17% 17% 15% 20% 27% 20% 21% 19% 19%
No Opinion 68% 64% 72% 73% 75% 68% 54% 66% 71% 73% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 662 838 194 401 595 310 1,095 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 12% 19% 11% 7% 10% 17% 13% 10% 9% 13% 11% 15%
Negative 20% 18% 17% 28% 15% 22% 27% 27% 18% 21% 21% 19%
No Opinion 68% 63% 73% 65% 74% 62% 60% 63% 73% 66% 68% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 504 629 367 704 397 178 220 298 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 12% 15% 6% 27% 7% 27% 11% 7% 2%
Negative 20% 23% 11% 18% 30% 16% 20% 26% 12%
No Opinion 68% 62% 83% 55% 63% 57% 70% 68% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,278 222 550 500 411 443 494 152
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180. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Effective
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 23% 30% 16% 14% 18% 26% 31% 27% 5% 14% 22%
Negative 33% 31% 35% 30% 32% 33% 38% 33% 41% 29% 30%
No Opinion 44% 39% 49% 56% 50% 41% 31% 40% 54% 57% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 662 838 194 401 595 310 1,095 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 23% 3% 18% 55% 21% 24% 18% 28% 18% 23% 25% 23%
Negative 33% 56% 30% 11% 31% 34% 48% 32% 34% 32% 31% 37%
No Opinion 44% 41% 52% 34% 49% 42% 34% 40% 48% 44% 44% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 504 629 367 704 397 178 220 298 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 23% 25% 17% 1% 59% 4% 15% 49% 11%
Negative 33% 36% 27% 69% 6% 62% 41% 10% 19%
No Opinion 44% 39% 56% 30% 35% 34% 44% 41% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,278 222 550 500 411 443 494 152
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181. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Exciting
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 15% 21% 9% 12% 13% 16% 20% 18% 5% 8% 16%
Negative 24% 18% 29% 21% 23% 24% 27% 22% 29% 32% 12%
No Opinion 61% 61% 62% 67% 65% 60% 53% 59% 66% 60% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 662 838 194 401 595 310 1,095 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 15% 4% 13% 35% 12% 17% 20% 21% 15% 14% 16% 16%
Negative 24% 3% 22% 11% 26% 20% 24% 23% 21% 23% 24% 26%
No Opinion 61% 60% 66% 54% 62% 63% 56% 56% 64% 63% 60% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 504 629 367 704 397 178 220 298 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 15% 18% 9% 3% 39% 3% 14% 30% 5%
Negative 24% 24% 23% 42% 7% 41% 23% 12% 22%
No Opinion 61% 58% 67% 54% 55% 56% 64% 57% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,278 222 550 500 411 443 494 152
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182. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Steady
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 13% 17% 10% 7% 11% 16% 19% 16% 10% 5% 8%
Negative 32% 30% 34% 27% 28% 33% 39% 33% 34% 28% 23%
No Opinion 55% 53% 56% 66% 61% 51% 41% 51% 56% 67% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 662 838 194 401 595 310 1,095 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 13% 2% 10% 34% 12% 16% 9% 17% 10% 14% 16% 12%
Negative 32% 49% 29% 16% 27% 33% 51% 33% 33% 29% 29% 38%
No Opinion 55% 49% 61% 51% 61% 50% 40% 50% 58% 57% 54% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 504 629 367 704 397 178 220 298 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 13% 15% 10% 0% 34% 2% 9% 29% 7%
Negative 32% 36% 22% 66% 11% 61% 35% 14% 15%
No Opinion 55% 50% 67% 34% 55% 37% 56% 57% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,278 222 550 500 411 443 494 152
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183. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Hypocritical
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 44% 40% 48% 52% 43% 41% 44% 41% 61% 45% 44%
Negative 17% 21% 14% 8% 11% 19% 31% 21% 5% 9% 10%
No Opinion 38% 39% 38% 40% 47% 40% 25% 38% 34% 46% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 662 838 194 401 595 310 1,095 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 44% 74% 41% 12% 44% 45% 53% 40% 45% 41% 41% 52%
Negative 17% 2% 13% 45% 14% 21% 18% 20% 11% 20% 19% 17%
No Opinion 38% 23% 46% 43% 42% 34% 30% 40% 45% 39% 39% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 504 629 367 704 397 178 220 298 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 44% 45% 42% 83% 6% 83% 50% 13% 35%
Negative 17% 21% 9% 1% 47% 2% 10% 40% 7%
No Opinion 38% 34% 49% 16% 47% 15% 40% 47% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,278 222 550 500 411 443 494 152
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184. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Arrogant
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 63% 58% 67% 62% 60% 65% 63% 61% 66% 70% 62%
Negative 11% 13% 9% 6% 9% 11% 19% 14% 3% 6% 6%
No Opinion 26% 29% 24% 32% 31% 24% 18% 25% 31% 24% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 662 838 194 401 595 310 1,095 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 63% 85% 60% 40% 61% 65% 76% 60% 65% 64% 59% 66%
Negative 11% 2% 8% 27% 9% 15% 8% 13% 5% 13% 12% 13%
No Opinion 26% 13% 32% 34% 30% 21% 16% 27% 30% 22% 30% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 504 629 367 704 397 178 220 298 308 538 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 63% 65% 59% 93% 33% 90% 70% 39% 54%
Negative 11% 13% 5% 1% 29% 2% 8% 24% 3%
No Opinion 26% 22% 36% 6% 39% 8% 22% 37% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,278 222 550 500 411 443 494 152
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185. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 5% 7% 0%
Liberal 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 7% 5%
Moderate 19% 24% 14% 15% 18% 20% 25% 21% 9% 15% 23%
Conservative 25% 30% 21% 21% 18% 27% 35% 29% 11% 14% 34%
Very conservative 15% 14% 15% 18% 17% 13% 11% 13% 24% 19% 11%
Not sure 34% 25% 44% 37% 37% 36% 26% 32% 49% 38% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 659 835 193 397 594 310 1,092 178 141 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefernottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very liberal 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Liberal 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4%
Moderate 19% 8% 22% 29% 16% 25% 28% 16% 18% 20% 16% 24%
Conservative 25% 20% 18% 45% 22% 30% 25% 29% 24% 30% 27% 20%
Very conservative 15% 25% 9% 12% 17% 11% 17% 11% 17% 14% 12% 17%
Not sure 34% 40% 45% 8% 38% 28% 26% 38% 36% 31% 36% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 504 623 367 699 397 178 219 296 306 537 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very liberal 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5%
Liberal 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1%
Moderate 19% 22% 11% 8% 40% 10% 24% 29% 4%
Conservative 25% 29% 16% 21% 44% 23% 23% 39% 1%
Very conservative 15% 16% 13% 23% 6% 29% 14% 10% 2%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 34% 28% 50% 43% 7% 33% 33% 15% 87%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,277 217 549 500 411 440 494 149
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186. Trump Sincerity
Do you think Donald Trump...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Says what he believes 48% 49% 47% 37% 46% 55% 51% 51% 33% 46% 46%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 36% 35% 37% 37% 34% 35% 39% 35% 47% 34% 36%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 26% 20% 10% 10% 14% 20% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 660 833 193 399 591 310 1,091 177 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Says what he believes 48% 30% 43% 81% 45% 51% 44% 55% 44% 50% 49% 48%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 36% 58% 33% 15% 37% 37% 43% 29% 40% 34% 35% 37%
Not sure 16% 13% 24% 4% 18% 12% 14% 17% 16% 16% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 501 625 367 698 397 178 219 297 307 536 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Says what he believes 48% 51% 40% 21% 89% 23% 44% 7% 33%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 36% 38% 33% 64% % 65% 39% 15% 29%
Not sure 16% 11% 27% 14% 4% 12% 17% 8% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,272 221 546 499 408 441 494 150
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187. Trump Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 21% 25% 17% 9% 12% 26% 35% 26% 6% 11% 16%
Some 15% 17% 13% 16% 15% 16% 13% 17% 7% 15% 12%
Not much 14% 13% 14% 21% 16% 11% 8% 13% 12% 18% 19%
Doesn’t care at alll 40% 34% 46% 36% 41% 41% 43% 3% 55% 44% 36%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 19% 16% 6% 1% 8% 19% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 662 834 193 398 595 310 1,092 178 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
A lot 21% 3% 16% 53% 17% 25% 22% 28% 17% 21% 22% 23%
Some 15% 5% 16% 27% 16% 16% 17% 11% 14% 19% 16% 12%
Not much 14% 18% 14% 7% 13% 16% 14% 10% 12% 11% 14% 18%
Doesn't care at all 40% 71% 36% 9% 41% 39% 45% 36% 44% 39% 38% 40%
Not sure 10% 4% 18% 4% 13% 4% 3% 15% 13% 11% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 503 626 367 700 397 178 220 298 307 536 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 21% 26% 9% 1% 65% 2% 14% 48% 8%
Some 15% 15% 16% 4% 24% 5% 18% 24% 8%
Not much 14% 13% 16% 14% 5% 16% 17% 7% 18%
Doesn't care at all 40% 42% 36% 79% 3% 75% 45% 13% 30%
Not sure 10% 5% 23% 2% 3% 3% 6% 8% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,275 221 548 500 411 440 494 151
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188. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong 25% 30% 20% 17% 22% 26% 33% 30% % 18% 23%
Somewhat strong 22% 23% 21% 22% 25% 23% 18% 23% 13% 21% 32%
Somewhat weak 15% 13% 18% 20% 18% 12% 11% 15% 18% 13% 17%
Very weak 38% 34% 41% 41% 35% 38% 38% 32% 62% 49% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 659 832 192 395 594 310 1,090 178 140 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very strong 25% 5% 22% 56% 25% 23% 23% 29% 20% 26% 28% 23%
Somewhat strong 22% 9% 26% 32% 20% 27% 19% 24% 27% 22% 21% 22%
Somewhat weak 15% 21% 17% 5% 18% 13% 11% 11% 18% 14% 14% 15%
Very weak 38% 65% 36% 6% 37% 36% 48% 36% 36% 38% 37% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 501 624 366 698 396 177 219 294 307 534 356
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very strong 25% 27% 19% 2% 62% 5% 16% 51% 18%
Somewhat strong 22% 21% 25% % 32% 9% 24% 30% 25%
Somewhat weak 15% 13% 21% 16% 5% 20% 18% 8% 19%
Very weak 38% 39% 35% 75% 2% 66% 43% 11% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,273 218 547 499 407 443 491 150
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189. Trump Honesty
Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Honest and trustworthy 32% 39% 24% 23% 25% 34% 44% 38% 8% 20% 28%
Not honest and
trustworthy 52% 48% 57% 54% 56% 51% 49% 47% 73% 60% 52%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 23% 19% 15% % 14% 19% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 661 834 193 399 594 309 1,090 179 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Honest and trustworthy 32% 5% 28% 73% 28% 36% 32% 35% 28% 34% 32% 33%
Not honest and
trustworthy 52% 89% 48% 14% 53% 55% 60% 43% 52% 49% 52% 57%
Not sure 16% 6% 24% 13% 19% 9% 7% 22% 20% 17% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 501 627 367 701 396 178 219 298 307 536 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Honest and trustworthy 32% 36% 19% 2% 82% 5% 24% 67% 16%
Not honest and
trustworthy 52% 53% 50% 95% 7% 90% 61% 20% 44%
Not sure 16% 10% 30% 3% 11% 6% 15% 14% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,275 220 547 500 408 442 494 151
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190. Trump Temperament
Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 38% 24% 21% 27% 34% 42% 37% 12% 22% 20%
No 54% 49% 59% 62% 52% 52% 52% 49% 2% 61% 58%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 17% 21% 14% 7% 13% 16% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 659 833 192 398 594 308 1,089 178 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 31% 6% 27% 71% 28% 35% 28% 36% 25% 33% 34% 29%
No 54% 88% 50% 18% 55% 58% 62% 42% 55% 52% 52% 58%
Not sure 15% 6% 23% 11% 16% 8% 11% 22% 20% 14% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 501 626 365 700 395 177 219 297 306 535 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 31% 35% 22% 4% 7% % 25% 63% 15%
No 54% 55% 54% 93% 9% 91% 64% 21% 44%
Not sure 15% 11% 24% 3% 14% 3% 11% 16% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,271 221 545 498 409 441 491 151
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191. Trump Get Us into a War
How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 30% 24% 35% 37% 31% 29% 23% 25% 44% 36% 39%
Fairly likely 28% 28% 27% 26% 27% 29% 28% 30% 21% 24% 24%
Fairly unlikely 15% 21% 9% 10% 9% 16% 24% 18% 7% 9% 10%
Very unlikely 8% 10% 6% 4% 11% 8% 7% 7% 10% 12% 7%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 24% 22% 17% 18% 20% 18% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 661 834 194 397 594 310 1,092 179 140 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very likely 30% 50% 28% 9% 35% 24% 30% 23% 29% 30% 29% 32%
Fairly likely 28% 33% 26% 24% 26% 33% 33% 21% 32% 29% 27% 25%
Fairly unlikely 15% 3% 14% 32% 11% 20% 21% 15% 11% 16% 16% 16%
Very unlikely 8% 5% % 12% 7% 6% 5% 13% 7% 6% 9% 8%
Not sure 20% 9% 26% 23% 21% 17% 11% 28% 21% 20% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 503 625 367 699 397 178 220 297 307 536 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 30% 29% 32% 49% 8% 47% 33% 12% 33%
Fairly likely 28% 28% 27% 38% 18% 39% 31% 19% 21%
Fairly unlikely 15% 17% 9% 3% 36% 4% 11% 31% 4%
Very unlikely 8% 8% 7% 3% 14% 3% 9% 12% 5%
Not sure 20% 18% 26% 8% 25% % 16% 26% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,276 219 548 500 410 442 494 149
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192. Trump Appropriate Twitter Use
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 24% 32% 17% 18% 25% 25% 29% 28% 10% 17% 21%
Inappropriate 58% 51% 64% 55% 55% 59% 62% 55% 70% 60% 53%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 27% 20% 16% 10% 16% 20% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 659 832 190 400 592 309 1,088 178 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Appropriate 24% 6% 21% 54% 22% 26% 23% 29% 22% 25% 26% 22%
Inappropriate 58% 88% 53% 28% 58% 59% 69% 49% 58% 58% 57% 57%
Not sure 18% 6% 26% 18% 20% 15% 8% 22% 20% 16% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 502 624 365 698 395 178 219 297 306 534 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Appropriate 24% 26% 20% 4% 58% 6% 19% 49% 11%
Inappropriate 58% 60% 51% 92% 21% 88% 68% 30% 44%
Not sure 18% 14% 29% 4% 21% 6% 13% 21% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,273 218 547 498 409 441 492 149
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193. Optimism
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Donald Trump as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Optimistic 35% 44% 27% 25% 27% 40% 47% 41% 22% 20% 30%
Pessimistic 44% 39% 49% 45% 46% 40% 48% 43% 49% 49% 40%
Not sure 21% 17% 24% 30% 28% 20% 5% 17% 28% 32% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 660 829 190 398 592 309 1,089 176 141 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Optimistic 35% 11% 29% 7% 32% 42% 33% 36% 27% 37% 39% 36%
Pessimistic 44% 75% 39% 14% 42% 47% 58% 38% 48% 44% 39% 48%
Not sure 21% 14% 31% 9% 26% 11% 9% 26% 25% 19% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 499 623 367 696 396 178 218 297 305 534 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Optimistic 35% 41% 22% 5% 84% 8% 31% 71% 11%
Pessimistic 44% 47% 37% 88% 6% 85% 51% 14% 27%
Not sure 21% 13% 41% 7% 10% 8% 18% 16% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,270 219 543 500 408 441 494 146
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194. Run for Reelection
Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 38% 21% 20% 23% 31% 41% 36% 7% 18% 19%
No 53% 45% 61% 57% 56% 50% 50% 47% 79% 61% 52%
Not sure 18% 18% 19% 23% 21% 19% 9% 17% 15% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 661 833 192 398 594 310 1,092 178 141 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 29% 7% 23% 69% 24% 36% 31% 34% 25% 29% 29% 33%
No 53% 87% 48% 18% 55% 52% 59% 45% 51% 55% 54% 50%
Not sure 18% 6% 29% 13% 22% 12% 10% 22% 23% 16% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 502 626 366 698 397 178 220 297 307 535 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 29% 35% 14% 5% 76% 6% 24% 60% 9%
No 53% 53% 53% 92% 9% 85% 61% 22% 48%
Not sure 18% 12% 34% 3% 16% 9% 15% 18% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,275 219 547 500 409 442 494 149
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195. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 0% 1% 4% 3% 0%
Somewhat approve 6% 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 4% % 2% 4% 4%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 15% 13% 17% 20% 17% 16% 6% 12% 27% 21% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 21% 18% 13% 14% 24% 24% 22% 13% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 40% 45% 36% 26% 33% 41% 64% 44% 35% 30% 33%
Not sure 18% 13% 22% 32% 25% 13% 2% 14% 19% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 661 832 192 397 594 310 1,091 178 142 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Somewhat approve 6% 4% 3% 13% 5% 8% 4% 3% 7% 5% 7% 3%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 15% 15% 15% 15% 18% 15% 4% 13% 11% 14% 17% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 20% 15% 28% 19% 19% 20% 20% 16% 17% 22% 21%
Strongly disapprove 40% 48% 40% 32% 33% 46% 66% 39% 38% 47% 35% 46%
Not sure 18% 13% 26% 7% 21% 11% 4% 24% 27% 14% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 503 623 367 698 396 178 220 296 307 535 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 3% 0%
Somewhat approve 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 3% 6% 9% 2%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 15% 14% 19% 9% 11% 13% 21% 13% 12%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Somewhat disapprove 19% 22% 12% 18% 30% 17% 16% 27% 14%
Strongly disapprove 40% 47% 24% 63% 44% 57% 40% 39% 15%
Not sure 18% 10% 36% 5% 5% 9% 14% 10% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,274 219 548 500 409 442 493 149
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196. Favorability of Congressional political parties - Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 13% 11% 12% 15% 12% 7% 7% 29% 17% 22%
Somewhat favorable 21% 18% 24% 20% 20% 19% 26% 20% 25% 19% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 15% 17% 16% 17% 18% 19% 13% 7% 13%
Very unfavorable 32% 40% 25% 14% 25% 38% 49% 38% 12% 22% 28%
Don’t know 18% 10% 26% 37% 25% 14% 0% 16% 21% 36% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 656 825 190 394 588 309 1,083 174 142 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 12% 32% 3% 2% 14% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 13% 13%
Somewhat favorable 21% 42% 13% 8% 21% 20% 28% 17% 24% 21% 18% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 12% 19% 17% 16% 16% 23% 15% 14% 21% 15% 18%
Very unfavorable 32% 2% 35% 65% 27% 41% 35% 36% 27% 35% 34% 33%
Don’t know 18% 11% 29% 7% 23% 12% 5% 22% 25% 13% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 496 620 365 692 395 177 216 295 301 531 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 12% 13% 10% 22% 2% 23% 9% 8% 6%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 14% 46% 5% 42% 25% 5% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 14% 22% 11% 19% 22% 13% 8%
Very unfavorable 32% 37% 20% 5% 79% 9% 26% 65% 12%
Don’t know 18% 9% 42% 4% 3% 7% 17% 10% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 1,264 217 544 496 408 439 490 144
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197. Favorability of Congressional political parties - Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 7%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 12% 13% 14% 18% 16% 18% 5% 16% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 24% 20% 16% 20% 22% 31% 23% 20% 13% 36%
Very unfavorable 39% 41% 37% 31% 33% 40% 51% 38% 45% 34% 36%
Don’t know 19% 10% 26% 35% 25% 15% 0% 16% 23% 33% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 655 827 190 394 589 309 1,085 172 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 5% 1% 4% 12% 7% 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 16% 6% 10% 37% 14% 18% 12% 18% 12% 18% 16% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 17% 21% 30% 23% 23% 20% 20% 17% 22% 24% 24%
Very unfavorable 39% 64% 36% 12% 33% 43% 61% 35% 40% 41% 34% 43%
Don’t know 19% 12% 29% 8% 23% 13% 5% 23% 25% 14% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 496 620 366 692 395 177 217 295 302 531 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 5% 4% 7% 1% 7% 1% 6% 8% 4%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 13% 4% 29% 6% 14% 29% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 26% 12% 15% 39% 13% 24% 33% 10%
Very unfavorable 39% 44% 27% 75% 20% 72% 40% 20% 18%
Don’t know 19% 9% 42% 5% 4% 8% 16% 10% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 1,263 219 544 497 407 440 490 145
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198. Ryan Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 4% 6% 3% 7% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 9% 8%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 15% 12% 17% 18% 22% 20% 11% 7% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 20% 17% 11% 15% 20% 27% 20% 15% 15% 17%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 29% 21% 26% 34% 45% 32% 36% 25% 31%
Not sure 28% 19% 37% 49% 37% 24% 3% 24% 36% 44% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 660 834 193 398 593 310 1,090 178 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 4% 4% 2% 9% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4%
Somewhat approve 18% 9% 15% 33% 17% 18% 22% 16% 14% 19% 20% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 18% 17% 23% 16% 24% 23% 15% 17% 18% 17% 24%
Strongly disapprove 31% 47% 28% 18% 26% 37% 45% 33% 33% 35% 27% 34%
Not sure 28% 22% 38% 17% 36% 18% 7% 32% 32% 26% 30% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 503 624 367 699 397 178 219 298 307 535 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 11% 7% 32% 7% 18% 30% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 22% 10% 23% 29% 16% 20% 23% 8%
Strongly disapprove 31% 36% 21% 57% 24% 58% 30% 23% 6%
Not sure 28% 18% 53% 12% 10% 15% 27% 19% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,275 219 548 499 411 442 493 148
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199. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Somewhat approve 11% 14% 9% 10% 13% 11% 11% 12% 8% 6% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 13% 5% 13% 18% 20% 16% 11% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 40% 45% 35% 28% 28% 42% 62% 42% 36% 33% 3%
Not sure 32% 22% 41% 52% 42% 28% 5% 28% 41% 48% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 660 834 193 399 592 310 1,092 177 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 3% 2% 1% 6% 3% 2% 4% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Somewhat approve 11% 7% 9% 21% 11% 13% 12% 10% 10% 11% 15% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 12% 21% 12% 18% 17% 14% 13% 16% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 40% 54% 37% 28% 33% 47% 58% 39% 39% 41% 35% 48%
Not sure 32% 25% 40% 23% 40% 20% 8% 37% 36% 30% 33% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 502 625 367 700 396 178 219 298 307 535 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2%
Somewhat approve 11% 12% 10% 5% 18% 5% 14% 17% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 17% 9% 13% 23% 10% 14% 22% 6%
Strongly disapprove 40% 47% 23% 69% 41% 67% 37% 33% 13%
Not sure 32% 23% 54% 12% 15% 17% 32% 24% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,275 219 547 500 409 442 494 149
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200. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 10% 6% 9% 6% 7%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 18% 21% 17% 19% 25% 21% 19% 11% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 7% 13% 11% 16% 12% 11% 8% 11%
Strongly disapprove 28% 37% 19% 14% 19% 35% 40% 30% 17% 26% 22%
Not sure 34% 23% 45% 54% 44% 30% 9% 30% 43% 49% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 658 828 193 393 590 310 1,086 176 140 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 6% 15% 2% 4% 6% 6% 11% 4% 8% 4% 6% 7%
Somewhat approve 20% 35% 17% 7% 18% 24% 33% 15% 21% 21% 18% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 10% 15% 10% 17% 12% 11% 11% 14% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 28% 11% 28% 50% 23% 33% 34% 30% 25% 27% 28% 30%
Not sure 34% 28% 44% 24% 43% 21% 10% 40% 35% 34% 37% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 498 624 364 696 393 177 219 296 305 533 352
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 6% 8% 3% 17% 2% 16% 5% 3% 1%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 13% 43% 6% 39% 25% 8% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 10% 15% 9% 13% 14% 12% 6%
Strongly disapprove 28% 32% 16% 9% 66% 12% 22% 53% 8%
Not sure 34% 25% 58% 16% 17% 20% 35% 24% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,269 217 544 499 407 436 493 150
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201. Pelosi Job Approval

You

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6% 12% 6% 5%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 21% 21% 18% 20% 29% 21% 26% 20% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 10% 8% 12% 10% 12% 10% 9% 10% 19%
Strongly disapprove 32% 41% 24% 13% 22% 40% 51% 38% 15% 19% 22%
Not sure 29% 20% 38% 52% 39% 24% 1% 25% 39% 45% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 658 829 192 395 592 308 1,086 176 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 7% 15% 3% 3% 8% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 7% 6%
Somewhat approve 22% 41% 15% 9% 19% 26% 30% 19% 22% 17% 22% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 12% 9% 12% 10% 12% 7% 9% 16% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 32% 9% 31% 63% 24% 44% 44% 33% 32% 33% 31% 33%
Not sure 29% 25% 39% 16% 37% 16% 8% 36% 31% 27% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 499 622 366 698 393 178 217 294 308 532 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 7% 8% 4% 15% 2% 13% 6% 4% 3%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 17% 46% 4% 44% 24% 7% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 10% 16% 5% 15% 13% % 7%
Strongly disapprove 32% 39% 14% 10% 78% 10% 27% 64% 7%
Not sure 29% 19% 55% 13% 11% 18% 29% 17% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,269 218 546 497 409 438 491 149
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202. Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than usual 5% 6% 5% % % 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 3%
About the same 21% 25% 18% 27% 24% 17% 20% 22% 21% 22% 18%
Less than usual 47% 50% 44% 26% 34% 57% 66% 49% 45% 33% 46%
Not sure 26% 19% 33% 40% 34% 23% 9% 23% 31% 40% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 659 835 192 399 593 310 1,093 176 142 83
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
More than usual 5% 2% 3% 14% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6%
About the same 21% 17% 21% 27% 23% 22% 16% 17% 20% 26% 23% 16%
Less than usual 47% 60% 40% 43% 40% 57% 68% 40% 42% 48% 45% 53%
Not sure 26% 21% 35% 16% 31% 17% 11% 3% 32% 21% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 501 626 367 698 397 178 220 296 307 536 355
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
More than usual 5% 5% 6% 2% 10% 2% 5% 11% 1%
About the same 21% 21% 21% 14% 29% 20% 24% 25% 11%
Less than usual 47% 54% 27% 72% 47% 65% 49% 44% 17%
Not sure 26% 19% 46% 11% 14% 13% 23% 21% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,274 220 547 499 410 441 494 149
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203. Blame

Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democrats in Congress 12% 17% % 4% 6% 17% 12% 13% 8% 8% 10%
Republicans in Congress 44% 41% 47% 44% 46% 39% 50% 43% 58% 35% 43%
Both equally 37% 35% 39% 28% 39% 38% 36% 39% 23% 39% 32%
Neither 3% 3% 4% 10% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 18% 0%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 14% 4% 3% 0% 3% 6% 0% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 799 382 417 50 160 373 216 616 89 52 42
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democrats in Congress 12% 2% 10% 33% 10% 13% 15% 13% 11% 12% 14% 10%
Republicans in Congress 44% 71% 34% 14% 38% 43% 60% 50% 54% 43% 37% 46%
Both equally 37% 18% 48% 51% 43% 38% 25% 26% 29% 38% 39% 38%
Neither 3% 4% 4% 0% 5% 1% 0% 7% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Not sure 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 0% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 799 323 310 166 326 243 126 103 150 159 276 214
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democrats in Congress 12% 13% 9% 1% 31% 2% 5% 31% 9%
Republicans in Congress 44% 45% 37% 73% 12% 2% 40% 17% 36%
Both equally 37% 36% 41% 21% 57% 18% 45% 49% 38%
Neither 3% 3% 5% 2% 0% 5% 3% 1% 11%
Not sure 4% 3% 8% 3% 0% 3% 6% 2% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 799 737 62 397 237 292 235 236 36
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204. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Getting better 27% 35% 20% 17% 20% 27% 47% 33% 11% 17% 18%
About the same 31% 33% 30% 34% 32% 31% 28% 31% 31% 32% 38%
Getting worse 25% 20% 30% 24% 24% 29% 22% 23% 35% 24% 29%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 26% 24% 13% 3% 13% 23% 27% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 660 833 194 399 592 308 1,089 178 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Getting better 27% 11% 22% 58% 19% 36% 39% 34% 24% 29% 26% 31%
About the same 31% 38% 31% 24% 33% 36% 31% 20% 29% 30% 32% 35%
Getting worse 25% 39% 23% 12% 30% 21% 24% 18% 27% 28% 27% 19%
Not sure 16% 12% 24% 6% 19% 7% 6% 29% 20% 13% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 502 625 366 699 395 178 220 298 308 534 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Getting better 27% 32% 15% 13% 64% 10% 23% 53% 7%
About the same 31% 33% 28% 41% 23% 40% 39% 24% 17%
Getting worse 25% 24% 27% 38% 7% 39% 25% 15% 25%
Not sure 16% 11% 30% 9% 5% 11% 13% 9% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,274 219 547 499 408 442 493 150
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205. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher 26% 34% 19% 18% 21% 28% 37% 30% 11% 22% 22%
About the same 23% 20% 25% 20% 27% 22% 23% 21% 31% 19% 28%
Lower 19% 20% 19% 20% 20% 18% 21% 20% 19% 12% 26%
Not sure 32% 26% 37% 42% 32% 32% 19% 28% 38% 47% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 660 832 193 397 593 309 1,089 178 141 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Higher 26% 13% 21% 54% 19% 36% 39% 27% 22% 25% 27% 31%
About the same 23% 25% 22% 22% 25% 25% 21% 14% 22% 24% 26% 16%
Lower 19% 30% 18% 8% 20% 21% 25% 12% 23% 17% 17% 22%
Not sure 32% 32% 40% 16% 3% 18% 15% 47% 33% 33% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 501 624 367 697 396 178 220 297 307 535 353
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Higher 26% 30% 18% 15% 53% 13% 24% 47% 8%
About the same 23% 23% 21% 26% 24% 23% 29% 20% 15%
Lower 19% 20% 18% 34% 7% 35% 19% 11% 10%
Not sure 32% 27% 43% 25% 17% 29% 27% 23% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,272 220 545 499 409 441 493 149
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206. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Better off financially than
you were a year ago 18% 21% 15% 20% 20% 17% 13% 20% 15% 13% 10%

About the same
financially as you were

a year ago 48% 48% 48% 38% 42% 50% 62% 48% 43% 47% 53%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 23% 21% 25% 19% 21% 27% 24% 23% 25% 23% 22%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 23% 17% 6% 1% 9% 17% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 659 832 194 397 590 310 1,089 177 142 83

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 18% 15% 16% 25% 15% 22% 30% 11% 13% 20% 20% 17%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 48% 52% 44% 49% 44% 56% 50% 44% 46% 51% 45% 50%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 23% 27% 22% 21% 27% 19% 16% 22% 27% 19% 24% 23%
Not sure 11% 6% 18% 5% 13% 3% 4% 23% 15% 10% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 502 622 367 697 395 178 220 295 307 535 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Better off financially than
you were a year ago 18% 18% 17% 12% 28% 12% 18% 24% 12%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 48% 54% 33% 5% 52% 53% 52% 50% 23%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 23% 23% 25% 26% 16% 28% 22% 19% 26%
Not sure 11% 5% 26% 4% 4% 7% 7% 7% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,271 220 544 499 409 440 493 149
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207. Jobs in Six Months
Six months from now do you think there will be...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More jobs 27% 34% 20% 20% 18% 29% 40% 32% 9% 14% 24%
The same amount of jobs 33% 32% 34% 32% 36% 33% 30% 32% 33% 35% 44%
Fewer jobs 17% 14% 19% 15% 18% 19% 15% 16% 23% 15% 17%
Not sure 23% 20% 27% 33% 27% 20% 15% 20% 34% 36% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 660 831 193 396 593 309 1,089 176 142 84
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
More jobs 27% 9% 21% 61% 20% 34% 3% 31% 22% 30% 27% 29%
The same amount of jobs 33% 40% 33% 25% 35% 37% 31% 22% 34% 33% 35% 30%
Fewer jobs 17% 27% 15% 8% 17% 15% 19% 19% 21% 14% 17% 14%
Not sure 23% 24% 32% 6% 29% 14% 14% 27% 23% 22% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 499 626 366 696 396 178 220 296 305 536 354
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
More jobs 27% 32% 13% 8% 67% 7% 22% 55% 7%
The same amount of jobs 33% 33% 34% 42% 21% 39% 41% 23% 28%
Fewer jobs 17% 17% 16% 29% 2% 32% 16% 8% 13%
Not sure 23% 18% 36% 21% 10% 23% 21% 13% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,270 221 544 498 409 441 493 148
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208. Worried about losing job
How worried are you about losing your job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 10% 9% 11% 17% 12% 4% 12% % 10% 12% 34%
Somewhat worried 25% 24% 27% 23% 25% 29% 15% 23% 28% 31% 36%
Not very worried 65% 67% 62% 60% 62% 67% 73% 70% 62% 57% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 876 449 427 104 287 384 101 634 114 80 48
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very worried 10% 12% 9% 9% 13% 6% 5% 9% 12% 9% 10% 9%
Somewhat worried 25% 30% 24% 22% 28% 27% 15% 21% 27% 26% 23% 27%
Not very worried 65% 59% 67% 68% 59% 67% 80% 70% 61% 64% 68% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 876 292 382 202 367 281 121 106 188 187 319 182
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very worried 10% 9% 12% 8% 7% 12% 8% 11% 8%
Somewhat worried 25% 26% 24% 25% 24% 28% 29% 22% 21%
Not very worried 65% 65% 64% 67% 69% 60% 63% 67% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 876 762 114 339 287 250 254 295 77
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209. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very hard — | would
probably have to take a
pay cut. 30% 29% 32% 16% 30% 35% 39% 31% 32% 20% 38%
Somewhat hard — It might
take a while before |
found a job that paid as
much. 33% 34% 33% 30% 38% 34% 26% 35% 26% 38% 27%
Not very hard 23% 22% 23% 27% 22% 21% 22% 22% 25% 22% 26%
Not sure 14% 15% 12% 27% 10% 10% 13% 13% 17% 20% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 877 451 426 105 288 383 101 634 113 81 49
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very hard — | would
probably have to take a
pay cut. 30% 28% 32% 30% 3% 27% 21% 23% 29% 21% 35% 32%
Somewhat hard — It might
take a while before |
found a job that paid as
much. 33% 39% 28% 37% 28% 42% 36% 31% 34% 37% 32% 32%
Not very hard 23% 26% 22% 21% 22% 22% 34% 18% 22% 24% 21% 24%
Not sure 14% 8% 18% 12% 14% 9% 9% 28% 15% 17% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 877 290 384 203 365 282 122 107 190 188 316 183
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 30% 30% 32% 26% 32% 32% 26% 35% 24%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 33% 34% 32% 39% 32% 39% 33% 33% 23%
Not very hard 23% 24% 18% 25% 22% 22% 28% 19% 21%
Not sure 14% 13% 18% 9% 14% % 14% 12% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 877 764 113 338 289 248 255 296 78
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210. Happy with job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very happy 25% 26% 24% 16% 26% 26% 33% 27% 17% 28% 13%
Happy 32% 31% 33% 34% 31% 32% 33% 35% 23% 31% 26%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 31% 30% 32% 31% 29% 33% 26% 27% 47% 24% 43%
Unhappy 7% 8% 7% 11% 9% 6% 4% 7% 11% 9% 8%
Very unhappy 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 881 453 428 105 287 386 103 637 114 81 49
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefernottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very happy 25% 19% 25% 33% 20% 26% 38% 29% 27% 28% 22% 25%
Happy 32% 41% 27% 33% 30% 37% 35% 26% 24% 32% 34% 38%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 31% 30% 36% 21% 35% 29% 20% 29% 40% 26% 33% 19%
Unhappy 7% 8% 6% 10% 9% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 9% 9%
Very unhappy 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 2% 2% 10% 3% 7% 2% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 881 293 383 205 368 283 122 107 191 188 318 184
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very happy 25% 26% 23% 25% 36% 21% 23% 31% 21%
Happy 32% 35% 23% 39% 34% 35% 34% 33% 19%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 31% 28% 40% 26% 21% 30% 31% 24% 49%
Unhappy 7% 7% 9% 8% 6% 11% 6% 7% 5%
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You

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unhappy 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 881 767 114 340 289 250 259 296 76
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211. Generic Congressional vote
If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Democratic Party
candidate 40% 36% 45% 46% 43% 38% 39% 35% 69% 48% 43%
The Republican Party
candidate 33% 40% 25% 22% 26% 34% 42% 39% 8% 27% 16%
Other 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Not sure 20% 19% 21% 23% 20% 22% 16% 21% 13% 21% 30%
| would not vote 4% 2% % 9% 8% 3% 1% 3% 10% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,272 590 682 121 303 544 304 961 146 98 67
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
The Democratic Party
candidate 40% 88% 22% 4% 43% 37% 46% 32% 43% 40% 37% 44%
The Republican Party
candidate 33% 1% 27% 83% 27% 40% 36% 36% 29% 33% 35% 33%
Other 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 20% 9% 38% 10% 20% 20% 14% 27% 22% 20% 20% 19%
| would not vote 4% 1% 9% 2% 8% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,272 458 485 329 560 358 175 178 238 273 444 317
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
The Democratic Party
candidate 40% 40% * 84% 3% 83% 40% 10% 33%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

The Republican Party

candidate 33% 33% * 2% 74% 2% 22% 70% 6%
Other 2% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 20% 20% * 10% 20% 11% 30% 15% 38%
| would not vote 4% 4% * 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 20%
Totals 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,272 1,272 0 545 499 374 372 447 79
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist
YouGov

October 7 - 10, 2017
US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The weights range
from 0.152 to 6.007, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.731.

1500
1278 (Registered voters)

+ 3.1% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.2% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

24 questions not reported.

You
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